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AMOUNT: $50.00
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Mayor’s Approval:




Vernon McD

Retireme@ CK

Mayor’s Approval
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Carol Sne QS&\{‘

Retireme ECK
>

CHECK# é%’z %@
AMOUNT:< \)5 10.59

-\ - 208
DATE: @O 2018 Mayor’s Approval

b/ Ta




NO INX)O@E

Account: ¥$ O R

Check#: S¥) N § A

Payable To: OzarCA)ater Department/Postage

AMOUNT: $ 113.00

0\-._ -;zm‘a
DATE: /2015 Mayor Initial:




REMITTANCE

CLOSING DATE : 8/31/18 AMOUNT PAID

MEADORS LUMBER CO

GENERALFLﬁPOL ’) 3 }q [ 3 7

ACCOUNT :

JOoB:3 NEW BAL: 1819.87

Please retum remittance with your payment. If you wish to pay specific items on the statement, please include a copy of your statement
with the items marked.

STATEMENT

MEADORS LUMBER CO

218 COMMERCE DR CLOSING DATE: 8/31/18

ALMA, AR 72921

(479) 632-2245 ACCT.: 2

SOLD TO:

CITY OF OZARK GENERAL FUND & P =

2910 W COMMERCIAL P.O. BOX 253

OZARK AR 72949 OZARK AR 72949

https://myaccount.meadorsiumber.com

Nate Ref ST C Description Debit Credit Amaount
8/2/18 163339 1 | |PO#DRUG COURT 76.57 |+~ 76.57
8/4/18 163411 1 | IPO # DRUG COURT 2160 |~ 21.60
8/7/18 163481 1 | |PO#DRUG COURT C 23917 \// 23.91
8/8/18 163552 1 | |PO# DRUG CO 35764 | .~ 357.64
8/6/18 163556 1 I |PO# DRUG COUR 748.52 |~ 748.52
8/1318 163688 1 | |PO#DRUG Cgisig 181.15 | v~ 181.15
8/14/18 163744 1 | |PO# DRUG 186.27 | " 186.27
8/16/18 163804 1 | |PO#DRUG 8§ 142.46 |~ 142.46
8/29/18 164328 1 | |PO# QRUG COUR (/ 81.75 \/ 81.75
| CURRENT 1-30 DAYS 1-60 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS .
1819.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 LIRS Rl l
T Due the 10th
Chegk # 5% 10\ r——
21726 .
Transaction Codes
A - Adjustment C - Credit | - Invoice
B - Balance Forward F - Finance Charge P - Payment

This statement covers transactions on your account for the period ending on the date abose Changes, payments, and credits received after the
above date will be shown on your next statement.
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MEADORS LUMBER CO.
1800 N 18TH ST
OZARK, AR 72949

PHONE: (479) 667-9793

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT MEADORS LUMBER
VISIT US AT www.meadorslumber.com

PAGE NO: 1

Received By

NO:  JOBNO:  PURCHASE ORDER: REFERENCE: TERMS: CLERK: DATE / TIME:
l 003 DRUG COURT PO # DRUG COURT Due the 10th DSS1 8/29/18 8:11
SOLD TO: SHIP TO: TERMINAL: 553
CITY OF OZARK GENERAL FUND & POLICE
2910 W COMMERCIAL P.O. BOK 253
SALESPERSON:
OZARK AR 72949 OZA ‘_N 72949 Tax: 002 OZARK CITY TAX
SHIPPED | ORDERED | UM SKU RIPTION SUGG UNITS PRICE IPER| EXTENSION
2 2 | EA |742934 36" SS Sat Gr; 2 36.99 /EA 73.98
L 2
TAXABLE 73.98
NON-TAXABLE 0.00
* AMOUNT CHARGED TO STORE ACCOUNT ** 81.75 SUB-TOTAL 73.98
TAX AMOUNT 7.77
TOTAL AMOUNT 81.75




JOB NO: PURCHASE ORDER:

MEADORS LUMBER CO.
1800 N 18TH ST
OZARK, AR 72949

PHONE: (479) 667-9793
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT MEADORS LUMBER
VISIT US AT www.meadorslumber.com

TERMS: CLERK:

REFERENCE:

PAGE NO: 1

DATE / TIME:

003 DRUG COURT PO # DRUG COURT Due the 10th SRJ 8/7/18 8:01
SOLD TO: SHIP TO: TERMINAL: 5§52
CITY OF OZARK GENERAL FUND & POLICE
2910 W COMMERCIAL P.O. BOK 253
SALESPERSON:
OZARK AR 72949 (o) R 72949 Tax: 002 OZARK CITY TAX
SHIPPED ORDERED | UM SKU SUGG UNITS PRICE /PER] EXTENSION
2 2 | EA |839284 5PK4-1/4"1 2 2.99 /EA 5.98
1 1 | EA |247460 Porc KYLS La 1 4.29 /EA 4.29
1 1 | EA (838993 3x5 60G Sand Spbgie 1 3.79 /EA 3.79
5 5 | EA |382788 SHEETOCK MUD 5 9.29 /EA 46.45
1 1 | EA |50S 50# ALL PURPOSE 1 4.09 /EA 4.09
1 1 | EA |94 SACKS PORTLAND CEMENT 1 11.99 /EA 11.99
-5 -5 | EA [4812SR PCS 4X8 1/2" SHEETROC 5 10.99 /EA -54.95 R
CREDIT RETURN
L 2
TAXABLE 21.64
NON-TAXABLE 0.00
* AMOUNT CHARGED TO STORE ACCOUNT ** 23.91 SUB-TOTAL 21.64
TAX AMOUNT 227
TOTAL AMOUNT 23.91

X aste

Received By




[

dﬂ'\lkw Ao u'gg.; Q
REMITTANCE

&ﬁn@ﬂty’

CLOSING DATE : 8/31/18
MEADORS LUMBER CO
STREET DEPT/PARKS

ACCOUNT :-

JOB: 1

with the items marked.

AMOUNT PAID

AS 39

NEW BAL: 303.23

Please return remittance with your payment. If you wish to pay specific items on the statement, please include a copy of your statement

STATEMENT

MEADORS LUMBER CO
218 COMMERCE DR
ALMA, AR 72921

(479) 632-2245

CITY OF OZARK
2910 W COMMERCIAL
OZARK AR 72949

CLOSING DATE.: 8/31/18

SOLD TO:

STREET DEPT/PARK
P.0. BOX 253
OZARK AR 72949

https://myaccount. meadorslumber.com

21726

A - Adjustment
B - Balance Forward

Daty Ref S ) Am 1"
B/6/18 163441 1 | |PO#0 3.97
B/ 7/18 163483 1 | |PO# STREET 154.57
8/10/18 163649 1 | |PO#STREETS 4.96
8/14/18 163761 1 | |PO#POOL 25.39
8/22118 164018 1 | |PO#STREET 19.09
8/23/18 164086 1 | |PO# STREET, 22.21
8/24/18 164169 1 | |PO#STRE 34.38
8/31/18 164444 1 | |PO# STREE 38.66

ngglfaNT 1 33([});\\’8 61 %?OE(JJAYS OVERD%% DAYS NEW BAL: 303.23

Transaction Codes
C - Credit
F - Finance Charge

| - Invoice
P - Payment

This statement covers transactions on your account for the period ending on the date above. Changes, payments, and credits received after the
above date will be shown on your next statement.

Check # 53703
Datc§ 72019




MEADORS LUMBER CO. PAGE NO: 1
1800 N 18TH ST
OZARK, AR 72949

PHONE: (479) 667-9793

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT MEADORS LUMBER
VISIT US AT www.meadorslumber.com

NO:  JOBNO:  PURCHASE ORDER: REFERENCE: TERMS: CLERK: DATE / TIME:
001 POOL PO # POOL Due the 10th RRC 8/14/18 1:57
SOLD TO: SHIP TO: TERMINAL. 556
CITY OF OZARK STREET DEPT/PARKS
2910 W COMMERCIAL P.O. BOXp53
SALESPERSON:
OZARK AR 72949 OZA| AR 72949 TAx 002 OZARK CITY TAX
SHIPPED | ORDERED | UM SKU SUGG UNITS PRICE IPER| EXTENSION
1 1 | EA [195859 1 9.99 /EA 9.99
1 1| EA 513306 1 12.99 /EA 12.99
L 2
TAXABLE 22.98
NON-TAXABLE 0.00
* AMOUNT CHARGED TO STORE ACCOUNT ** 25.39 SUB-TOTAL 22.98
TAX AMOUNT 2.41
TOTAL AMOUNT 25.39
_ /

Received By



ra uhectator STATEMEN1

Ozark, AR 72949 Statement Date: Aug 29, 2018
Customer AcoountlD:i ..

Voice: 479-667-2136 ;‘SQAW_Q_, - Munsteceel
Fax:  479-667-4365 M

City of Ozark
2910 West Commercial
Ozark, AR 72949

L = _— | 5 Amy%nclgs&d

7125118 Balance Fwd

8/2/18 38520 Payment
8/22/18 9/10/18 8-22-226
| 2 inch classified
| displayflifeguard ' |
8/29/18 9/10/18 8-29-134 10.00 20.00 |
2 inch classified display
Hines] ot

™

| |
| | Cheglet DY 10 ==
I | Date A~ -20\K e

You may have forgotten this bill. Thanks for your attention.



Downtown Beautification Expenses 2018
City of Ozark

Please reimburse
Andrea Romo
204 N. Story Drive
Ozark, AR 72949
479-667-7681

Date
6/1

7/11
6/13
5/22
6/13

Paid to
Hopper Farms
Home Depot
Academy
Walmart
Home Depot
Total

8l

Amt. Plants Tools Chemicals Equipment  Supplies
$100.00 $100.00

$86.77 $86.77

$43.89 $43.89

$16.51 $16.51

$36.52 17.47 > K
$283.69 $117.47 $43.89 $16.51

— T04l$S ( MM 0‘:67 ard

At — W‘\.)
rry iy

21 3,%
. \

& 2po00 00D

_.11'5,5;{

e aa.
11349 4

_ |e- b Chteik#g:’z—ro TR
DateZ\ - 420y

— 255.27%
i
1301 08

—

g 3\% 5‘\

Wof Choct o Anclica



}('opper Farms

4
L= At b arer A

f U0 ot Lot
o S ,72 P AP all plants
oy . -/"

# (00-00




: Downtewn

\YMore saving.
More doing.

5101 PHOENIX AVENUE FT.SMITH, AR 72903
STORE MANAGER DON FINLEY (479)649-5888

1404 00018 25652 07/11718 03:21 PM
CASHIER EASTER

073361008310 MG CRYSTALS <A> 8.68
MIRACLE-GRO WATER STORING CRYSTALS
032247748506 0SMO 1/0 8# <A> 21.98

OSMOCOTE IN/OUT 8LB
088685638435 PREENSOUTH <A> 15.47
PREEN RDYUSE SOUTHERN WEED PREVENTER
088685637933 PREEN WD PVR <A> 12.97
PREEN RDYUSE GARDEN WEED PVNTR 5.6LB
073561001236 MIRCL GRO <A>
MIRACLE-GRO ALL-PURPOSE PLNTFOOD 5LB
295.98 19.96

SUBTOTAL 79.06
SALES TAX 1.71
TOTAL $86.77
KXMXXNXXXXXXO0B00 DEBIT
usD$ 86.77

AUTH CODE 382738
AID A0000000980840 4445424954

1404 18 2

5692 07/11/2018 6077
\ g

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLI i) 0
1 90 1
EXXXRXXXKXXKRKXKAREXARRKAR
DID WE NATL

Take a short survey for a chance T0 WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espafiol

www . homedepot . com/survey

User ID: HLL 52997 51611
PASSWORD: 18361 51593

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on
website. No purchase necessary.

O

1- 1t~ 2018

W

o“V(Z§

L 71



Academy

SPORTS+OUTDOORS

B

ACADEMY @ FORT SMITH 479-494-1740

06/13/18 14:36

379836 SALE 3868 0143 202

ASO Sport Wason / 107878542

1 @1 for 39 .99 MDS 39 .99
SUBTOTAL 39.9Y

9.75% Sales Tax 3.90
TOTAL USD$ 43 89

MID: 328020062993

TID: 08141435

RRN: 021351

Verified by PIN

US DEBIT 43.89

XXXXXXXXXXXXOBOO

Chip Read
EFT Debit Paument from Primary
Sequence #1351

ANDREA ROMO

Mode: Issuer

AID: A0000000980840

FORALL. FOR .

AUTH 681193

Shop acad \
n facebook ¢
“How are \ g?

Share feedback about your expenence within 72 ot al
www.academyfeedback.com
ARer compleling the survey, enter for a chance towin d
$1,000 Academy gift card!

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. Odds depend un enlie:
received. Enter by month-end. Foi complete details and olfiuied
ules, see Www academy comiofficiahules
__ Dispontble en Espariol

AN

20180613143700014302

DRI G [ it

(~13 -3



vﬁww

See back of receipt for your chance
to win $1000 ID #:7M3DDJ286ZN

Walmart ;<

Save money. Live better.

479-667-2143 Mgr: JENNIFER FOSTER
1516 N 18TH ST
OZARK AR 72949
SI# 00209 OP# 009049 TE# 49 TR# 02086

ENR 9V2 BATT 003980003678 7.41 X
ENR 9V2 BATT 003980003678 7.47 X
SUBTOTAL 14.94
TAX 1 10.500 X 1.57
TOTAL 16.51

DEBIT TEND 16.51
CHANGE DUE 0.00
EFT DEBIN PAY FROM PRIMARY
16.51 TOTAL PURCHASE
DEBIT- 0800 T O REF # 814300234759
NETWORK 1D. 0069 APPR CODE 550771

TC EBSBESIE2FBS09CS
=NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED
TERMINAL # SC010222
05/22/18  20:36:11
# ITEMS SOLD 2
TC# 0878 7349 7845 3792 5908

BT

L.ow Prices You Can@r m
05/22/18
Use Walmart P

W alrrant
5_22-1 g

3165\



5101 PHOENIX AVENUE FT.SMITH, AR 72903
STORE MANAGER DON FINLEY (479)649-5888

1404 00018 98964 06/13/18 02:52 PM
CASHIER EASTER .

092852071338 QT (B13ML) <A>
VIGORO LANTANA QT (B13ML)

2@3.98
(92852090742 LANTANA 10T <A>
LANTANA 10T AP

7.96
2@3.98 7.96
073561008310 MG CRYSTALS <A>
MIRACLE-GRO WATER STORING CRYSTALS
2@8.68 17.36

SUBTOTAL 33.28
SALES TAX 3.24
TOTAL $36.52

KXXXXXXXKXXX0800 DEBIT

usb$ 36.5
AUTH CODE 571592
Chip Read Verified PIN
AID A0000000980840 42954

TVR 8080043000

1AD 0601003602000 ¢
7SI 6800

ARC 00

| UURMATTLAOL

_ 125418 98964 06/13/2012-9799 —
RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A1 90 09/11/2018
THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT T0
LIMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR
DETAILS.

BUY ONLINE PICK-UP IN STORE
AVAILABLE NOW ON HOMEDEPOT .COM.
CONVENIENT, EASY AND MOST ORDERS

READY IN LESS THAN 2 HOURS!

i'-i‘t’t!)\'t‘l‘x!tlt***t**!*l*t‘x**‘l’t*l’l*!'xt}\'zt

[Roe  ALepat

b—(3 -3

k(7.4

—plari

Jo)
o4

¢ |05

£3(. 572



St rmer

i AL PRTT L E

Date: 09/01/2018

Invoice #
NEW WAVE TERMITE & 1o CITY OF OZARK
PEST CONTROL 2910 W COMMERICAL ST
PO BOX 257 / 309 E MAIN ST OZARK AR 72949
CLARKSVILLE AR 72830

479-705-8107
Fax 479-754-0205
TSCOTT64@HOTMAIL.COM

Paymnt

| bue Date
[\ Terms

Salesperson

DAVID BAILEY

PEST CONTROL

Q Description Unit P e | Line Total

1 CITY HALL !

1 | POLICE DEPT 30.00 I
1 | WATER DEPT 15.00 |
; 1 : AQUATIC CENTER | 30.00 :
| 1 | MUSEUM " 1500 |

1 15.00 |

| FIRE STATION

ol KRNy | d 3.
| ]
f* | 3R.19 |

a. \9 '
.’—"‘__.--_--_l-:_____-_—_‘_‘ I ) f
N7 o Subtotal | 125.00 |
Sales Tax 1313 |
TOTAL 138.13 '
=y
\O3 FI\e

Chue_s #EEL_B%FIDQ “o—
Date1-5-2C Thank you for your business!




OZARK.ANIMAL HOSPITAL
2500 North 18th. Street

OZARK, AR 72949

(479) 667-3652

Statement

City of Ozark Date: 9/1/2018
2910 W. Commercial Street Client ID: |
Ozark, AR 72949
Date Description Amount
Previous Balance: $659.33
8/10/2018 Payment: Check, Check # 38573 ($659.33)
8/31/2018 Invoice #101289 Closed K $547.65
@ Balance Due: $547.65
0\\'
- ‘Ir
Date
Q.d.720%
Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days Finance Charge
$547.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



OZARK ANIMAL HOSPITAL

2500 North 18th. Street
OZARK, AR 72949

City of Ozark
2910 W. Commercial Street
Ozark, AR 72949

(479) 667-3652

Page1/2

Client ID: -

nvoice #. 101289
Date: 8/31/2018

Patient ID: O-A252 Species: CANINE Weight: 8.50 pounds
Patient Name: DOG MALE BRINDLE Breed: MIXED Birthday: 08/07/2018 Sex: Male
Description Staff Name Quantity Total
8/15/2018 Anesthesia- Intramuscular David L. Holt, D.V.M 15.00 $6.30
Anesthesia (Units: MG) 12.00 $1.20
Syringe 1 cc x 25 g needle .00 $0.55
Euthanasia $10.00
Disposal 0 $15.00
Boarding (City of Ozark)- Canine 700 $56.00T
total: $89.05
Patient ID: O-A248 Species: FELINE
Patient Name: CAT- 3 KITTENS Breed: DOMESTIC SHO irthday: 00/00/0000 Sex: Other
Description Quantity Total
8/6/2018 Dewormer + Tapeworm Medicine 1.50 $12.83
Neomycin/Polymixin B/Dex 1.00 $17.50
Boarding (City of Ozark)- Feline 7.00 $56.00T
Patient Subtotal: $86.33
Patient ID: O-A260 SpecieQFELIN Weight:
Patient Name: CAT BLACK PET TAXI :QOMESTIC SHORT HAIR Birthday: 08/20/2018 Sex: Other
Description ¢ Staff Name Quantity Total
8/29/2018 Euthanasia \ David L. Holt, D.V.M 1.00 $10.00
Capstar Tablets (@6-125) 0.25 $1.76
Disposal 100 $12.50
Boarding (City of Ozam)- Feline 7.00 $56.00 T
Patient Subtotal: $80.26
Patient ID: OZARK-A254 Species: FELINE Weight:
Patient Name: CAT- TABBY Breed: DOMESTIC SHORT HAIR Birthday: 06/15/2018 Sex: Female
Description Staff Name Quantity Total
8/21/2018 Dewormer + Tapeworm Medicine David L. Holt, D.V.M 1.00 $8.55
Boarding (City of Ozark)- Feline 6.00 $48.00T

Patient Subtotal:

$56.55



OZARK ANIMAL HOSPITAL Page2/2
2500 North 18th, Street
OZARK, AR 72949
(479) 667-3652

City of Ozark Client ID:
2910 W. Commercial Street Invoice #: 101289
Ozark, AR 72949 Date: 8/31/2018
Patient ID: 0-A262 Species: FELINE a Weight:

Patient Name: CRA-CRA Breed: DOMESTIC SHORT HAIR Birthday: 08/21/2018 Sex: Other
Description Staff Name Quantity Total

8/29/2018 Euthanasia David L. Holt, D.V.M 1.00 $10.00
Disposal 1.00 $12.50

Boarding (City of Ozark)- Feline .00 $56.00T

Patient $78.50
Patient ID: 0-A258 Species: FELINE WeidW
Patient Name: CRAZY RAIN Breed: DOMESTIC SHORT HAIR - O/20/2018 Sex: Other
Description Staff Name Quantity Total
8/29/2018 Euthanasia David . 1.00 $10.00
Disposal 1.00 $12.50
Capstar Tablets (26-125) 0.25 $1.76
Boarding (City of Ozark)- Feline 7.00 $56.00T
Patient Subtotal: $80.26
Patient ID: O-A251 Species: FEL Weight:
Patient Name: BANDIT Breed: DO HORT HAIR Birthday: 06/23/2018 Sex; Other
Description Staff Name Quantity Total
8/7/2018 Dewormer + Tapewornt David L. Holt, D.V.M 0.50 $4.28
i iXi 1.00 $17.50
8/6/2018 1.00 $0.97T
8/7/2018 1.00 $157T
2.00 $16.00T
Patient Subtotal: $40.32
Invoice Total: $511.27
Default Tax Rate : $36.38
Total: $547.65

Invoice Balance Due: $547.65

Balance Due: $547.65



DEDICATED TO THE PROFESSIONAL
P.O. BOX 9464
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65801-9464
Accts. Receivable Fax (417) 874-7242

Accts. Receivable Email: arremit@service.oreillyauto.com ===
FOR STATEMENT QUESTIONS. PLEASE CALL ACCOUNTING AT 417-829-5818 CUSTOMER NO:
STATEMENT DATE: 08/28/18
STORE # 1597
SEQ5081416
CITY OF OZARK BEG. BALANCE $ 151.83
PO BOX 253 PAYMENTS $ -151.83
OZARK,AR 72949-0253 PURCH./CR./ADJ. $ 485.90
END. BALANCE § 485,90

NEW! Online Payment Option!
Register at www.firstcallonline.com
View Statements anJ Pay Online

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 91 Da Total Amount Due
$ 485.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 f $ 485.90
DATE TRANS # PO # | INV AMOUNT OPEN AMOUNT
07/30/18 1597305654 Fire Dept Nick 772 772
08/13/18 7733 ymen and Applied -57.40 0.00
08/13/18 18544 ent Received and Applied -85.39 0.00
08/13/18 38570 ent Received and Applied -0.04 0.00
08/14/18 1597307666 street dept 108.60 108.60

08/15/18 1597060345 » 20.97 20.97
08/15/18 1597307826 441" 4.41
08/16/18 1597307988 fire dept. 3185 31.85

08/16/18 1597308048 OFFICER GILLIAM 18.37 18.37

08/22/18 1597308753 shop kelly 23.51 23.51
08/22/18 1597308754 firedetL1 ¢ jason 23O 278.17 278.17
08/22/18 1597308817 \\ jason Checgm 1 -11050 -110.50

Date "\~ ‘
Continued on reverse side.
Keep this portion for your records.

To view your statement online visit Tenns: 2% 10th Prox. Net 20th. Accounts not Due Date ' 09/20/18
www.firstcallonline.com ::byh?lf; il be pll:.d on COD. Pllfd Please enclose remittance detail.
wp 10 1.5% per month.
CITY OF OZARK

Remit To: Amount Due $ 485.90

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

PO BOX 9464 . ‘

SPRINGFIELD, MO 65801-9464 Amount Paid A =) 8

"..I”...."I..||“.IIII.|I||".."llll.llllh...|I.|I|||.|"|Il
New Address? Please email
addresschange @ oreillyauto.com

By presenting a check for payment you provide acceptance and authorization for the re-presentment of your check electronically if returned for insufficient or
uncollected funds. A service fee of the maximum allowed by law, plus sales tax where applicable, will be collected by electronic debit or paper draft to your account.

20140828 000L14970 10 OOO48590 000972 00047618 01 OO 3



FIRST" Invoice 1597-307826
CALL Sale Type CHARGE SALE

DEDICATED TO THE PROFESSIONAL

Date @8/15/2018 12:54 PM
Store 1597, 174@ NORTH 18TH STREET,
OZARK, AR 72949  (479) 667-0601

Bill To: Sl vEe
CITY OF OZARK
PO BOX 253 PO Number

OZARK, AR 72949
(501) 667-2238

Counter # Customer Account Ordered By Special Instructions
42311 614970 little
Qty Line Item Number Description Warr Unit Tax List Net Extended
1 LIT AGC3BP 3AMP GLASS F 1Y CD T 6.76 3.99 3.99
‘\\0
1 Item
Brake Package Pricing available. See First Call Online for more details.
Sub-Total 3.99

/;ﬂ’ Sales Tax .42
- | | / __ Total s.a/
o\ ce \l e\ € W\NT- = ,&X ’!c .

~
mer Signature

4511/
0 O O 0 V4

WWW.FIRSTCALLONLINE.COM WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

Please visit www.firstcallonline.com/warranty for warranty details 1/1

Remit To: PO BOX 9464, SPRINGFIELD, MO 65801-9464



Invoice 1597-308048
Sale Type CHARGE SALE
DEDICATED TO THE PROFESSIONAL Date 08/16/2018 4:00 PM
Store 1597, 174@ NORTH 18TH STREET,
OZARK, AR 72949 (479) 667-0601
Bill To: Sy T
CITY OF OZARK
OFFICER GILLIAM
PO BOX 253 PO Number
OZARK, AR 72949

(501) 667-2238

Counter # Customer Account Ordered By Special Instructions
51343 614970 POLICE DEPT.
Qty Line Item Number Description Warr Unit Tax List Net Extended
2 BOS C22e7 WIPER BLADE 1Y EA T 2.02 8.31 16.62

o
O
1

2 Items

Brake Package Pricing available. See First Call Online for more details.

Sub-Total 16.62

f;;> ) Sales Tax 1.75
o\lrce -\‘cl\\g\e H/ % O},l Total 18.37

b‘\\).‘_ tcmer Slgnamre

I|I||||III||I IR AARR A v

WWW.FIRSTCALLONLINE.COM WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

Please visit www.firstcallonline.com/warranty for warranty details 1/1

Remit To: PO BOX 9464, SPRINGFIELD, MO 65801-9464




OZARK WATER DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 513
OZARK, AR 72949 Final Billing Statement

Tuesday, September 04, 2018

FRANKLIN COUNTY

DURE COURT - Defnd) Lotk A

211 W COMMERCIAL

L
OZARK AR 729493213 S

Meter Reading
Service Present Previous Usage Charges Meter Read
WATE 680,300 680,200 100 7.74 Month Day Class
SEWAGE 5.13 Due Date: 9/15/2 31 12
FED SAFE WAT 0.30 .
SALES TAX N Custf)mer Name KLIN COUNTY
Previous Charges 18.54 Service Addreffs: TH ST
un 3792 Route Number: 2
t ount Due: 32.52
ay Gross Amount after Due Date
ross Amount Due: 32.52
Service From 8/21/2018 TO 8/31/2018
Balance $3
Remaining Balance Due 32.52
Remaining Balance $32.

Service From 8/21/2018 TO 8/31/2018

tﬁm ihis portiroﬁ of the bill w1th y;u; p;1)-'n»1;en‘t7 S
Customer Account: 3792 DB SR

Remaining Balance Due 32.52
Customer Name: FRANKLIN COUNTY

Service Address: 200 S4TH ST Payment Amount:

; 337\ ,
Check #H_«‘_fJ___ :
Date\ 5 TS 1 g




From:Franklin County Judge 4796872234 09/05/2018 11:0S5 #039 P.O01/001

' MOBILE GLASS REPLACEMENT, INC. . . in ice
479-667-3922 . ‘
P. 0. BOX 1008 DATE INVQICE #
OZARK, AR 72949 . - St .
BILL TO

FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

211 W COMMERCIAL

OZARK AR 72949

P.O. NO. PROJECT
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
PERDAVID FOR CITY DRUG COURT
1- COMMERCIAL GRADE KNOB
1 - COMMERCIAL GRADE DEAD BOLT INSTALLED
1-30X 36X 1/4 MIRROR
1- BOX CLIPS INSTALLED
283.44) 28344

O ._
N

Check #_/_u_ih_j\_ “ R
. Ch

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

TOta_' $283.44




INVOICE

4 Invoice Number: 20017927
— Invoice Date: 09/03/2018 Page 1 of 1
Deliver To: 6204996 Bill To: 6204996 Delivered By:
City Hall of Ozark City Hall of Ozark Clean Uniform Company
2910 W Commercial St 2910 W Commercial St 1519 S. Bowman Rd, Little Rock, AR, 72211
Qzark, AR, 72948-0000 Ozark, AR, 72949-0000 501-404-2679
Confract Code:  €204994 Your Route Salesperson:
6 M/ Chad Graham
. Person / . , . ) Reason| Credit | Add On
Start Date |Frequency| Dept | CP# |Admin# Descanti OD |Product Code| Size |Inventory| Bill Qty |Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax Code | Amaunt | Amount Wearer #
Energy Charge - Amo, ENG-AM 1 3.00
| 04wo4 | _ _ | Dispenser,Air Freshner, Bif e 2 [ 2 ] [ 0.00 | | | _ _
| 04wo4 | _ _ | Air Freshner E | 2 ] _ 5.00| Taxable [ _ _ _
| 04wW04 | ﬁ M Txm Logo/Spec Mat _ - [ 2 T 2 ] _ 7.00] _ _ _ _
[ 04W04 ] _ _ [3x5 Scraper Mat Lease Only e [ - [T v+ 7 1] [ 2.00] _ _ [ _
[ Budget Protection _ 1.60 ]
_ | _ | Environmental Charge - Amount | | ENV-AM | i | | 3.00] [ _
1. All charges are in accordance with the Standard Service Agreement between Supplier and Customer. All Credits are in full settlemen 21.60 | Sub-total
and satisfaction of all Customer's claim(s) which give rise to the credit(s). Payment is 10th E.O.M. or C.0.D.-L.P.C. 1.5%-A.P.R 18.0% :
2. The environmental charge is used to help the Company pay various fluctuating current and future, direct and indirect environmental 5.00 | Taxable Portion
costs and is not a tax or charge from any governmental agency 0.51 | Sales Tax
4 22.11 | Pre-bill Inv Total
Please Remit To: 0.00 | Total Adjustment
Iggzlm.,?iﬁ Clean Uniform Company 2211 | Net Invoice

P.O. Box 840140
Kansas City, MO 64184-0140
Date Signed: 08/31/2018
Time Signed: 11:35:42 AM
Signed by: MARLA

N O e — =

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

Sales Tax AR140CY2407




INVOICE

4 Invoice Number: 20017928
— Invoice Date: 09/03/2018 Page 1 of 2
Deliver To: 6204995 Bill To: 6204995 Delivered By:
Ozark Community Center Ozark Community Center Clean Uniform Company
301 N 29th St 301 N 29th St 1519 S. Bowman Rd, Little Rock, AR, 72211
Ozark, AR, 72949-0000 Ozark, AR, 72949-0000 501-404-2679
Contract Code:  £204994 Your Route Salesperson:
6 M/ Chad Graham
Start Date |Frequency| Dept | CP# Admin# UMMB,Q :___ OD |Product Code| Size |Inventory| Bill Qty | Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax DMMMM: %hwm__”" M_ﬂnowh” Wearer #
Energy Charge - Amo, ENG-AM 1 3.00
| O1WEEK | | | 4x6 Comfort Flow Lease | - 2 | 4 | 9.00 | _ _ |
| OIWEEK | _ | 4x6 Logu/Spec Mat [ - | 2 ] = ] 7.00 | _ _ _
| JOTWEEK | [ [3x5 Scraper Mat Lease Only [ - 1 1] 200] _ [ _
[ O1WEEK | [ [3x10 Charcoal Mat = 4 [ 4 ] 11.00] “ _ _
[ OTWEEK | _ | 3x4 Charcoal Mat _ MS134 A 4 | 5.00] ] | _
| OTWEEK | | [4x6 Charcoal Mat [ MS146 | 8.00 | _ _ _
[ O1WEEK | 1.1 [ Frame 60 _ OF160 | - 0.00] [ _ [
[ 01WEEK | [Handle Dust [ OH104 | - 0.00] _ | B
[ OTWEEK | [Handle Wet Mop _ OH204 | - 0.00] _ | _
B | OTWEEK | | Dust Mop FS60 [ omM160 | - 10.00] _ _ _
B [ OTWEEK | | Mop Wet,Large Nova Green [ om04 | - ] 7.50] _ | |
01TWEEK Super Towel 50/50 Bagged TBBOOB | - 100 100 16.00
01WEEK inventory Maint TBBOOB | - 0 1 1.00
| Budget Protection 6.65|
m _ _ | Environmental Charge - Amount | ENV-AM | [ 1 ] 3.00 m | |

*** Please Sign Last Page ***

g_uh_m%

Date -\ -

S -

2] i_l.




INVOICE

P Invoice Number: 20017928 Deliver To: 6204995
- Invoice Date: 09/03/2018 Ozark Community Center Page 2 of 2
_ . Person / [ . ) o . Reason| Credil | Add On
_ﬁm_.ww Date |[Frequency| Dept | CP# Admims# Description oD mﬂaaca Code| Size |Inventory| Bill Qty __c:_ﬂ Price | Extension |Sales Tax Code | Amount | Amount [VVearer #

1

2.

All charges are in accordance with the Standard Service Agreement between Supplier and Customer. All Credits are in full setiement
and satisfaction of al! Customer's claim(s} which give rise to the credit(s). Paymentis 10th EO.M. or CO.D-L.P.C 1.5%-A.P.R. 18.0%.
The environmental charge is used to help the Company pay various fluctuating current and future, direct and indirect environmental

ceosts and is not a tax or charge from any governmental agency

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

89.15 | Sub-total

0.00 | Taxable Portion

0.00 | Sales Tax

89.15 | Pre-bill Inv Total

0.00 | Total Adjustment

£9.15 | Net Invoice

Sales Tax AR140CY2407



CASE PLUMBING CO

007412

JOB INVOICE.

Mark Case
P.O. Box 1026 ZUSTOWERS GROER NO. | DATE QRDERED | |
Ozark, AR 72949 ORDER T/ B 'hl\T:l_.PlOIi s'iﬁll ——
479-667-3599 B
e ._ \ ,’I ¢ t(j(_.f mo:'lt’]' - p g --{;
ADDRESS 1 \__J_‘y\/V\fZ( Iﬂ((. r _.._.i.r "YU O
ciTY g - . HELFER
R i C o s - OLD Dorwl K Ow) | 222
FoRscRToN OF WORK = <
BRI oS — R.O. TEUET o exra
R ervint. oE TOILET (D By OME NVATOC
I === - :
- TamrT A Tastell & o Deds.
QUANT DESCRIFTION OF MATERIAL USED PRIC OUNT
JULATEL ACS
}_;'_ ; }: -L..Jr'ﬁ: ,-,_[1' -'Ir']z'. r'
LI ¢
[ 2
HOURS _LABOR AMOUNT ToTAL | | TE)
MECHANICS .l @ mateRiALS [ L0 T
HELPERs Y G CA— @ e | G4 ] -
::f:lr:l:‘:icu o(l!‘l;;hwt:e‘ : 4‘::1.: lTOTAL LABOR I I
SIGNATUNE ,.___DA'I'E CO_MFI.E"I'ED | (_ / i
& _ 7oy | ToTaLll ()bl Db
DUE & PAYABLE WITHIN 10 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE.
A 10% CHARGE WILL BE ADDED EACH MONTH TO ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

P
Cheek # 3%'—{\) TR

Date - \=10-c




Roxie Hall Y T1\€
Harvey Walters yyial

Chris Warden 237 W1\\o

Susan Holman 3%%7\9 %
Dwayne Patterson >%120 K

Rex Anderson %71\ $‘2>

~ N\ |
gﬁ Council CHECKS

CHECK# 23T\ TO Y12

DATE: ___“\_ \Q, /2018
Mayor’s Approval




‘ KDYN KL YR Invoice# KDYNO30518081581

"TRUE COUNTRY"
P.0. BOX 1086
OZARK,AR 72949 '
Phone:479-667-4567 |
Fax:479-667-5214

Statement dated: 8/30/2018
Calendar Broadcast Period: 8/1/2018 - 8/31/2018
Account#

|CITY OF OZARK

2910 W. COMMERCIAL
Ozark, AR 72949

| "IIIIIIII"IIIIIIII"IIIIIIIIII

Balance Forward: $199.00
Total Spot Sales This Month:— $0.00
Order#9576 (14401) (COMMUNIT N 99.00
Total Recurrent Sales This Month: $199.00
Order Invoice Details:
Order Invoice # 1880009576 KDYN - KLYR $199.00
Total Sales This Month: $199.00
Payments Received This Month:
08/09/2018 Check # 38569 $199.00
Total Payments This Month: $199.00
Total Adjustments This Month: $0.00
Total Finance Charge This Month: $0.00
Current Net Balance (Pay this amo ) $199.00

Accounts Receivable Aging Scg
Current 30 Davy 60 Da

$199.00
\ TOTAL DUE UPON RECEIPT .

Check # 33122,

KDYN ~- p, 1 -- SMARTS 5G170918.00 (printed by shaedietz(shaedietz) at 12:12:55 PM on 8/30/2018)



KDYN - KLYR

OZARK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
P.O. BOX 1086
OZARK, AR 72949

CITY OF OZARK
2910 W. COMMERCIAL

"IIIIHII”IIIIIIII”I!III]II!I Account Number:

Ozark, AR 72949 Document Type: INVOICE (#1880009576)

Billing Period: Calendar Month: 8/1/2018 - 8/31/2018

Date Time Cart Rate Date Time Cart Rate Date Time Cart Rate ]
01-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783A 01-Aug-18 4:35:36 PM 01-Ayg-18 5:31:06 PM 1783A
02-Aug-18  7:35:40 AM 1783A 02-Aug-18 9:18:43 AM -18  3:40:30 PM 1783A |
03-Aug-18  7:35:40 AM 1783A 03-Aug-18  1:33:06 PM :33:06 PM 1783A
06-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 06-Aug-18 2:16:30 PM :16:30 PM 1783B
07-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 07-Aug-18 11:48:43 AM 8 1:16:30 PM 1783B
08-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 08-Aug-18 9:18:43 AM 3:42:43 PM 1783B
09-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 09-Aug-18 9:16:30 AM ug-18 4:33:30 PM 1783B
10-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 10-Aug-18 1:00:30 PM -Aug-18  5:55:30 PM 1783B
13-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 13-Aug-18 1:40:30 PM 13-Aug-18 2:33:06 PM 1783B
14-Aug-18  7:35:40 AM 1783B 14-Aug-18 11:49:13 AM 14-Aug-18 4:41:00 PM 1783B
15-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 15-Aug-18 9:18:43 AM 15-Aug-18 3:42:43 PM 1783B
16-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 16-Aug-18 11:40:30 AM 16-Aug-18 3:42:43 PM 1783B
17-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 17-Aug-18 11:43:13 AM 17-Aug-18 6:04:30 PM 1783B
20-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 20-Aug-18 11:46:30 20-Aug-18  2:16:00 PM 1783B
21-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 21-Aug-18 11:49:13 21-Aug-18 4:41:00 PM 1783B
22-Aug-18  7:35:40 AM 1783B 22-Aug-18 9:16:30 22-Aug-18 4:35:36 PM 1783B
23-Aug-18  7:35:40 AM 1783B 23-Aug-18 23-Aug-18  2:33:06 PM 1783B
24-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 24-Aug-18 24-Aug-18  2:02:00 PM 1783B
27-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 27-Aug-18 27-Aug-18 4:01:00 PM 1783B
28-Aug-18 7:35:40 AM 1783B 28-Aug-18 28-Aug-18 2:40:30 PM 1783B
29-Aug-18  7:35:40 AM 1783B 29-Aug- 29-Aug-18 2:40:30 PM 1783B
30-Aug-18  7:35:40 AM 1783B 30-Aug-1 30-Aug-18  3:46:30 PM 1783B
31-Aug-18  7:35:40 AM 1783B 1- 31-Aug-18 5:31:06 PM 17838

— ¢
60 SPOT(S) AT A RATE OF $0.00 = $.00 - N: 0) - Community Center Ad
9 SPOT(S) AT A RATE OF $0.00 = $R00 - 178 A(:30) - BACK TO SCHOOL BASH

Package Billing Total: $199.00

Gross Total: $199.00 Net Total: $199.00
All times are guaranteed to have run within 15 minutes of times indicated.
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 5th day of September, 2018 l ]
Notary Public {1l 1a
SHAE DIETZ MARC DIETZ

KDYN --p | -- SMARTS SG170%18 () (printed by shaedietz(shacdietz) at 1:39 00 PM on 9/5/2018)




Nt

West River Valley RSWMD/GreenSource I nvoice
Recycling
Date Invoice #
24087 Hwy 164
9/5/2018 5565
Bill To Ship To
City of Ozark
Ozark City Hall
2910 W Commerical
Ozark, AR 72949
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via Project
Net 10 9/5/2018
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
4 | Hauling-Recycling 8/13/18, 8/16/18, 8/23/18, 8/28/18 100.00 400.00
’\\'
2T R 2
Chegk #:)% 1’3,*-’ TR
Date ~ | -X)
Thanks for your business
All Invdices due Net 10 days :
nvgices uigho"rlle ) ays Total $400.00

4797547475




¢ m 24087 Hwy. 164
GREEN;‘}ource Clarxsville, Ar 72830
RECYCLING 479-754-7475
‘r+ DRIVER LOG
Date ﬁ IL- /8
A ,
Location [ ity ¥ Dzark
Product | - J omm

GROSS 54 /L0

TARE D2 30

NET

TONS

¥

GREEN:
Rt

RECYCLING

b« DRIVER LOG*

479-754-7475

Date _?49&’7 ;// 4
Location é:/

NET 444
)‘@' /02
24087 Hwy. 164 O

OUrce Clarksville, Ar 72830

Product Conr

GROSS __ ‘é yz0
TARE E%Z/Zﬂ

NET 340

TONS 17

O 24087 Hwy. 164

) * Clarksville, Ar 72830
GREE',,“E%Y‘C’H:? 479-754-7475

DRIVER LOG
Datje J f

/] ./ ) .
Location _/ , f"-[f.;.: 7 7[ : (H{r_,( v

Product % V7800,
GROSS SY500

TARE

0 24087 Hwy. 164
Clarksville, Ar 72830
GREEyE%’Ygg LCGQ 479-754-7475

|

94 DRIVER LOG
Date ff- % M’

: «.;H, rd— A /
Location ( + 7Y fj—F cL,)_vu /4

Product Oco—p NP
GROSS S5 8p0
TARE 33380
NET 7420

TONS /2]
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31

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE 12302 277353
LTﬁgl Enpgggz?T87a1 CIRCLE M
ALTUS, 821~ 226 W PARK STREET
(479) 468-1488 ALTUS AR 72821
10 LB ICE E 2.15 N
041271971101-112
MT DEW 2 LITER E 1.70 S ,
012000002335-110 Description Qty Amount
e = ==
012000002336-110 ) ' T HOT DEL] | 18.98
i VO & (Lo PHIBS)
" 078000052466-110 ‘ f& Subtotal 18.98
i CH5220828§3§221%¥081 E *3.50 N Tax 1.99
| = : TODTAL 20 .97
REGULAR PRICE 4.00
CASH $ 21.00
o By onge § 0.8
Tax2 $0.25
ITDgﬁL sSALE ma?
jeAsH $10.01 E A NICE DAY
: TOTAL SAVINGS COME AGAIN
$0 .30 # BAB1Z3 TILL XXXX DR# 1 TRAN# 1013209
| 1TeN H: 08/18/18 11:29:07
zo1s os 18 10:29:22 12302 03 8841

02809397177109189194199139152215

O e CUT HERE-—--=--omvomom--
(ST E N R T N N T s T R SR T e T
§ LI You may have a chance to_

- T A O s\




- DOLLAR GENERAL STORE 7968
1831 E HIGHWAY &4 o

- COAL HILL, AR 72832-8704
(479) 497-105] :

: ik :
FLAME PRO FLUID 3207

3.00 5
- 430000778718-420
16,902 PL PK PEPST § ¢ 3.50 s

012000504061-110
STORE DISCOUNT 1.50-5 .
16,902 PL PK PEPS E 350 § ;. 73

012000504051-110 G 7 )

STORE DISCOUNT 1.50-5 ¢
16.902 PL PK MTN DEW 360 §

012000504082-110 I
STORE DISCOUNT 1.50-5 L Apum
16.90Z PL PK HTN DEY ¢ 350 § ny 7

012000504082-110 A7 AChE
STORE DISCOUNT 1.60-5
16.902 PL PK WIN DEW 350 s )

012000504082-110 )L o
STORE DISCOUNT 1.60~S
LAYS BBG 9.5 E 3.50 N

028400645249-11
STORE DISCOUNT 7.00-N

CV_HAMBURGER BUNS g¢ E
070210007595-112
CV_HAMBURGER BUNS 8C E
070210007595-112
CV _HAMBURGER BUNS sC E 1.25 N
E
E

™
P
=

070210007595-112
CV HAMBURGER BUNS g8C
070210007595-112

CV WATER 24pK
027641009293-110
REGULAR PRICE

DGV PLASTIC CUTLERY
4895146808865-130

LAYS SOUR CRM  oN ¢
028400646413-110

STORE DISCOUNT

CLEMENTINES 2L
033383146003-112
REGULAR PRICE

CV _HAMBURGER CHIPS
009300008129-11]

CV_CON QUESD 1507
766144656411-111

CV KETCHUP 24 oz
072940990697-111

LETTUCE ICEBERG
071430031872-1

3Lg gRgUNB B
271820

3LR GRDUNﬂw
0271

Tax2
TOTAL sALe
CASH

CHANGE

TOTAL SAVINGSs
$9 .50

ITEMS 22
2018~09-02 15:89:29 17958 03 5677

[ ﬂllIIHHHIIIUHMHH(I)I!) I T

8908675862288391181! 916951861021129]

LA NE NI 1T



From: jon

Sent: Friday, September 7, 2018 12:03 PM
To: ozarkdcity@gmail.com

Subject: KOB Receipts

Hi Marla,
I have attached some receipts for some Keep Ozark Beautiful Cleanup events. Please remit payment to

Ashley Bonds. The total should be $88.71 for all receipts. She can pick up the check instead of it being
mailed. Her number is 479-209-2899.

Thank you,

\
v
O



Statement
iy customer ID[N

SUNBELT POOLS

10555 PLANO ROAD DALLAS, TX 78238 214-343-11233

Statement Date 9/4/2018
Total Amount Due $449.63

Ozark Community Center
Jody Samply

2910 W Commercial St
Ozark, AR 72949

Date Transaction Original Amount Balance
08/15/2018 Sales Invoice 37637-1, Jody, $44Q.6 $449.63 $449.63
$449.63

09/04/2018 Ending Balance

¥
oM

c‘)’\\

10555 Plano Road, Dallas, TX 75238, (214) 343-1133 Printed By peggyg



Sales Invoice

Invoice ID: 37637-1
Customer ID:
SUNBELT POOLS
10656 PLANO ROAD DALLAS, TX 75238 214-343-1433 Ordered: 8/15/2018
. Invoiced: 8/15/2018
, S0P U Due: 9/14/2018
Ozark Community Center Ozark Community Center
Jody Samply Jody Samply .
2910 W Commercial St 2010 W Commercial St O Number. o)
Ozark, AR 72949 Ozark, AR 72949
Qty Item Unit Price Total
6 AP24 - Aquaperl 24# Harborlite $46.06 $276.36
1 FREIGHT - shipping charges $139.00 $139.00
Payments Terms: Net 30 Qs Sub Total $415.36
08/15/2018  No Activity to Date. 5 Taxes $34.27
Total $449.63
$ Payments $0.00
O Balance Due $449.63
0\\
10555 Plano Road, Dallas, TX 75238, (214) 343-1133
Wednesday, August 15, 2018, 10:05:07 AM By justinh Accepted Date
LR Received By Date

Page 1 of 1



MOBILE GLASS REPLACEMENT, INC.

479-667-3922
P. O. BOX 1008
OZARK, AR 72949

BILL TO

CITY OF OZARK
P O BOX 253
OZARK AR 72949

Invoice

DATE

INVOICE #

8/24/2018

52525

DESCRIPTION

PER DAVID HAWKINS FOR DRUG COURT
1 - ENTRY KNOB EAST SIDE WATER HEATER DOOR

5 - NEW KNOBS

5 - DEAD BOLTS RE-KEYED TO MATCH KNOBS

2 - PASSAGE KNOBS
1 - PRIVACY KNOB
3 - KNOBS RE-KEYED

1 - HOLE CUT IN DOOR WEST SIDE SOUTH END

1-DEAD BOLT KEYED TO MATCH EXIT DOORS O

1 - DOOR WRAP
1- DOOR CLOSER
1 - DEAD BOLT RE-KEYED

Sales Tax

C}\

Chegk #2Y 10 _
Date A-\QL.20\%

PROJECT

AMOUNT

655.50
10.50%

655.50T
68.83

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Total

$724.33




Order Datce

53018

Install Datc/Time

st a0 Cly

W
e bnuﬁ ,O W - A.hﬁi WL o _Qqﬁ.« E
City, State, Zip ﬁ./u .N,ﬂ.f\}_ F E
Job Sight Number: Lu Q = ﬁU(Omw N Q @ L..N

FLOORS.COM

479-635-8251

Eslimated job length:

Contact Number: /vrp

8020 Lanes Place, Ozark, AR 72949 lanescarpet@hotmail.com

Job Sight Location: W

Job info

Manufacturer

Under Quantity

[

Price
Per unit

Total

Layment _

C - v
Sare | Closern | 2000 ZYhlack boswn 720 |1age | §64.00
i A L o | Lo.oo
Cb_ N ) _ 5.00
J {
\ A f\.)g..:.\_: \
L— i N CReck 7k
Date™\ —\C

*

[ Concrete floor

I Wood floor

3 Remove old carpet
[J Remove old vinyl
[ Remove glued carpet

[ Removal by customer

[ Dispose of carpet

Furnishings

O New

] Empty

O Light

I Moderate

] Heavy
Appliances

Special instructions

Na (Gkoﬂ?oﬁr FDJM/

All installations guaranteed fo r when occupied by
original purchaser. Labor does not include trimming
doors. We are not responsible for: breakage of molding
upon removal, hooking up ice makers, disconnecting gas
appliances, gas lines, water lines, or electronic equipment.
We are not responsible for discoloration of vinyl due to
moisture or improper maintenance. We require a deposit
equal to one half of the total amount on all orders. Balance
is to be paid on the date of installation. If balance is not
paid by the agreed upon date, twelve sercent interest per
annum and collection fees will apply. We have a $25.00
service charge on all returned checks All bids will be
honored for three months from the date given.

Purchaser’s signature:

Subtotal Q o) @ 00
State tax (¢ O 39
County | 5 w%
City (8. S§&
Total Jox \9 S<
Deposit

Balance

Due




OGE

ELECTRIC SERVICE BILL
RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

ua,

CUSTOMER NAME

ADPRESS

Chunt-

ACCOUNT NUMBER

CITY OF OZARK 200S 4
BILLING PERIOD METER READING
FROM T0 PREVIOUS PRESENT
07/28/2018 08/30/2018 29328 31589

LAST PAYMENT CREDITED $244.00 ON 08/07/2018.
GENERAL SERVICE
FINAL BILL INCLUDES:
CUSTOMER CHARGE
CHARGE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE
ENERGY COST RECOVERY $0.02429 /KWH
ENERGY EFFICIENCY COST $0.00458 /KWH

TRANS COST RECOVERY RIDER $0.003625/K\0
FRANCHISE FEE AMOUNT @ 4%

STATE SALES TAX AMOUNT @ 6.5%
COUNTY TAX AMOUNT @ 2%
CITY TAXAMOUNT@2% ¢

25.00
124.36
54.92
10.36
8.20
8.91
15.05
4.64
4.64
FINAL BILL

I
‘-

256.08

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE | 256.08 ‘

MAILING DATE OF BILL 09/04/2018

*++** FINAL BILLING FOR THIS ADDRESS - DUE UPON RECEIPT. *******
IF YOUR ACCOUNT WAS CLOSED IN ERROR, PLEASE CALL US AT 800-272-9741.

TO PAY BY PHONE FROM YOUR CHECKING OR SAVINGS ACCOUNT, OR TO PAY BY CREDIT
CARD CALL U. S. PAYMENTS AT 877-306-9274. PROCESSING FEES WILL APPLY.

. .’F
Check #£5% 126 ==
Date A\—\&-20 § TA~

THE CURRENT BILLING PERIOD COVERS 34 DAYS OF SERVICE. YOUR AVERAGE DAILY COST WAS $7.53 PER DAY,

REPORT POWER OUTAGE (405-272-9595 or 800-522-6870)

BUSINESS CUSTOMER SERVICE 888- 988-9747

WWW.OGE.COM

o

09101001 0006€€261 GY

I

d 612551806004

0l



INVOICE

a4 Invoice Number: 20019168
—_ Invoice Date: 09/10/2018 Page 1 of 2
Customer: 6204995 Remit Payment: Delivered By:
Ozark Community Center oL EFELLY Clean Uniform Company
301 N 20th St SEREEBE (MOEIAAIIY 1519 S. Bowman Rd, Little Rock, AR, 72211
Ozark, AR, 72949-0000 501-404-2679
Your Route Salesperson:
Contract Code: 6204994 6 M / Chad Graham
Start Date |[Frequency| Dept | CP# |Admin# UMMG.QE OD |Product Code| Size |Inventory| Bill Qty | Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax NMMan: %_“H”_ Mm,ﬂm_.__ﬂ Wearer #|
Energy Charge - Am ENG-AM 1 3.00
[ OTWEEK | [4x6 Comfort Flow Lease! [ - 2. | & | 4.50] [ [ [
| OIWEEK | [ 4x6 Logo/Spec Mat - 2 [ 2 | 7.00] _ | [
| DIWEEK | | 3x5 Scraper Mat Lease Only = 1] 2.00] _ _ _
[ OTWEEK | | 3x10 Charcoal Mat _ - 4 [ 4 ] 11.00] | | |
| O1WEEK | | 3x4 Charcoal Mat I MS134 4 [ 4 ] 5.00 [ _ _
| OTWEEK | | 4x6 Charcoal Mat | MS146 4 [ 4 ] 8.00| _ _ _
[ OTWEEK | | Frame 60 [ OF 160 - 0.00] _ _ |
[ OTWEEK | | Handle Dust _ QH104 = 0.00] _ [ _
[ O1WEEK | | Handle Wet Mop _ OH204 - 0.00] _ [ [
| OTWEEK | | Dust Mop FS60 _ OM160 - 10.00| _ _ _
[ O1WEEK | | Mop Wet,Large Nova Green | om204 | - 7.50] _ _ |
01WEEK Super Towel 50/50 Bagged TB800B = 100 100 16.00
01WEEK Inventory Maint TB800B - 0 1 1.00
| Budget Protection 6.20] e
Check #20 (=] [=
_ | Environmental Charge - Amount | ENV-AM K 3.00] Dhte A 1\\ .20 [M T

*** Please Sign Last Page ***



m _ m\ N [ Invoice Number: 20019168 Deliver To: 6204995

INVOICE

Invoice Date: 09/10/2018 Ozark Community Center Page 2 of 2
) Person / [ o : o - Reason| Credit | Add On
Start Date |[Frequency| Dept | CP# zaﬁi; Description OD |(Product Oonm_ Size (Inventory| Bill Qty | Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax Code | Amount | Amount Wearer %4
1. All charges are in accordance with the Standard Service Agreement between Supplier and Customer. All Credits are in full setiement 84.20 | Sub-total
and satisfaction of all Customer's claim(s) which give rise to the credit(s). Payment is 10th E.O.M. or C.0.D.-L.P.C. 1.5%-A.P.R. 18.0% =
2. The environmental cherge is used to help the Company pay various fluctuating current and future, direct and indirect environmental 0.00 | Taxable Portion
costs and is not a tax or charge from any governmental agency. 0.00 | Sales Tax
84.20 | Pre-bill Inv Total
0.00 | Total Adjustment
%/ R 84.20 | Net Invoice
g Sales Tax AR140CY2407

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE




DJ\; 1201¥ 1o Aug 3, 2018

___

m\\ﬁg AT _n J ﬁ\v_.lﬂ ﬁhJ.T r ﬁt:. Fmﬂ Nﬁsﬁmxvmbawnchm Code Report

Fund 1000 Ozark District Court
Franklin County, Arkansas Ozark Ar.
05/01/2018 to 08/31/2018

Clai Dept LINE Job Claim Check Payee
N ck Date Num Code Code Amount Number Name
0409 1001 428.39 PTO USED
0409 1001 6,838.24 FULL TIME
0409 1001 992.35 PTO USED
0409 1001 6,274.27 FULL TIME
0409 1001 515.35 HOLIDAY
0409 1001 525 155 PTO USED
0409 1001 6,225.72 FULL TIME
0409 1001 6,451.84 FULL TIME
0409 1001 814.78 PTO USED
0409 1001 515.35 HOLIDAY
0409 1001 423.83 PTO USED
1001 6,327.44 FULL TIME
1001 6,699.37 FULL TIME
1001 90.20 BIRTHDAY
1001 477.06 PTO USED
1 146.38 PTO USED
0 7,120.24 FULL TIME
7,053.46 FULL TIME
1 213.16 PTO USED
Subtotal 58,132,98
18.1745 05/11/18 Contract Labor 05/11/18 0409 1004 340.00 71207 SHERRY LOWREY
18.2165 06/06/18 Contract Labor 06/06/18 0409 1004 425.00 71538 SHERRY LOWREY
18.2694 07/20/18 Contract Labor 07/20/18 0409 1004 340.00 71928 SHERRY LOWREY
18.2982 08/06/18 Contract Labor 08/06/18 0409 1004 340.00 72166 SHERRY LOWREY
Subtotal 1Wi45.00
18.1782 05/15/18 Social Security Matching 05/15/18 0409 1006 404.42 DD176 FICA
18.1782 05/15/18 Social Security Matching 05/15/18 0409 1006 94.58 DD176 FICA
18.2062 05/31/18 Social Security Matching 05/31/18 0409 1006 404.42 DD179 FICA
18.2062 05/31/18 Social Security Matching 05/31/18 0409 1006 94.58 DD179 FICA
18.2289 06/15/18 Social Security Matching 06/15/18 0409 1006 404.42 DD185 FICA
18.2289 06/15/18 Social Security Matching 06/15/18 0409 1006 94.58 DD185 FICA
18.2439 06/29/18 Social Security Matching 06/29/18 0409 1006 404.42 DD187 FICA
Prepared by: Printed 11:33:48 11 SEP 2018

EXP.CODE.RPT




Expenditure Code Report

Fund 1000 Ozark District Court
Arkansas Ozark Ar.
05/01/2018 to 08/31/2018

Franklin County,

255

Dept LINE Job Claim Check Payee
Num Code Code Amount Number Name
0409 1006 94.58 DD187 FICA
0409 1006 404.42 DD192 FICA
0409 1006 94.58 DD192 FICA
0409 1006 404.42 DD194 FICA
0409 1006 94.58 DD194 FICA
0409 1006 404.42 DD197 FICA
94 .58 DD197 FICA
3,493.00
1,071.82 DD49% APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC R
1,071.82 DD50 APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC R
1,071.82 DD51 APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC R
1,071.82 DD54 APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC R
1,113.25 DD55 APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC R
1,113.25 DD56 APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC R
1,113.25 DD59 APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC R
1,113.25 DD61 APERS ARKANSAS PUBLIC R
8,740.28
18.1638 05/02/18 Health Insurance 05/02/18 0409 100 138.00 71097 DELTA DENTAL
18.1642 05/02/18 Health Insurance 05/02/18 0409 1009 43.62 71098 VISION SERVICE PLAN
18.2068 05/31/18 Health Insurance 05/31/18 0409 1009 2,789.34 71472 QUAL CHOICE
18.2069 05/31/18 Health Insurance 05/31/18 0409 1009 39.00 71472 QUAL CHOICE
18.2092 06/01/18 Health Insurance 06/01/18 0409 1009 138.00 71475 DELTA DENTAL
18.2098 06/04/18 Health Insurance 06/04/18 0409 1009 43.62 71476 VISION SERVICE PLAN
18.2506 07/02/18 Health Insurance 07/02/18 0409 1009 39.00 71758 QUAL CHOICE
18.2507 07/02/18 Health Insurance 07/02/18 0409 1009 37.34 71758 QUAL CHOICE
18.2532 07/03/18 Health Insurance 07/03/18 0409 1009 138.00 71801 DELTA DENTAL
18.2536 07/03/18 Health Insurance 07/03/18 0409 1009 43.62 71802 VISION SERVICE PLAN
18.2913 08/01/18 Health Insurance 08/01/18 0409 1009 2,789.34 72097 QUAL CHOICE
18.2914 08/01/18 Health Insurance 08/01/18 0409 1009 39.00 72097 QUAL CHOICE
18.2942 08/02/18 Health Insurance 08/02/18 0409 1009 43.62 72137 VISION SERVICE PLAN
18.2946 08/02/18 Health Insurance 08/02/18 0409 1009 138.00 72138 DELTA DENTAL
Subtotal 9.259.50
Prepared by: Printed 11:33:48 11 SEP 2018

EXP.CODE.RPT



Expenditure Code Report

Fund 1000 Ozark District Court
Arkansas Ozark Ar.
05/01/2018 to 08/31/2018

Franklin County,

s

Claim Claim Dept LINE Job Claim Check Payee
Numbey Date Description Check Date Num Code Code Amount Number Name
18.3067 08/15/18 Workmen's Compensation 08/15/18 0409 1010 54.14 72245 AAC/WCT
Subtotal 54,14
18.2655 07/13/18 Unemployment Compensa 07/13/18 0409 1011 82.56 71860 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF
82.56
General Supplies 2001 -117.18 71036v VCK-5010*71036
18.2111 06/05/18 General Supplies 2001 203.54 71494 HOFFMAN'S OF OZARK, INC
18.2114 06/05/18 General Supplies 2001 40.82 71517 SWAIM OFFICE PRODUCTS
18.2223 06/12/18 General Supplies 2001 147.79 71585 SWAIM OFFICE PRODUCTS
18.2223 06/12/18 General Supplies 2001 49.31 71585 SWAIM OFFICE PRODUCTS
18.2224 06/12/18 General Supplies 2001 215.48 71592 WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES
18.2980 08/06/18 General Supplies 2001 9.45 72156 AMERICAN STAMP, INC
18.2981 08/06/18 General Supplies 08/06/13 2001 190.48 72168 SWAIM OFFICE PRODUCTS
18.3129 08/21/18 General Supplies 08/21/18 2 240.72 72289 BROWNS PRINTING & PUBLI
I Subtotal 980.41
18.2117 06/05/18 Small Equipment 06/05/18 0409 20 65.70 71495 IMC STUDIOS INCORPORATE
18.2118 06/05/18 Small Equipment 06/05/18 0409 200 272.50 71495 IMC STUDIOS INCORPORATE
18.2225 06/12/18 Small Equipment 06/12/18 0409 2002 290.90 71592 WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES
18..2979 08/06/18 Small Equipment 08/06/18 0409 2002 109.81 72160 JIM HARRIS & ASSOCIATES
Subtotal 738.91
18.2115 06/05/18 Janitorial Supplies 06/05/18 0409 2003 13.08 71478 AIR EXPERT
18.2222 06/12/18 Janitorial Supplies 06/12/18 0409 2003 13.08 71555 AIR EXPERT
18.2975 08/06/18 Janitorial Supplies 08/06/18 0409 2003 26.16 72155 AIR EXPERT
18.3130 08/21/18 Janitorial Supplies 08/21/18 0409 2003 49.31 72362 SWAIM OFFICE PRODUCTS
18.3133 08/21/18 Janitorial Supplies 08/21/18 0409 2003 18.52 72357 SHERRY LOWREY
Subtotal 120,15
18.1834 05/23/18 Telephone and Fax - Landline 05/23/18 0409 3020 153.00 71344 PINNACLE TELECOM
18.2116 06/05/18 Telephone and Fax - Landline 06/05/18 0409 3020 303.00 71507 PINNACLE TELECOM
18.2152 06/05/18 Telephone and Fax - Landline 06/05/18 0409 3020 344.89 71525 CENTURYLINK
Prepared by: Printed 11:33:48 11 SEP 2018

EXP.CODE.RPT



Expenditure Code Report
Fund 1000 Ozark District Court
Franklin County,
05/01/2018 to 08/31/2018

Arkansas Ozark Ar.

45

Claim Claim Dept LINE Job Claim Check Payee
Number Date Description Check Date Num Code Code Amount Number Name
18.2234 06/12/18 Telephone and Fax - Landline 06/12/18 0409 3020 351.06 71595 CENTURYLINK
18.2976 08/06/18 Telephone and Fax — Landline 08/06/18 0409 3020 340.90 72164 PINNACLE TELECOM
18.2978 08/06/18 Telephone and Fax - Landjine 08/06/18 0409 3020 536.73 72172 CENTURYLINK

Subtotal 2:020.08
18.1647 05/02/18 Utilities - Electricit 0409 3060 344.26 71117 OG&E ELECTRIC COMPANY
18.2102 06/05/18 Utilities - Electrici 0409 3060 255.70 71504 OG&E ELECTRIC COMPANY
18.2510 07/02/18 Utilities - Electricity 0409 3060 732.14 71752 OG&E ELECTRIC COMPANY
18.2911 08/02/18 Utilities - Electricity 0409 3060 766.85 72120 OG&E ELECTRIC COMPANY

Utilities - Electricity 0409 3060 -766.85 72120v VCK-5010%*72120
18.2949 08/03/18 Utilities - Electricity 04089 3060 776.85 72145 OG&E ELECTRIC COMPANY
18.3340 08/30/18 Utilities - Electricity 3060 580.75 72469 OG&E ELECTRIC COMPANY
2,689.70

18.1622 05/02/18 Utilities - Gas 05/02/1 3061 110.98 71105 BLACK HILLS ENERGY
18.1994 05/30/18 Utilities — Gas 05/30/18 409 3] 32.19 71415 BLACK HILLS ENERGY
18.2385 06/25/18 Utilities - Gas 06/25/18 0409 6, 26.04 71690 BLACK HILLS ENERGY
18.2838 07/27/18 Utilities - Gas 07/27/18 040 245).418 72057 BLACK HILLS ENERGY
18.3289 08/27/18 Utilities - Gas 08/27/18 0409 3 26.05 72427 BLACK HILLS ENERGY

Subtotal 220,44
18.2113 06/05/18 Computer Software, Support, 06/05/18 0409 3102 418.25 71501 MSI CONSULTING GROUP, L
18.2977 08/06/18 Computer Software, Support, 08/06/18 0409 3102 3,642.50 72159 IMC STUDIOS INCORPORATE
18.2983 08/06/18 Computer Software, Support, 08/06/18 0409 3102 209.13 72162 MSI CONSULTING GROUP, L
18.2984 08/06/18 Computer Software, Support, 08/06/18 0409 3102 209.13 72162 MSI CONSULTING GROUP, L
18.3024 08/09/18 Computer Software, Support, 08/09/18 0409 3102 Y 3 18.24 72208 MSI CONSULTING GROUP, L
18.3131 08/21/18 Computer Software, Support, 08/21/18 0409 3102 18.25 72338 MSI CONSULTING GROUP, L

Subtotal aiail2.5-0.0

Department Total 93.302.15

Fund 1000 Total 93,302.15

Grand Total 93,302.15

LY

Prepared by: Printed 11:33:48 11 SEP 2018

EXP.CODE.RPT
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Claim Claim

Number _ Date

Description

Expenditure Code Report
Fund 1000 Ozark District Court
Franklin County, Arkansas Ozark Ar.
05/01/2018 to 08/31/2018

Dept LINE Job
Ch

Claim Check

Payee

5/5

7
O

e

Prepared by:
EXP.CODE.RPT

Printed

11:33:48

11 SEP 2018
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P ﬁgou CHECKS

CHECK# &ii To 23%15S

DATE: &\ - |4 20I8

Mayor Initials:




Mountain Spring Water Co
8501 Hwy 271 S, Ste A
Fort Smith, AR 72908
1-479-648-9696
1-888-759-2837
sales@drinkmsw.com

MAYOR OF OZARK
PO BOX 253
OZARK, AR 72949

Waltler company

spring

www.drinkmsw.com

08/31/2018
Customer No.
InvNum LIV LyAte Lrocation Billed Pai Balance
Location 18228 MAYOR OF OZARK
1217130 08/14/2018 18228 4 0.00 9.44
1220206 08/28/2018 18228 44 0.00 9.44
1223182 08/31/2018 18228 7 0.00 15.17
Subtotal: @ ﬂ/ 5
’\\
Chegg # X150 [
Da tfk -2, - A0NK
Cut and Return with Payment .
Please remit to:
Mountain Spring Water Co
18228 MAYOR OF OZARK

Account is current, Thank you!

8501 Hwy 271 S, Ste A

Fort Smith, AR 72908/—"'--.\

Current 34.05 30day 0.00 60day 0.00

90day 0.00 Balance/ 34.05




Mountain Spring Water Co
8501 Hwy 271 S, Ste A

Fort Smith, AR 72908 Invoice # 1223182
1-888-759-2837 Date: 08/31/2018
Customer Balance: 18.88 P.O. Num:
MAYOR OF OZARK
2910 W COMMERCIAL

OZARK, AR 72949

CHARGE Contact Information:
Driver: 479-667-2238 Jan Stacy
Code Item Lot Qty Price Total
990 COOLER RENT 1.000 11.95 11.95
983 STATEMENT FEE 1.000 @ 1.78 1.78
SubTotal Sales: 13.73
Sales Tax: 1.44
Invoice Total: 15.17
9/1/2018 To 9/30/2018
Check: F. Applied To This

Invoice
Total Paid This Invoice!
Please Remit: 15.17
‘§'



Brown’s Printing

P.O. Box 704 ¢ 110 North 2nd Street
Ozark, AR 72949
479-667-1282 / Phone o 479-667-1225 / Fax
Email: brownsprintingdu@yahoo.com

Bill To: - U/ Date:

TERMS: 15 DAYS NET & :

Labor and Materials

Qty: DESCRIPTIO Amount

S Sk =7 S AY S H A

®

_ SUBTOTAL
Check #2315 ] =
D:nc&\ -\ - 20 ¢ TAX
=
TOTAL

Signature
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R OLL CHECKS
Zepon cre
CHECK# & TO

DATE: \- I3 _20\&

/
D .

Mayor Initials:

TR




Tom Forrester

615 W. River ST.

City, STZIP Code

Phone Enter phone | Fax Enter fax
Email | Website

TO

Ozark Community Center
2910 W. Commercial
Ozark, AR 72949

Description
Clagses m 9-3 —18
T 4
W 5
Th 6
Clas5e5 M g-io —1\8
T u
w |
+h 13

”\\

Total

Make all checks payable to Tom Forrester

Payment is due within 30 days.

/

w‘b :

PG

/5

/xm

INVOICE

Date: CT"[B _

FOR Water Aerobics and Yoga Class

(8

Jaa .

eg¥iva. voumn

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Tom Forrester | 479-414-4918

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Check st X151 25159
Date™M\- \2 - 20 | &«




ALERT

American Law Enforcement Radar & Training
P.O. Box 1630 * Mountain Home, AR 72654
Phone 870-424-4391 » * Fax 870-424-4957
www.alertradarmh.com » TIN #26-1225648

e LT O
ﬂ éfm_mmm/ Jzaek M. 75944

S0LD BY CASH C.0D.

CHARGE ON ACCT. |MDSE.RETD

]

TY DESCRIPTION \ AMOUNT |

T_ 0z Salker

I
,Li|41 Mﬁﬁ‘aﬂml

I _mé#.ﬁ%x,.,.,*____. ]
[ _ Date\ ‘“—\1&‘ ' {7 |_ ___l

__|__ S _ J
‘HECIESBY _é - __jmwﬁg | ‘l/

ALL CLAIMS AND RETURNED GOODS
No- 3 9 O 0 MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THIS BILL.

-~

PRINTED IN U.S A 4 ,Z-me-
fa



SN )
W hltson-Morgan SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS R/O Close Date

q R/O Open Date

9/06/18

7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.
Ozal'k Monday - Friday 2 l‘ 3,
PO Box 525, 2001 N 18th - Ozafk, AR 72949 Closed Sa[urday VINEEGE T

Phone: (479) 667-2162

Service

Anthon

2914

OZARK POLICE DEPT

OZARK, AR 72949

2016 |

Work Phone

W COMMERCIAL

Home Phone Delivery Date

479-209-1893

| Body | Color

Model
EXPL POLICE A

King
Vehicle Identification Number

R/O Number

6009939
Status

pEre.luvcice

Mileage Out

21644 21644

r/ Tag#

044

479-667-2233 LFM5K8AR0GGB44740

In-Service Date

1/26/16

License Number

1

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS

AMOUNT

X

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

AG1 2010 DEALERTRACK SYSTEME Ing - Deplarship A on Croley (900} D45-1028

AR#: OZARO17
#1 - A: PERFORM LUBE OIL AND FILTER SERVICE, ADJUST
TIREPRESSURE, TOP OFF FLUIDS, LUBE CHASIS
Tech: Josh Chapman (604) 12.00
Installed FL 500 S :FILTER ASY - OIL 1@8.78 8.7d
Installed XO 5W20 BSP :MOTORCRAFT SAE 5W-20 6@3.50 21.0q
Sub Total: 41.78
#2 - 99P: PERFORM MULTI-POINT INSPECTION
Tech: Josh Chapman (604)
Sub Total: .00
#3 - RECALLF: RECALL ON FORD VEHICL
17NO4 FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL REP
Tech: Josh Chapman (604
WILL HAVE TO RESCHEDULE TIME @ ANOTHER TECH TO P
ERFORM RECALL
Sub Total: .00
’\\
. 29 | 1\_(; ; .
Check#2° | "5 |
Date - 4- 20\ K%;/%zézézéi——~—“_' |
- |
iij%ﬂu/ /
?b\-\ <& Now Manex . an
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair | LABOR 12.00
wark hereinafter to be done along with the necessary materal and agree that you are not
responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any PARTS 29.78
other cause beyond your cqntrol or for any delays caused by unavailability of pars or d_ela_ys in DEDUCTIBLE .00
parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. | hereby grant you or your employees permission to
operate the vehicle herein described on 'strgets_, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of lesting | SUBLET .00
ﬁ:::r::Iar:j:e;u::;mini::g;s's mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure SHOP SUPPLIES 1 . 2 O
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by HAZARDOUS MATERIALS D Q
the manufactgrer ‘The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, SALES TAX OR TAX I.D. 4.51
B s e 3 o oo A o v, | SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT .00
sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law. DISCOUNTS .00
TOTAL DUE 47.49




KENS TOWING INC
3023 Pence In

P.O. BOX 1145

Ozark, Arkansas 72040
Phone# 479-667-5367 or 800-593-0223

E-mail : kensozark@yahoo.com

WWW.KENPENCETOWING.COM

Invoice
Date Invoice #
. 9/4/2018 18-2523

Bill To
Ozark Police Department
200 S 4th St
Ozark, AR 72949
P.O. Number Terms Unit Number
Net 30 T LIBERTY
Description Quantity | Price Each | Amount
SENSOR | 28.26 28.26T
Shop Labor- REPLACED RIGHT REAR SPEED SENSOR 82.50 82.507T
ODOMETER: 70071 &
’§'
Chccﬁ Lj- ¥ W0 3 TR
DatesA\- \W\ - 20
Thank you for your business.
Subtotal $110.76

N Ae Wevax - @8

Sales Tax (10.5%) $11.63

Total

$122.39

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $12239 |/




\\ V\_’LLC/ "\ - J\VLLL

g

Account Statement

11:59:59 PM

\Clg. \O

) e——

Smith Plumbing
220 N. 3rd St.

Ozark, AR 72949

(479) 667-3558

Account Number:
Due Date:

Balance:

Amount Enclosed:

City of Ozark

2810 W Commmercial
Ozark, AR 72949
USA

Account Summary

Smith Plumbing - (479) 667-3558

Account Number: [ N Closing Date: 8/31/2018 11:59:59 PM
Namae: Due Date: 9/30/2018 11:59:59 PM
Address: 2910 W Commearcial Credit Limit: 10,000 00
Ozark, AR 72949 Credit Available: 9,743.45
Company: City of Ozark
Phone it: 4795655355 Previous Balance: 1,006.75
Fax #: New Charges: 355.88
Credits / Payments: ,106.04
Total Visits 1048 Last Y isii £/27/2018 =======z====== ========
| _Total Seles 34,637 13 Discount f) New Balance : 25655 |
Current 1-30 Days 31-80 Days 61-90 Days QOver 804fay; alance Due
13G.87 0.00 125.68 0.00
Account Activity
Date Account Activity Ch3es Credits; _ Run. Balance
7/31/2018 NMQMQ;M pouel alle, .4 1.093.28
7/31/2018 = TN 1098 681
7/31/2019 - o T (1,108 Qg P4
8/1/2018 y -1 751 99 .34 \ 1,205 4;
811/2218 - 1944]| v 1,224 .86
8/3:2018 = 384] v 1,228.50
_m_ﬂmnmlmmmmms 3261 - 1.231.76
| §/9/2018 | 2 251,53 980.23
L 8/9/2018 | Pmesﬂ_w 772.91 207,32
8/10/2018 | 5] 7.88 21520
8/13/2048 Pavrremmq Ch 4160 M TREET 81864 133.56
e - = 2 22,65 156.21
15/201 5 4 I 157,60
217/2018 INew Gharge -~ 56.37 213,97
8/17/2018 I o -7 10,40 22437
8/22/2018 _ [New Charge - T, 00 21,98 246.35
8/27/201R - i G 2.74 249,11
8/31/2018 Fin -inang 97923 1441 — 2 235655
Y02 3%
‘ ‘ . 31
RN T N Py e S
(/ ~ | O\LC
Colledt Dondy Moo, , S Ve o, LN -
R - S
2y i, o
Checg 231U
Date M ~\U -2 01N

(o -
Showk

444586

<SG

¥s

UKYVVALL DANUIING D1 19 1uwr o

Sub total 6.70

Tax 0.70

Total 7.40

y Tender amount 7.40
Change cash




Transaction #
Date

Cashler
Reference
Comments

556373
279638
900100

303321
078733
078733
078865
279638
900100

Invoice

- 89738 Account #
= 7/31/2018 Time
i1 Register #

- drug court/david hawkins

‘ Quantity Price
STAPLES METAL 1/2" MS-150 1 1.25
OUTLET BOX W/ZIP MOUNT PVC 2 1.49
Miscellaneous 40 0.60
12/3 Wire
SWITCH 7V 3 WAY W/GRD BOX 1.89

4
COVER ROUND 3-1/2" W/1/2 KO'S 1 1.09
COVER ROUND 3-1/2" W/1/2 KO'S 1 1.09
COVER 4" SQUARE,FLAT BLANK 7 0.55
1
50

QUTLET BOX W/ZIP MOUNT PVC 1.49

Miscellaneous 0.70
12/3 Wire

Sub total

4 " Tax

| O L Total

ﬂ)f M Tender amount
iRk Change

Invoice
Transaction # - 89743 ount #
Date .+ 7/31/2018 2
Cashier 1 egister #
Reference 1 -
Comments : STREET DEPT
Item Lookup Code Description uantity Price
124377 INSECTICIDE,TERO ANT KILL 160Z 1 4.89
Sub total
Tax
1 | 2™ Total
[ ”f | Tender amount
é‘ I /;? , Change cash
! JI
Invoice
Transaction # + 89772 Account #
Date : 7/31/2018 Time
Cashier 1 Register #
Reference . -
Comments : Drug Court
AplieR ; Quantity Price
44458? . DB&Y;/\(QLL SANDING SHEETS 100# 2P 2 3.35
‘ o Sub total
Tax

Total
i Tender amount
Change cash

07:40:47
1

1.25
2.98
24.00

7.56
1.09
1.09
3.85
1.49
35.00

78.31
8.22
K 86.53

09:13:37
1

Extended
4,89

4.89
0.51

540
5.40

-

.
-

Extended
6.70

6.70
0.70

7.40
7.40



Invoice

Transaction # . 89791
Date - 8/1/2018
Cashier + 1
Reference v -
Comments . STREET DEPT
Item Lookup Code Description
900100 Miscellaneous

weedkiller spray

Invoice

Transaction # : 89799
Date - 8/1/2018
Cashler % 1
Reference . -
Comments : Drug court
Item Lookup Code  Description
279687 CEILING BOX OLD WORK PVC
412478 BOX OLD WORK ZIP MOUNT 2GANG
188920 SAND SHEETS D/W 4-3/16 X 11
900100 Miscellaneous

12/3 wire

e

*
(o)
Transaction # - 89863
Date - 8/3/20
Cashier - 1

Reference :
Comments : DRUG COURT

Item Lookup Code Description
047449 TAPE JOINT PAPER 2" X 250

bl

Account #
Time
Register #

Quantity Price
2 44.95

Sub total

Tax

Total

Tender amount
Change cash

Account #
Time
Reglster #

Quantity P
1 3

05

3.15

0.50

Sub total

Tax

Total

Tender amount
Change cash

Account ¥
Time
Register #

Quantity Price
1 3.29

Sub total

Tax

Total

Tender amount
Change cash

ABEEY
1

Extended
89.90
89.90

9.44
99.34

Extended
3.99
295
3.15
7.50

17.59

1.85
19.44

07:45:33

Extended
3.28

3.29
0.35

3.64
364

v



Invoice

Transaction # « 90043 Account #
Date . 8/8/2018 Time
Cashier 1 Register #
Reference . -
Comments : Drug court
Item Lookup Code Description Quantity Price
412478 BOX OLD WORK ZIP MOUNT 2GANG 1 295
dy s BRSSO o B A AR
Sub total
Tax
/ Total
o f! Tender amount
| }g Change cash
Fee_
Invoice
Transaction # + 90100 Account #
Date - 8/10/2018 Time
Cashler - 1 Register #
Reference s -
Comments : Drug court
Item Lookup Code Description Quantity
444633 SANDING SPONGE JUMBO 120/80 1
444606 SANDING SPONGE WEDGE FINE 1
444606 SANDING SPONGE WEDGE FINE
” total
Tax
Total
Tender amount
Change cash
InWpice
Transaction # - 90227 TS Account #

Date .- 8/15/2018 Time

Cashiler 1 Register # .
Reference s -

Comments . Street t

item Lookup Cude Dascription Quantity Price

577361 TOWEL PAPER ROLLS 1.85

450216 TOWEL PAPER WHITE BOX 18.65
AN ey Sl B b, AN R

Sub total

Tax

A Total

| ﬁ-,; I'| Tender amount

Ny Change cash

2
2%
39

13:54:

1

Extended
2.95

295

0.31
3.26
3.26

10:45:17
1

Extended
235
239
2.39

7.13

0.75
7.88
7.88

Extended
1.85
18.65

20.50
215

22,65
22.65



Invoice

Transaction # - 90248
Date - 8/15/2018
Cashier + 1
Reference . -
Comments :+ Drug Court
Item Lookup Code Description
486811 PLATE OUTLET 2GANG WHITE
NG AN
Invoice
Transaction # + 90298
Date - 8/17/2018
Cashler 1
Reference . -
Comments : Drug Court

Item Lookup Code Description

800100 Miscellaneous

20x24x1 filter
900100 Miscellaneous

14x24x1 filter
802077 DOOR STOP SPRING V232 SN
114546 DOORSTOP SPRING US2 CD7092
114546 DOORSTOP SPRING US2 CD7092
045534 PLATE BLANK 2GANG WHITE
486720 PLATE SINGLE BLANK WHITE
259010 DOOR BELL BUTTON WHITE
770399 CHIME PUSHBUTTON DIR WIRE WHT
770304

RECEPTACLE GFCI STEST 20AQVHT
‘\\0

Quantity
2

Quantity
1

A A ek 1 = -

Account#® 0
Time g 14.UV.Uy
Register# - 1
Price Extended
0.63 1.26
Sub total 1.26
Tax 0.13
Total 1.39
Tender amount 1.39

Change cash

Account# -
Time . 09:11:26
Register # K 1
i Extended
3. 3.72
22

3.22

2.39 717

3.69 3.69

3.69 3.89

0.74 0.74

0.39 1.95

3.75 3.75

6.09 6.09

16.99 16.99

Sub total 51.01

Tax 5.36

Total 56.37

Tender amount 56.37
Change cash



Invoice

Transaction # + 90300 Account #
Date + 8/17/2018 Time
Cashier -1 Register #
Reference .-
Comments : DRUG COURT
Item Lookup Code Description Quantity Price
777969 BULB LED COOL WHITE NIGHT LIGH 2 259
900100 Miscellaneous 4 0.11
Screws
108782 PAINT MARKER WHITE,10CCS 1 3.79
s L
Sub total
Tax
Total
Tender amount
Change cash
Invoice
Transaction # + 90438 Account #
Date + 8/22/2018 Time
Cashler - 1 Registe
Reference . -
Comments - STREET DEPT
Item Lookup Code Description Quaniy
900100 Miscellaneous 19.89
5gal hydraulic oil
ORGSR
Sub total
Tax
Total
Tender amount
Change cash
L 2 In e
Transaction # - 90590 Account #
Date - 8/27/2 Time
Cashier -1 Reglster #
Reference : -
Comments : PARKS
Item Lookup Code Description Quantity Price
900100 Miscellaneous 1 2,50
key
¥ e
Sub total
Tax
> Total
ﬁ‘\{;' / Tender amount
o/ Change cash

Extended
5.18
0.44

3.79

]

9.41

0.99
10.40
10.40

Extended
19.89

19.89

2.09
21.98

0¥:19:716
9

Extended
2.50

2.50

0.26
2.76



6/0/1///% 2/,] l : %J/ &

NAME
: | . inson A
Destination/Purpose: (27O ur"‘f/ fecor < /655 Canpe Vs4:- Son D
o> 2 i,
Date =0 -0 e _T-=/7-1& e
Departure Time Return Time ____
=
SUN MON TUES WED THURS |ERI SAT j
Breakfast X X Py
Lunch X X )f X
Dinner Xx X X
Were any meals provided at event? These meals shoul incl n calculations above.
Breakfast Claimed @ $6.00 each X = 2 7
Lunch Claimed @ $10.00 each 0 s 5
Dinner Claimed @ $15.00 each x o _ &0
S \
N #
/3¢.00V

Total Amount of Reimrseme

Employee Signature
Supervisors Appfcval for Reimbursernent E,/.,._, /W - ?B [ ‘cé

NZatwi NG

Check #= 3l
Date -\ - 20\ —ZL:




LF*RN MILITARY SKILLS APPLICABLE TO
SURVEILLANCE OPERATIONS

The \rkansas National Guard Counter Drug Program is conducting two
Basi. 3round Reconnaissance/ Surveillance courses at Camp Joseph T.
r.«0inw-on this summer. Course dates are AUG 27-31 and SEP 10-14.
This course is designed to provide training in the zéchniques and skills

necessary to conduct successful covert rural surveillance operations in
support of narcotics investigations. Course is free to Law Enforcement
with barracks provided; we invite you to register to attend. Be advised,

e parts of this course are rigorous and physically demanding.

ses using map
THIS IS NOT A GENTLEMAN'S COURSE

G
A, Ty
T % @&@@@@&@@&%%&%g
Sl e e e
G G

POINT OF CONTACT: FIRST SERGEANT BOBBY WILLS

PHONE#: (479) 233-9323 EMAIL: BOBBY.J.WILLS MIL@MAIL.MIL

G G

C
.
- @@_&&.@ﬁ@& -




Ground Reconnaissance Course 2018
LETTER OF INSTRUCTION

1. GENERAL:

The Arkansas National Guard Counterdrug will conduct a Basic Ground Reconnaissance
Class at Camp Joseph T. Robinson, Arkansas from August 27™ through 31%, 2018. The
purpose of this course is to provide training in techniques and skills necessary for covert
ground reconnaissance missions in support of narcotic investigations. Examples of the
subjects covered in the course include legal aspects of ground reconnaissance, risk
management, operation planning, medical training, hide site selection and land
navigation.

hours of this course, students are urged to begin a physical filMgss p®gram in order to
ensure successful completion of this training. Students roguired to participate in
an obstacle course at the beginning of the school. At Sion of the course,
students will be required to complete a three mile . in full equipment, in one
hour.

THIS IS NOT A GENTLEMAN’S COURSE. Due to the in& e and long

Interested applicants should send an gpplic
their agency head to 1 SG Bobby Wiggo bobDy

r on department letterhead signed by
T-wills mil@mail.mil.

A Memorandum of Understandingf(MQ®and Physical Fitness Requirements
Agreement are included with this % and both must be completed, signed by the
respective agency head, andgeturne® with this signed Letter of Instruction in order for the

applicant to be considergd foRadmission to the course.
L 4
Applicants m \ uty” status while attending the course. Personnel on
authorized Jave wi t be admitted.

There are onl dent positions for this course. To secure a position in the course, it
is imperative that interested applicants complete and return all required application
materials as soon as possible. Applicants will be notified as to their acceptance in the

course.

2. REPORT TIME AND LOCATION:
A. Report time is between 1000 a.m. and 1200 p.m. on August 27", 2018.

B. Report location is Building # 16402 at Camp Joseph T. Robinson, North Little
Rock. AR.



3. BILLETING:
Lodging will be in open bay barracks. Linens, blankets, and pillows will NOT be
provided. Students must bring their own bedding. There will be no lodging costs.
Laundry facilities are available on post.

4. MEALS:
All meals will be the responsibility of each student.

S. EQUIPMENT LIST:

Much of the curriculum will consist of practical exercises in the field, the following
equipment lists should be sufficient for the school.

A. Personal Equipment:

T-shirt (sufficient for 5 days)

BDU or Military-Style Uniform (sufﬁ01ent f
Tactical or Military Style Boots (extra
Patrol cap or Boonie Cap

Rain Gear

Running Shoes

Running Attire

Civilian Clothes (casual)

Personal Toiletry items

Linens, Blankets, and Pil

Towel and Washclo

Padlock (for

Bug Repel’al\

B. Tactial Equiment:

Load Bearing Tactical Vest

Butt Pack, Ruck Sack, or Day Pack

First Aid Kit

Flashlight / Red lens

Side Arm & LEVEL II RETENTION HOLSTER (MINIMAL)
Duty Rifle or Shotgun with Sling

Compass

Night Vision Goggles / Thermal

Handheld GPS

Field Camera



ARNG CD staff reserve the right to dismiss any student from the course at any time for
failure to follow the above listed rules and instructions and any additional rules and
instructions provided during the course.

I have read this Letter of Instruction in its entirety and understand and agree to the terms and
requirements described herein.

Applicant’s signature Date

Applicant’s printed name

Applicant’s agency 2& :

Please provide applicant’s T-shirt size for the clas! @

o
C‘)’\\



ARKANSAS NATIONAL GUARD
COUNTERDRUG

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into between the Arkansas National Guard Counterdrug,
hereinafter referred to as ARNG (D, and (department).

The purpose of this Memorandum is to allow the parties named above to set forth the terms of a cooperative
arrangement between them, whereby ARNG CD will provide certain training and/or equipment to
(student’s name).

l. All individuals attending such training are considered to be on dut
their respective agencies. Individuals receiving training/eq
employees of the ARNG CD, nor are they independent con
arrangement does not create any new legal entities,
participating agency for employees other than its
no individuals on leave status may attend such

the®mploy and scope of duty of

om the ARNG CD are not
e ARNG CD. This cooperative
way increase the liability of any
essly understood by the parties that

2. It is expressly understood by the parties thalfgggasmuclt as the individuals are on duty during the training,
any injuries are to be compensated and deal just as if they had happened during the performance of
any other official duty by that individ 1¥means that non-ARNG CD employees may not hold
ARNG CD or its insurers liable for wd Q ited injuries, but must instead look to their own normal
work coverage.

3. Meals and per diem are ﬁe% ity of the individual agency and will not be provided by ARNG

CD.

4. ARNG CD staff resgve thelight to dismiss any student from the course at any time for failure to follow
the rules and instructi vided during the course.

Agency Head Signature Agency Head Printed Name, Title Date

ARNG CD Rep. Signature ARNG CD Rep. Printed Name, Title Date



GROUND RECON PHYSICAL FITNESS REQUIREMENTS

The Ground Recon course is a physically demanding school. Listed below are training
tasks that each student attending must be capable of completing prior to enrolling in the class.

1) Run 1.5 Miles in 15 min.

2) 30 Push-Ups

3) 40 Sit-Ups

4) 3 Strict Pull-Ups

5) Bench Press at least 85% of Body Weight

The successful completion of these tasks must be acknowledg, witnessed by the
agency head or a designee of said agency head for each student enrollj

requirements ensure that each participating student will be prepared W all ®pects of the class.

< é hile maintaining a “safe
¢ t¥revent any embarrassment
ngth to complete this course.

as possible” environment. By incorporating this policy w:
for your officer or department if they do not have ica

[ with confirm
Agency Head or Designee Q Agency
that haS¥ccessfully demonstrated the physical requirements
Agent/Office
L 4
necessary to attend asic §gound Keconnaissance class.

Agency Head or Designee signature

Date



o e

NAME —
- 5 ' i
Destination/Purpose: /}“ EO)'\)f) 2&:( O‘J m CA e J o13 jrsen) M
Date 6"/0’/V Date ,9*—/ “/*'/}/ :
Departure Time Return Time
SUN MON TUES WED THURS [ERI SAT
Breakfast _ A P A Za
Lunch P 7~
Dinner )Q P e J

Z4
SO

|

el

n calculstions above.

/3, 2 /

Were any meals provided at event? These meals shoul incl
Breakfast Claimed @ $6.00 each X —
Lunch Claimed @ $10.00 each O - -
L
Dinner Claimed @ $15.00 each X / s
‘\\0
Total Amount of Reim@
Employee Signature
{ / _ - r ‘.?

Supervisors Approval for Reimbursement

— ‘?o\_\c'e N oW NG



LE”™N MILITARY SKILLS APPLICABLE TO
SURVEILLANCE OPERATIONS

The, rkansas National Guard Counter Drug Program is conducting two
Basic 3round Reconnaissance/ Surveillance courses at Camp Joseph T.
hwoinson this summer. Course dates are AUG 27-31 and SEP 10-14.
This course is designed to provide training in the techniques and skills

necessary to conduct successful covert rural surveillance operations in
support of narcotics investigations. Course is free to Law Enforcement
with barracks provided; we invite you to register to attend. Be advised,
parts of this course are rigorous and physically demanding.

THIS IS NOT A GENTLEMAN'S COURSE

POINT OF CONTACT: FIRST SERGEANT BOBBY WILLS

PHONE#: (479) 233-9323 EMAIL: BOBBY.J.WILLS.MIL@MAIL.MIL




Ground Reconnaissance Course 2018
LETTER OF INSTRUCTION

1. GENERAL:

The Arkansas National Guard Counterdrug will conduct a Basic Ground Reconnaissance
Class at Camp Joseph T. Robinson, Arkansas from August 27" through 31, 2018. The
purpose of this course is to provide training in techniques and skills necessary for covert
ground reconnaissance missions in support of narcotic investigations. Examples of the
subjects covered in the course include legal aspects of ground reconnaissance, risk
management, operation planning, medical training, hide site selection and land
navigation.

hours of this course, students are urged to begin a physical fitMgs p/®gram in order to
ensure successful completion of this training. Students eguired to participate in
an obstacle course at the beginning of the school. At ion of the course,
students will be required to complete a three mile fidimar®™, in full equipment, in one
hour.

THIS IS NOT A GENTLEMAN’S COURSE. Due to the inK ¢ and long

Interested applicants should send an gpplica
their agency head to 1SG Bobby Wiggo bobby-). wills.mil@mail.mil.

A Memorandum of Understandi VN nd Physical Fitness Requirements
Agreement are included with this % hnd both must be completed, signed by the
respective agency head, and§eturned with this signed Letter of Instruction in order for the
applicant to be considereggfoMgdmission to the course.

¢
Applicants m e§ uty” status while attending the course. Personnel on
authorized 1ffave wi be admitted.

There are only dent positions for this course. To secure a position in the course, it
is imperative that interested applicants complete and return all required application
materials as soon as possible. Applicants will be notified as to their acceptance in the
course.

2. REPORT TIME AND LOCATION:
A. Report time is between 1000 a.m. and 1200 p.m. on August 27", 2018.

B. Report location is Building # 16402 at Camp Joseph T. Robinson, North Little
Rock, AR.



3. BILLETING:

Lodging will be in open bay barracks. Linens, blankets, and pillows will NOT be
provided. Students must bring their own bedding. There will be no lodging costs.
Laundry facilities are available on post.

4. MEALS:

All meals will be the responsibility of each student.

5. EQUIPMENT LIST:

Much of the curriculum will consist of practical exercises in the field, the following
equipment lists should be sufficient for the school.

A.

Personal Equipment: &
T-shirt (sufficient for 5 days)

BDU or Military-Style Uniform (sufficient fosfb d
Tactical or Military Style Boots (extragair4T afailgple)
Patrol cap or Boonie Cap

Rain Gear

Running Shoes

Running Attire

Civilian Clothes (casual)

Personal Toiletry items

Linens, Blankets, and Pill

Towel and Washclo

Padlock (for

Bug Repelﬁ\

Tactic@l Equipfment:

Load Bearing Tactical Vest

Butt Pack, Ruck Sack, or Day Pack

First Aid Kit

Flashlight / Red lens

Side Arm & LEVEL Il RETENTION HOLSTER (MINIMAL)
Duty Rifle or Shotgun with Sling

Compass

Night Vision Goggles / Thermal

Handheld GPS

Field Camera



ARNG CD staff reserve the right to dismiss any student from the course at any time for
failure to follow the above listed rules and instructions and any additional rules and
instructions provided during the course.

I have read this Letter of Instruction in its entirety and understand and agree to the terms and
requirements described herein.

Applicant’s signature Date

Applicant’s printed name

Applicant’s agency 2& :

Please provide applicant’s T-shirt size for the clas

Q’\\



ARKANSAS NATIONAL GUARD
COUNTERDRUG

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into between the Arkansas National Guard Counterdrug,
hereinafter referred to as ARNG CD, and (department).

The purpose of this Memorandum is to allow the parties named above to set forth the terms of a cooperative
arrangement between them, whereby ARNG CD will provide certain training and/or equipment to
(student’s name).

the Omploy and scope of duty of
om the ARNG CD are not
e ARNG CD. This cooperative

1. All individuals attending such training are considered to be on dut

2. It is expressly understood by the parties thaffigasmucil 8s the individuals are on duty during the training,
any injuries are to be compensated and dealt just as if they had happened during the performance of
any other official duty by that 1nd1v1d i eans that non-ARNG CD employees may not hold
ARNG CD or its insurers liable for w ed injuries, but must instead look to their own normal
work coverage.

3. Meals and per diem are tbe ity of the individual agency and will not be provided by ARNG

4. ARNG CD staff res&qge the ght to dismiss any student from the course at any time for failure to follow
the rules and instructi vided during the course.

Agency Head Signature Agency Head Printed Name, Title Date

ARNG CD Rep. Signzlﬁe ARNG CD Rep. Printed Name, Title Date



GROUND RECON PHYSICAL FITNESS REQUIREMENTS

The Ground Recon course is a physically demanding school. Listed below are training
tasks that each student attending must be capable of completing prior to enrolling in the class.

1) Run 1.5 Miles in 15 min.

2) 30 Push-Ups

3) 40 Sit-Ups

4) 3 Strict Pull-Ups

5) Bench Press at least 85% of Body Weight

witnessed by the
lass. These
ects of the class.

The successful completion of these tasks must be acknowledg
agency head or a designee of said agency head for each student enrollj
requirements ensure that each participating student will be prepared Nggall

It is our desire to provide this training at a level of exgelly ile maintaining a “safe
as possible” environment. By incorporating this policy w ¢ tWffevent any embarrassment
for your officer or department if they do not have tfplT¥gca ngth to complete this course.

| with confirm

Agency Head or Designee Q Agency
that ha™¥ccessfully demonstrated the physical requirements

Agent/Office
*

necessary to attend t asic\und econnaissance class.

Agency Head or Designee signature

Date



NAME N)C 6’/\/{, GRAN T

_ > | _
Destination/Purpose: _[ ﬁm{é’ LolinsSon / Cj q.58

Date 9//"1// e, Date 9//!—///5
Departure Time 08 00 Return Time
SUN MON TUES WED THURS, |F#! SAT
Breakfast >< X X
Lunch x 4 X
Dinner )( X ><
Were any meals provided at event? These meals should u calculations above.

Breakfast Claimed @ $6.00 each X 07 ‘/

Lunch Claimed @ $10.00 each 0 - 50
Dinner Claimad @ $15.00 each ] - Zg 0

\ L
Total Amount of Re;mbu@ {/ 3 y ou J/

Employee Signature &M

7 \- ‘\\5 i >
Supervisors Approval for Re:mbursement i Zw.—é(/l« ?b\.\ cC \\‘Lm NANG

/

Check X ’lu\s
Date .



LE."N MILITARY SKILLS APPLICABLE TO
SURVEILLANCE OPERATIONS

The , ‘rkansas National Guard Counter Drug Program is conducting two
Basic 3round Reconnaissance/ Surveillance courses at Camp Joseph T.
hoinvon this summer. Course dates are AUG 27-31 and SEP 10-14.
This course is designed to provide training in the techniques and skills
necessary to conduct successful covert rural surveillance operations in
support of narcotics investigations. Course is free to Law Enforcement
with barracks provided; we invite you to register to attend. Be advised,
parts of this course are rigorous and physically demanding.

THIS IS NOT A GENTLEMAN'S COURSE

POINT OF CONTACT: FIRST SERGEANT BOBBY WILLS

PHONE#: (479) 233-9323 EMAIL; BOBBY.J.WILLS MIL@MAIL.MIL




Ground Reconnaissance Course 2018
LETTER OF INSTRUCTION

1. GENERAL:

The Arkansas National Guard Counterdrug will conduct a Basic Ground Reconnaissance
Class at Camp Joseph T. Robinson, Arkansas from August 27" through 31, 2018. The
purpose of this course is to provide training in techniques and skills necessary for covert
ground reconnaissance missions in support of narcotic investigations. Examples of the
subjects covered in the course include legal aspects of ground reconnaissance, risk
management, operation planning, medical training, hide site selection and land
navigation.

hours of this course, students are urged to begin a physical fit®Mgs pi®gram in order to
ensure successful completion of this training. Students equired to participate in
an obstacle course at the beginning of the school. At Sion of the course,

P > in full equipment, in one

THIS IS NOT A GENTLEMAN’S COURSE. Due to the in& ¢ and long

hour.

Interested applicants should send an gpplica
their agency head to 1SG Bobby Wilggo bobby:.wills.mil@mail.mil.

A Memorandum of Understandi %‘ nd Physical Fitness Requirements
Agreement are included with this\g knd both must be completed, signed by the
respective agency head, and¢eturned with this signed Letter of Instruction in order for the

applicant to be consigereggfoMgdmission to the course.
2
Applicants m S ANy uty” status while attending the course. Personnel on
authorized I1ffave wi be admitted.

There are only dent positions for this course. To secure a position in the course, it
is imperative that interested applicants complete and return all required application
materials as soon as possible. Applicants will be notified as to their acceptance in the
course.

2. REPORT TIME AND LOCATION:
A. Report time is between 1000 a.m. and 1200 p.m. on August 27", 2018.

B. Report location is Building # 16402 at Camp Joseph T. Robinson, North Little
Rock. AR.



3. BILLETING:

Lodging will be in open bay barracks. Linens, blankets, and pillows will NOT be
provided. Students must bring their own bedding. There will be no lodging costs.
Laundry facilities are available on post.

4. MEALS:

All meals will be the responsibility of each student.

5. EQUIPMENT LIST:

Much of the curriculum will consist of practical exercises in the field, the following
equipment lists should be sufficient for the school.

A.

Personal Equipment: K
T-shirt (sufficient for 5 days)

BDU or Military-Style Uniform (sufficient fgsfb d
Tactical or Military Style Boots (extragair€t affailgple)
Patrol cap or Boonie Cap

Rain Gear

Running Shoes

Running Attire

Civilian Clothes (casual)

Personal Toiletry items

Linens, Blankets, and Pill

Towel and Washclot!
Padlock (for

Bug Repelﬁ\

TactidQ Equijgment:

Load Bearing Tactical Vest

Butt Pack, Ruck Sack, or Day Pack

First Aid Kit

Flashlight / Red lens

Side Arm & LEVEL II RETENTION HOLSTER (MINIMAL)
Duty Rifle or Shotgun with Sling

Compass

Night Vision Goggles / Thermal

Handheld GPS

Field Camera



ARNG CD staff reserve the right to dismiss any student from the course at any time for
failure to follow the above listed rules and instructions and any additional rules and
instructions provided during the course.

I have read this Letter of Instruction in its entirety and understand and agree to the terms and
requirements described herein.

Applicant’s signature Date

Applicant’s printed name

Applicant’s agency 2& :

Please provide applicant’s T-shirt size for the class @

o
C’)’\&



ARKANSAS NATIONAL GUARD
COUNTERDRUG

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into between the Arkansas National Guard Counterdrug,
hereinafter referred to as ARNG CD, and (department).

The purpose of this Memorandum is to allow the parties named above to set forth the terms of a cooperative
arrangement between them, whereby ARNG CD will provide certain training and/or equipment to
(student’s name).

1. All individuals attending such training are considered to be on dut the®Omploy and scope of duty of
their respective agencies. Individuals receiving training/equg tom the ARNG CD are not
employees of the ARNG CD, nor are they independent conyactog e ARNG CD. This cooperative
arrangement does not create any new legal entities Wway increase the liability of any

2. It is expressly understood by the parties tha smuchgs the individuals are on duty during the training,
any injuries are to be compensated and dealt just as if they had happened during the performance of
any other official duty by that 1nd1v1d i eans that non-ARNG CD employees may not hold

ARNG CD or its insurers liable for W ed injuries, but must instead look to their own normal
work coverage.

3. Meals and per diem are t)e ity of the individual agency and will not be provided by ARNG
CD.

4. ARNG CD staff res®gye the ght to dismiss any student from the course at any time for failure to follow
the rules and instructi vided during the course.

Agency Head Signature Agency Head Printed Name, Title Date

ARNG CD Rep. Signature ARNG CD Rep. Printed Name, Title Date



GROUND RECON PHYSICAL FITNESS REQUIREMENTS

The Ground Recon course is a physically demanding school. Listed below are training
tasks that each student attending must be capable of completing prior to enrolling in the class.

1) Run 1.5 Miles in 15 min.

2) 30 Push-Ups

3) 40 Sit-Ups

4) 3 Strict Pull-Ups

5) Bench Press at least 85% of Body Weight

The successful completion of these tasks must be acknowledg witnessed by the
agency head or a designee of said agency head for each student enroll}

requirements ensure that each participating student will be prepared Ngall ®pects of the class.

It is our desire to provide this training at a level of exgeliey ile maintaining a “safe
as possible” environment. By incorporating this policy w e tOWfevent any embarrassment
for your officer or department if they do not have t ica ngth to complete this course.
| with confirm

Agency Head or Designee Q Agency
that haS¥ccessfully demonstrated the physical requirements

Agent/Office
L 4

necessary to attend t asic&und econnaissance class.

Agency Head or Designee signature

Date



T2 st it ars
Sl g (=g S35

Destination/Purpose: £

7’//’/9 Date 4'—/}7/‘/g

NAME
oo/l BiprtSze A, (¢

Date
Departure Time Return Time
T I ]
SUN MON TUES WED THURS |ERI SAT |
Breakfast X X X
Lunch X ’\j /T x
Dinner X A X
Were any meals provided at event? These meals shoul incl in calculations above.

S

Breakfast Claimed @ $6.00 each X

Lunch Cigimed @ $10.00 each 0

Dinner Claimed @ $15.00 each X I_.z
0\\

Total Amount of Reimurseme
i |

o~ e
Employee Signature //\ M/
Supervisors Approval for Reimbursement m 7 WJ : ?° Vree \aiw N ~NG

Chcc%;_#l?}-%’]mr] 22
Date\ -\"1 - 1O} ’




LE”~"N MILITARY SKILLS APPLICABLE TO
SURVEILLANCE OPERATIONS

The, 'rkansas National Guard Counter Drug Program is conducting two
Basic 3round Reconnaissance/ Surveillance courses at Camp Joseph T.
hwoinson this summer. Course dates are AUG 27-31 and SEP 10-14.
This course is designed to provide training in the techniques and skills
necessary to conduct successful covert rural surveillance operations in
support of narcotics investigations. Course is free to Law Enforcement
with barracks provided; we invite you to register to attend. Be advised,

parts of this course are rigorous and physically demanding.

THIS IS NOT A GENTLEMAN'S COURSE

POINT OF CONTACT: FIRST SERGEANT BOBBY WILLS

PHONE#: (479) 233-9323 EMAIL: BOBBY.J.WILLS MIL@MAIL.MIL




Ground Reconnaissance Course 2018
LETTER OF INSTRUCTION

1. GENERAL:

The Arkansas National Guard Counterdrug will conduct a Basic Ground Reconnaissance
Class at Camp Joseph T. Robinson, Arkansas from August 27 through 31%, 2018. The
purpose of this course is to provide training in techniques and skills necessary for covert
ground reconnaissance missions in support of narcotic investigations. Examples of the
subjects covered in the course include legal aspects of ground reconnaissance, risk
management, operation planning, medical training, hide site selection and land
navigation.

THIS IS NOT A GENTLEMAN’S COURSE. Due to the int ¢ and long
hours of this course, students are urged to begin a physical ﬁ%) ram in order to

ensure successful completion of this training. Students w equired to participate in
an obstacle course at the beginning of the school. At ton of the course,
students will be required to complete a three mile ffdmai®; in full equipment, in one

hour.

Interested applicants should send an gpplic2gn legfr on department letterhead signed by
their agency head to 1SG Bobby Wi bobby - wills.mil@mail.mil.

A Memorandum of Understanding/ (Vi nd Physical Fitness Requirements
Agreement are included with this % ind both must be completed, signed by the
respective agency head, andgeturned With this signed Letter of Instruction in order for the
applicant to be considereggfogdmission to the course.

¢
Applicants m e&) uty” status while attending the course. Personnel on
authorized lffave wi be admitted.

There are only dent positions for this course. To secure a position in the course, it
is imperative that interested applicants complete and return all required application
materials as soon as possible. Applicants will be notified as to their acceptance in the
course.

2. REPORT TIME AND LOCATION:
A. Report time is between 1000 a.m. and 1200 p.m. on August 27™, 2018.

B. Report location is Building # 16402 at Camp Joseph T. Robinson, North Little
Rock, AR.



3. BILLETING:

Lodging will be in open bay barracks. Linens, blankets, and pillows will NOT be
provided. Students must bring their own bedding. There will be no lodging costs.
Laundry facilities are available on post.

4. MEALS:

All meals will be the responsibility of each student.

5. EQUIPMENT LIST:

Much of the curriculum will consist of practical exercises in the field, the following

A

equipment lists should be sufficient for the school.
. Personal Equipment: &* »

T-shirt (sufficient for 5 days)

BDU or Military-Style Uniform (sufficient fgsfb d
Tactical or Military Style Boots (extragair 4T aflailgple)
Patrol cap or Boonie Cap

Rain Gear

Running Shoes

Running Attire

Civilian Clothes (casual)

Personal Toiletry items

Linens, Blankets, and Pill

Towel and Washclot!
Padlock (for

Bug Repelﬁ\

Tactic@h Equigiment:

Load Bearing Tactical Vest

Butt Pack, Ruck Sack, or Day Pack

First Aid Kit

Flashlight / Red lens

Side Arm & LEVEL Il RETENTION HOLSTER (MINIMAL)
Duty Rifle or Shotgun with Sling

Compass

Night Vision Goggles / Thermal

Handheld GPS

Field Camera



ARNG CD staff reserve the right to dismiss any student from the course at any time for
failure to follow the above listed rules and instructions and any additional rules and
instructions provided during the course.

I have read this Letter of Instruction in its entirety and understand and agree to the terms and
requirements described herein.

Applicant’s signature Date

Applicant’s printed name

Applicant’s agency 2& :

Please provide applicant’s T-shirt size for the clas

Q’\\



ARKANSAS NATIONAL GUARD
COUNTERDRUG

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into between the Arkansas National Guard Counterdrug,
hereinafter referred to as ARNG CD, and (department).

The purpose of this Memorandum is to allow the parties named above to set forth the terms of a cooperative
arrangement between them, whereby ARNG CD will provide certain training and/or equipment to

(student’s name).

the ®mploy and scope of duty of
om the ARNG CD are not
e ARNG CD. This cooperative

All individuals attending such training are considered to be on dut
their respective agencies. Individuals receiving training/equg
employees of the ARNG CD, nor are they independent conty

2. It is expressly understood by the parties tha smuch Bs the individuals are on duty during the training,
any injuries are to be compensated and dealt just as if they had happened during the performance of
any other official duty by that 1nd1v1d N iWmeans that non-ARNG CD employees may not hold
ARNG CD or its insurers liable for wa ted injuries, but must instead look to their own normal
work coverage.

3. Meals and per diem are tbe ity of the individual agency and will not be provided by ARNG
CD.

4. ARNG CD staff res&qgye the ght to dismiss any student from the course at any time for failure to follow
the rules and instructi vided during the course.

;\gency Head Signature Agency Head Printed Name, Title Date

ARNG CD Rep. Signature ARNG CD Rep. Printed Name, Title Date



GROUND RECON PHYSICAL FITNESS REQUIREMENTS

The Ground Recon course is a physically demanding school. Listed below are training
tasks that each student attending must be capable of completing prior to enrolling in the class.

1) Run 1.5 Miles in 15 min.

2) 30 Push-Ups

3) 40 Sit-Ups

4) 3 Strict Pull-Ups

5) Bench Press at least 85% of Body Weight

witnessed by the
lass. These
ects of the class.

The successful completion of these tasks must be acknowledg
agency head or a designee of said agency head for each student enrollj
requirements ensure that each participating student will be prepared Ngall

1Ry ile maintaining a “safe
¢ tOWfevent any embarrassment
ngth to complete this course.

It is our desire to provide this training at a level of ex
as possible” environment. By incorporating this policy w
for your officer or department if they do not have t€ph

1 with confirm

Agency Head or Designee Q Agency
that haS®¥ccessfully demonstrated the physical requirements

Agent/Office
L 2

necessary to attend t asic&und econnaissance class.

Agency Head or Designee signature

Date



City of Ozark
Employee Per Diem Reimbursement

Name: %‘\ ) 2. 1n i< QQQ(L i
Destination: s

—
Purp#@—&&%% ! i
Date: 74 f} /Z&/g' To Date: g,{ E?(/) o/9

Departure Time:__ /2. 5 VPordr® Return Time: ‘ﬁﬁ_ﬂq_

MEALS | Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday TOTAL

Breakfast
@ $6.00
Lunch '.
@ $10.00 v v v e v
Dinner i '
@ $15.00 - = L~ : — _[
l
TOTAL: | IS | gc= | 4<® £ | 26~ 18 /80

Were any meals provided at event? Yes pNo
These meals should NOT be included in calculatigns g :
Total amount6f Meal| Reimbursem%s IS0~

O | o
Total miles for Roung trip: X 5@.5 = (OS'./"'""'

Mileage is 56.5 cents per mile

’ Saturday | TOTAL

Price Per
Night
Parking
(if Applicable)
TOTAL:

Total Hotel Reimbursement: S%r/ﬁ-

Cher_?i)}F{ o =
Date -\ .726\% -

+ Total MileageS Z( IS 5‘l'l Total Hotel S ﬁ =$ &5‘5‘ 60 \/

7 Date: gf (Z(ZDZE
\"‘-\____

Supervisor Approval for Reimbursement:/‘:g& -' > 2

Q‘C.\\%:\‘ a0 S\ e

TOTAL REIMBU | SEMENT

Employee Signature:




Remit payment to: Patient Statement
WESTBROOK MEDICAL CLINIC Thursday, September 13, 2018

107 N 9TH STREET

Amount Due Amount Paid

OZARK, AR 72949-2796 $90.00
(479) 667-2923

Payment Type:

[ ]Jcash [] Check

[ Jvisa [] Discover

[ ]Mastercard [] EDS
POLICE DEPT OZARK Account #
2914 W COMMERCIAL ST b
OZARK, AR 72949 _

Signature

Date / /

Reflects transactions posted through 9/13/2018 for 10635
(Detach and remit with payment)

Description Check # SE is Insurance Patient

POLICE DEPT OZARK(12827)/MICHAEL R WESTBROOK MD/193306
Location: WESTBROOK MEDICAL CLINIC

08729/2018 Office Visit Est P_ ] 1.00 $0.00 $90.00

$0.00 $90.00

O
C)\

\-\c.k.. N\\SL .

AN

ALY -
Chuck # m
Date_\ - \:\ WYY (o

91-120 Over 120 Total Balance Ins. Balance Pat. Balance
$90.00 $0.00 $90.00

If DEDUCTIBLE has NOT been met, Please pay from TOTAL BALANCE. Monthly payments due by 10th to maintain good
credit! THANK YOU for your payment!

WESTBROOK MEDICAL CLINIC * 107 N 9TH STREET * OZARK, AR 72949-2796 * (479) 667-2923



Ark as Cri Inf tion Center
Arkansas Crime Information Center [NV OICE
Little Rock, AR 72201

Phone 501-682-2222 Date: 18
Fax 501-682-744 Account: M

Bill To:

Ozark Police Department Invoice: _

Accounts Payable
2914 W Commercial
Ozark, AR 72949

For: August 2018
Amount: $60.17

Description Qty. Cost | & :
Transactions 1719 $0.035

Gr | $60.17 x/
ACIC FEIN: 71-0463305
DUNS: 096873760

\

?5\-\,ge t_§ N\“\\xh\Lk\(\h(\$ q &A\OS ?t ye ¢S

XN

NET DUE 30 DAYS

Cf]t.tk#55 i [A -
Date - H o E :’

MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ARKANSAS CRIME INFORMATION CENTER
PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR INVOICE NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS INVOICE, CALL 501-682-2222

THANK YOU



Brown’s Printing

P.O. Box 704 « 110 North 2nd Street
Ozark, AR 72949
479-667-1282 / Phone e 479-667-1225 / Fax
Email: brownsprintingdu@yahoo.com

BillTo:/ ,/4/ ( Vi s Date:

TERMS: 15 DAYS NET @K

Amount

Check# S %17 [
DatcE\'\ = s':! 2‘2\1 é;}_

SUBTOTAL

TAX

MQ@&M TOTAL _‘__l_____

Signature




Invoice Number: 20012057

INVOICE

4
—L Invoice Date: 07/30/2018 Page 1 of 2
Deliver To: 6204995 Bill To: 6204995 Delivered By:
Ozark Community Center Ozark Community Center Clean Uniform Company
301 N 29th St 301 N 28th St 1519 S. Bowman Rd, Little Rock, AR, 72211
Ozark, AR, 72949-0000 OeEILS (S et Ao
Contract Code: 6204994 Your Route Salesperson:
6 M/ Chad Graham
Start Date [Frequency| Dept | CP# |Admin# OD |ProductCode | Size |Inventory| Bill Qty | Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax BMMwws %hmmﬂﬂ M,M_ﬂm_.__w Wearer #
ENG-AM 1 3.00
| O1WEEK | | | 4x6 Comfort Flow Lease! | - [ 2 | 2 | 4.50 | _ | _ [
| DIWEEK | [ | 4x6 Logo/Spec Mat [ L4601 [ - [ 2 [ 2 T 7.00] [ _ [ _
[ OIWEEK | _ [ 3x5 Scraper Mat Lease Only [ - T v 1T 17 2.00] | _ _ |
[ OTWEEK | _ [3x10 Charcoal Mat [ - ] 4 ] 4 ] 11.00] _ _ _ _
[ OTWEEK | _ | 3x4 Charcoal Mat [ ] Mms134 4 [ 4 5.00 | _ | | _
| OTWEEK | | ]4x6 Charcoal Mat | | Mmsi46 4 | 4 | 8.00] _ _ _ _
[ OTWEEK | | | Frame 60 | ] OoFte0 [ - 0.00] _ _ _ _
[O1WEEK | [Handle Dust | | OHto4 [ - 0.00 | _ [ | _
[ O1WEEK | [ | Handle Wet Mop | | oH4 [ - 0.00] | _ _ |
| OTWEEK | | Dust Mop FS60 | [ om0 [ - 10.00] _ _ _ _
[ O1WEEK | |Mop Wet,Large Nova Green [ [ om24 | - 7.50] | _ _ _
01WEEK Super Towel 50/50 Bagged TBB00B - 100 100 16.00
01WEEK Inventory Maint TB800B - 0 1 1.00
| Budget Protection 6.20|
_ | |Environmental Charge - Amount | | ENV-AM W | 1] 3.00] | | _ _
W \
Check# 23 ! h.,ﬁ SR

*** Please Sign Last Page ***




: INVOICE

& Invoice Number: 20012057 Deliver To: 6204995
— Invoice Date: 07/30/2018 Ozark Community Center Page 2 of 2
Start Date |Frequency| Dept | CP# Admin# _umm.mwwﬁhz OD |ProductCode| Size |Inventory| Bill Qty |Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax IMMMM: \.NMM“_—”. MM.MH“ \Wearer #

1. All charges are in accordance with the Standard Service Agreement between Supplier and Customer. All Credits are in full setiement 84.20 | Sub-total
and satisfaction of all Customer's claim(s) which give rise to the credit(s). Payment is 10th E.O.M. or C.0.D.-L.P.C. 1.5%-A.P.R. 18.0%.

2. The environmental charge is used to help the Company pay various fluctuating current and future, direct and indirect environmental 0.00 | Taxable Portion
costs and is riot a tax or charge from any governmental agency 0.00 | Sales Tax

84.20 | Pre-bill Inv Total
53K

0.00 | Total Adjustment
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

84.20 | Net Invoice
Sales Tax AR140CY2407




Attached please find receipt for the purchase of
printer ink for the Ozark Community Center. Please

reimburse Amy Harms in the amount of $58.53 for
said purchase.

Thank you :)

1o win $1000 ID #: TMAQTDOBF2Y
'
L)
Walmart

52.97
10. 500 4 5.50
TOTAL $8.93

T TEND 58.53 (—
CNANGE DUE 0.00

EFT DEBI PAY FROM PRIMARY
8 53 PURCHASE
DEBNA- 4058 T O REF # 826300867412
WK ID. 0069 APPR CODE 064685
'S us 1
[1) AOR0000980840
4 MATHCHIBCCACO
Pin Verified

TERMINAL # SC010222
09/20/18 09:44:18
# ITEMS SOLD 1
ICH 4210 6439 4907 9281 7894

AR R

w Prices You Can lirust very dy
09/20/18 09:44:24
Scain with Walmart app to save receipts

[:] i?q[:}
--‘L*d’ ;
rﬂ!‘ﬂ:+{i*

Chegk 7‘?71
Dm.J\ A0 ic‘qf S




DOWNTOWN BEAUTIFICATION
PLEASE REIMBURSE FOR EXPENSES:

Andrea Romo
204 N. Story Dr.
Ozark, AR 72949

479-667-7681

Purchased from Gardeners Supply CompaEy
12 Aquasav liners for the downtov@&ets

$207.23 O/\/
Previous balance il@&nt: $1361.62

Less this purchase -207.23
Remainin@t for 2018 $1153.89
.

C)\



From: Gardener's Supply Customer Service
Sent: Monday, September 3, 2018 5:06 AM
To: andrearomo@centurytel.net

Subject: Order Update

SUPPLY COMPANY
GARDENING OQUTDOOR LIVING INDOOR LIVING SALE
-| 5cy UF ' YOUR NEXT
- (o} ORDER
\NES
T N

GARDENER"S Y+our Order Is Complete |

Dear Andrea Romo,

Your order is complete. You'll find the order
details below. If you paid by credit card, you , . g
may see multiple charges which will add up to  EYEFTRETTS

the total on this confirmation. Thank you for purchase ( o' . 4
your business. We look forward to hearing '
from you again soon!

From the Employee-Owners

of Gardener’'s Supply
Order #: 804864355 Billing Addre & ‘
Customer 13903304 Andrea Rom |

it:
Order Date: 9/1/2018 P. O. B 76, rk, AR 72949

Y N
Items Shipping ® \

Andrea Romo

204 N. Story Drive 0zz AR 72949

item# Item Desclption Qty Price Total Status ‘

38-584 18" Aquasav Basket Liner 7 $25.89 $181.23 Shipped 09/02/18 iiTXddii ‘
(3)

Merchandise Total: $181.23 Questions?

Delivery: or click here.
Total: $207.23

Great companion products for your current order




ADEQ

The State of Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality
5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317
www.adeq.state.ar.us
ADEQ T..N. 71-0847443 INVOICE PHONE (501) 682-0744

Invoice Number : PDS-169883 (Annual) Page 1 of 1
AFIN: 24-00205

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Date Billed :  09/04/2018
CITY OF OZARK-TRANSFER STATION Date Due : 10/19/2018
PO BOX 253 Total Amount Due : $650.00
OZARK, AR 72949-0000 Late Fees after Date Due : $65.00
Total Due after Date Due : $715.00
Item Media Permit Amount
Nbr Category Number Fee Code and Item Description Billed
00! Solid Waste 0087-STSW-B TS Transfer Station 450.00
002 Water-NPDES ARRO001570 R1 Stormwater: M Q 200.00

City of Ozark Transfer Station
O Total Amount Due : $650.00

Check#_..s_ﬂ 7
Date S\ 2\ ¢y

N

To pay ADEQ invoices on-line, go to https://www.ark.org/adeq_invoice/app/login.html.



m McCLELLAND Please remit payment to: P.O. Box 34087 | Little Rock, AR 72203

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, INC.

For account information contact:

Little Rock: 501-376-4522

Fayetteville: 479-443-2377
Tulsa: 918-619-6803

City of Ozark Invoice number 188108-001

Jody Sampley Date 08/20/2018

2910 W Commercial

Ozark, AR 72949 Project 188108 Bank of the Ozarks Off-Site

Billing Period: March 20, 2018 through July 31, 2018

Drainage & Water Line Improvements

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

Billed
urs Rate Amount
FAY Survey Crew-2 Man 3 160.00 9,680.00
Survey Field -1 Man () 0 70.00 70.00
Survey Technician Il 0.00 70.00 1,400.00
Registered Land Surveyor | 325 95.00 308.75
Ph btot 11,458.75
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Project Designer IV 3.00 105.00 315.00
Sr. Project Manager V 8.75 210.00 1,837.50
Phase subtotal 2,152.50
DESIGN
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Project Designer IV 117.00 105.00 12,285.00
Project Designer V 5.75 115.00 661.25
Project Engineer Il 1.00 130.00 130.00
Project Engineer Il 4.25 135.00 §73.75
Sr. Project Manager V 11.25 210.00 2,362.50
Phase subtotal 16,012.50
EXPENSES
Billed
0 Amount
Mileage / 101.78
A / ";Jj ;
/’7 ' @é/ Invoice total  29,725.53
Invoice Summary Coll¢j< st. o om 09¢ /ﬂ/)/avexruﬂ*
Contract Prior Total Current
Description G rern/ Amount Billed Billed Billed
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 12,500.00 0.00 11,458.75 11,458.75
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 5,000.00 0.00 2,152.50 2,152.50
DESIGN 32,000.00 0.00 16,012.50 16,012.50
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1 of 2



McCLELLAND Please remit payment to: P.O. Box 34087 | Little Rock, AR 72203

CONSULTING For account information contact: Little Rock: 501-376-4522

ENGINEERS, INC. Fayetteville: 479-443-2377
Tulsa: 918-619-6803

City of Ozark Invoice number 188108-001
Project 188108 Bank of the Ozarks Off-Site Drainage & Water Line Improvements Date 08/20/2018

Invoice Summary

Contract Prior Total Current

Description Amount Billed Billed Billed
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION 10,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CLOSEOUT DOCUMENTS 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 101.78 101.78
Total 66,000.00 0.00 29,725.53 29,725.53

Approved by:
Andrewﬁibble

Sr. Project Manager @

Page 2 of 2



M C CLE L LA N D 2_1 2(? Wa/dron' Rd.
”’E CONSULTING Fort Smith AR 72903

479-434-5333/Fax 479-434-5345

ENGINEERS, INC. www.mce.us.com

August 21, 2018

Mr. Jody Sampley, Supt. 188108
Ozark Street Department

P.O. Box 253

Ozark, AR 72949

Re: Bank of the Ozarks Offsite Drainage and Water Line Improvements
Invoice for Services

Dear Mr. Sampley:

Attached to this cover letter is McClelland Consulting Engine ice for the design of the
referenced improvements. Please note that this invoice ingl rk performed on both the
water line improvements and the offsite drainage. It i e site meetings, coordination
with the Bank of the Ozarks’ site civil engineeringgl ur ield work, hydraulic design and
coordination with AEDC. We submitted the li'e plans to the Arkansas Health

Department previously, but have not yet rgceive Bpproval of the water line plans from
that agency. We will continue to answer a uestions that the contractor or the City may have

on the plans.
If you have any questions, please do rQitate to contact this office. Thank you for the
opportunity to work with the City of§this project.

N

Sincerely,

Andy Dibble, P.E.

/

Enclosures

W:/2018/188108 — Bank of the Ozarks Off-Site Drainage & Water Line Improvements/Correspondence/Client/Invoice 1



“NO INVOIC”
kS
1%

Account: _ ...

CHECK#: 3877 %

Payable to:\%i§kxﬁ Mok
Amount: $g)9’53 0

DATE: S LY 201“?; Mayor Initial:

L\\"& % S (?;Jul\ -}
' S, O\ bkeched




Due Date

O

L \

10/24/2018

If payment is not recived by the due
date, there will be a 10% late fee
added to the acccount and 2%,
added monthly until paym
received.

$7,233.01

Payments/Credits

$0.00

Balance Due

$7,233.01




INVOICE

4 Invoice Number: 20020375
— Invoice Date: 09/17/2018 Page 1 of 2
Customer: 6204995 Remit Payment: Delivered By:
Ozark Community Center 210 BB (A 0AL Y Clean Uniform Company
301 N 29th St Y REUSEB El MO E kT 1519 S. Bowman Rd, Little Rock, AR, 72211, 501-404-2679
Ozark, AR, 72949-0000 501-404-2679
Your Route Salesperson:
Contract Code: 6204994 6 M / Chad Graham
Start Date |Frequency| Dept | CP# |Admin# U_MMMW.OJ\ 0D |Product Code| Size [Inventory| Bill Qty |Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax mmwmw.: >mhmmw__ Mm:uom“ Wvearers
Energy Charge - Amou ENG-AM 1 3.00
| | O1WEEK | _ _ | 4x6 Comfort Flow Lease/®Ea Mcas | - | 2 [ 2 ] 450 _ _ _ [
| OTWEEK | _ _ | 4x6 Logo/Spec Mat ~ | 2 T 2 ] 7.00 | _ _ [ [
[ OIWEEK | [ _ | 3x5 Scraper Mat Lease Only = | 1 [ 7 ] _ 2.00 | [ [ _ [
B [OWWEEK] [ | [3x10 Charcoal Mat -1 & | 4 ] [ 11.00] [ _ [ [
| O1WEEK | _ _ | 3x4 Charcoal Mat | Mms134 | 4 [ 4 ] [ 5.00 | _ [ _ [
| 0TWEEK | _ _ [4x6 Charcoal Mat | Ms146 . | 4 ] _ 8.00 | [ _ _ [
B [ O1WEEK | [ _ [ Frame 60 [ oFe0 [ - | 0.00] [ _ [ _
[ O1WEEK | _ _ [ Handle Dust | OH104 [ - ] 0.00] _ [ [ _
| O1WEEK | [ | [Handle Wet Mop | OH204 [ - ] 0.00] _ _ [ [
[ O1WEEK | _ _ | Dust Mop FS60 | omieo | - | 10.00 _ _ _ _
| OTWEEK | | _ | Mop Wet,Large Nova Green | omM204 | - ] 7.50 | _ _ [ [
[ 01WEEK Super Towel 50/50 Bagged TB8OOB | - 100 100 16.00
01TWEEK Inventory Maint TB80DB _ - 0 1 1.00
_ | Budget Protection _ 6.20
ﬂ s E = = = =5 \J_p.mﬁm.q oL w «.\v L.* rm_,“ i
i tal Ch - t NV-AM 1 .00 : W W
_j _ _ _ _ | Environmental Charge - Amoun | _ _ | _ | D;.FZ W e eI |

*** Please Sign Last Page ***



, INVOICE

& Invoice Number: 20020375 Deliver To: 6204995
— Invoice Date: 09/17/2018 Ozark Community Center Page 2 of 2
) Person / . - ey . Reason| Credit | Add On
Start Date |Frequency| Dept | CP# |Admin# Description OD |Product Code| Size |inventory| Bill Qty |Unit Price | Extension [Sales Tax Code | Amount | Amount \Wearer #

1. All charges are in accordance with the Standard Service Agreement between Supplier and Customer. All Credits are in full setiement 84.20 | Sub-total
and satisfaction of aii Customer's ciaim(s) which give rise to the credit(s). Payment is 10th E.O.M. or C.O.D.-L F.C. 1. 5%-A.P.R. 18.0%

2. The environmental charge is used to help the Company pay various fluctuating current and future, direct and indirect environmental 0.00 | Taxable Portion
costs and is not a tax or charge from any governmental agency

0.00 | Sales Tax
84.20 | Pre-bill Inv Total
_0.00 Total Adjustment

84.20 | Net Invoice
Sales Tax AR140CY2407

A=

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE




CED Invoice

CABLING ~FIRE - SECURITY

4950 Northshore Lane Invoice Number:
North Little Rock, Arkansas72118 100579
www.advancedcabling.com : .
Alarm License # E 2002 0045 Invoice Date:

September 05, 2018
Phone: 501.568.9599 ® Fax: 501.568.6422 ® TollFree: 877.814.8621

Gl Ozark Community Center Ozark Community Center
2910 W Commercial St 2910 W Commercial
Ozark, AR 72949 Ozark, AR

Customer Ref Invoice # Invoice Date Due Date

100579 09/05/18

Net 30 days

Description
App# 1 Ozark Community Center

Total 992.00
Sales Tax
Less Retainage

Less Payments

e Ea e

Notes:
2018 annual fire alarm test and inspection. See attached f tails.

@ by Conter Wsz%
O

0.00
Total Due 992.00

Check #5373
el N

*Please Reference Invoice Number on Payment

For Billing Inquiries and Payment options other than check, such as Credit Card or ACH

Email ar@advancedcabling.com
Regulated by: Arkansas Board of Private Investigators and Private Security Agencies
#1 State Police Plaza Drive @ Little Rock, AR 72209 @ 501.618.8600

Page 1 of 1



b

wA%VANCED

C

F

CABLING - FIRE - SECURITY BILL TO Y
Toll-Free 877 814.8621 « www.advancedcabling.com = /-\l : A
AR License # E02-45 o OK License # 1890 company:__( JZ Acf— 1\ gnmm.:;# | AE
— ADDRESS: —
Fire Alarm e Access Control « CCTV e Structured Cabling e Security
CONTACT. - R
| % /
[ CUSTOMER INFORMATION B SCOPE OF WORK )
Jos Location: OZAve. COMMUWATY, CEMTER 20\ F\RE AlAM | WSPECTIOND
2910 W CommexeCi st . .
OZpRic Az - B B = -
ON-SITE CONTACT. — I
PHONE NUMBER - - =
START DATE: - —— R o . —
COMPLETION DATE: . I -
PANEL BRAND: — — b —
> _/ P,
WORK PERFORMED % MATERIALS 3
~Fizg7 - TIME nXPETiors . BARGDE, Sched, DATA Qry. | PRICE | EXT.
I T
— AL DEVLES TESTEN bood

< B
AU fukyat. ©
_Cewwne ¢

TOTAL MATERIALS

p

Arrival Time: Departure Time:

o R Drive Time: [ rRound Trip [] One Way

= o o - - \

- - TECHNICIAN HRS. | RATE | A
N - TRr S g
- —— Cpes T
I — _ TOTAL LABOR
e o TOTAL MATERIALS
. . - TOTAL— -~
| HERERY ACKNOWLEDG -T7$FACTORY COMPLETION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK E q 5 (;\-..
# £ pate ?@ZZQ!K 7 L.

SIGNATURE

Z



INVOICE Page 1 of 1

B, Invoice: OE-19033-1 - p er C ll D

3107 Kennedy Court Date: 09/20/2018
Fort Smith' AR 72908 GFFICE SUPPLIES DELIVERED
Phone: (479) 474-7949

Fax: (479) 474-6495

Sold To: Ship To: OZARK
CITY OF OZARK CITY OF OZARK
2910 W COMMERCIAL 2910 W COMMERCIAL
OZARK, AR 72949 OZARK, AR 72949

Attn: MARLA WARD
Phone: 479-667-2238

-er ID Customer PO Payment Terms Ship Date Route Code
Net 30 09/20/2018 FS OUT

Salesperson Order Number Ordered By Due Date

John Barton OE-19033 10/20/2018

o . Qty Qty Unit .
! . Extension
Product Number  Description Unit Ord  Ship Price
MMF263F4616DBLA  Steelmaster Card File Drawers - 14. 4 in. x 16 in EA 1 1 72.13 7213
x 6. 2in. - 2 x Drawer(s) - Stackable, Scratch
Resistant, Security Lock, Chip Resistant, Recess
MISSING ITEMS MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 5 BUSINESS DAYS! Subtotal: $72.13
Returns must be made within 14 days in original packaging in resalable condition. .
No Retumns willl be accepted without Customer Pick-Up Number. Total Sales Tax: $7'21
Restocking Fee may apply. Total Invoice Amount: $79.34
Total Amount Due: $79.34

o
C}’\\'

To ensure proper credit, include your Customer Number and invoice number on your check, otherwise please detach this portion and return with your payment

1410, CITY OF OZARK 0-
Please Remit Payment To: INVOICE: -

The Paper Clip AMOUNT DUE: $79.34

P.O. Box 1237 Payment Due Date: 10/20/2018
Siloam Springs, AR 72761 y



3

INVOICE Page 1 of 1
The Paper Clip - Fort Smith p T H £ .
3107 Kennedy Court Date:  09/20/2018 per ll D

Fort Smith, AR 72908 CE SUPPLIES DELIVERED
Phone: (479) 474-7949
Fax: (479) 474-6495

Sold To: Ship To: OZARK
CITY OF OZARK CITY OF OZARK
2910 W COMMERCIAL 2910 W COMMERCIAL
OZARK, AR 72949 OZARK, AR 72949

Attn: MARLA WARD
Phone: 479-667-2238

riD Customer PO Payment Terms Ship Date Route Code
Net 30 09/20/2018 FS OUT
Salesperson Order Number Ordered By Due Date
John Barton OE-19033 10/20/2018

MMF263F4616DBLA  Steelmaster Card File Drawers - 14. 4in. x 16 in EA 7213 72.13

x 6. 2 in. - 2 x Drawer(s) - Stackable, Scratch
Resistant, Security Lock, Chip Resistant, Recess
MISSING ITEMS MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 5 BUSINESS DAYS! Subtotal: $72.13

. .. Qty & Unit :
Product Number  Description Unit Ord Shlp% Price Extension

Returns must be made within 14 days in original packaging in resalable condition

No Retums willl be accepted without Customer Pick-Up Number Total Sales Tax: $7'21
Restocking Fee may apply. Total Invoice Amount: $79.34
Total Amount Due: $79.34

To ensure proper credit, include your Customer Number and invoice number on your check, otherwise please detach this portion and return with your payment.

1410, CITY OF OZARK OE-18033-1

Please Remit Payment To: INVOICE: _— OE-18033-4..
The Paper Clip AMOUNT DUE: | $79.34
P.0. Box 1237 Payment Due Date: ~——10/20/2018

Siloam Springs, AR 72761



<

- . Pagking Slip

The Paper Clip - Fort Smith PackingSlip: OE
Date: 09/20/2018

Page 1 of 1

THE hd
3107 Kennedy Court Customer: 1410, CITY OF OZARK @ PaperCll D
Fort Smith, AR 72908

PO Number:
Phone: (479) 474-7949

Fax: (479) 474-6495

Ship To: 0ZARK Sold To:

CITY OF OZARK CITY OF OZARK

2910 W COMMERCIAL 2910 W COMMERCIAL
OZARK, AR 72949 OZARK, AR 72949

Attn: MARLA WARD
Phone: 479-667-2238

OFFICE SUPPLIES DELIVERED

Salesperson Order Date Ordered By Order Entry
John Barton 09/19/2018 John Barton
Route Code Allow Fliers

FSOUT No

Product Number Description UoMm gty (B)It(y)
MMF263F4616DBLA  Steelmaster Card File Drawers - 14. 4in. x 16 in. x 6. 21in. - 2 x EA 1

Drawer(s) - Stackable, Scratch Resistant, Security Lock, Chip
Resistant, Recessed Handle - Black - Steel - Recycled

MISSING ITEMS MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 5 BUSINESS DAYSI|
Seturns must be made within 14 days in orlginal packaging in resalable condit
No Returns willl be accented without Customer Pick-Up Number.

Restocking Fee may apply.

Received By: O
Received Date:
0\\'

VF: SP/13



Invoice

Pickrell Irrigation
12340 Royal Oak Rd .
Date Invoice #
Mulberry, AR 72947
9/19/2018 3651
Bill To
City of Ozark
2910 W Commercial St
Ozark, AR 72949
P.O. No rms Project
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Install controller- Hunter battery operated for Downtown Square flow 175.00 175.00
- L
,\%‘_:‘y\_ \S\‘C\L}Q\_
33
Check # % i
Date A .ol -7OR
;"/.. /_,——"'F_ = N
Phone # E-mail Total ( ( HhX
\"\
479-270-4424 terry.pickrell@yahoo.com




verizon’ Qd

PO BOX 408 { Manage Your Account
NEWARK,NJ 07101-0408 www.vzw com/mybusinessaccount

0/05/18
Tnvoice Number 9814611472 |

Change your address at
http://sso.verizonenterprise.com

Quick Bill Summary Aug 14 - Sep 13
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
CITY OF OZARK 000617822 Previous Balance (see back for details) %8574
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST Payments — Thank You - -$785.74
0ZARK, AR 72949-3501 Adjustments _ _ _ -$100.00
Credit Balance -$100.00
Monthly Chafges ' _ $835.£
Usage and Purchase Charges
Voice $.00
Messaging $.00
Data - $.00
Surcharges
____and Other Charges & Credits - $47.03
Taxes, Governmental Surch - $58.86
Total Current Charges $941.34
Total Cgarges fue’by October 05, 2018 $841.34
*%B\)-&SV S Phexe C\gg} O
- \ \oek AN/ 007 3% 1%
Uit T Y™™ | So vee v Crog 3813
. g ) . Date>\ .24 -2 () '57

Pay from phone Pay on the [feb Questions:
#PMT (#768) At vzw.com. wbusiner account 1.800.922.0204 or *611 from your phone
]
verizon’ T—
Account Number
Invoice Number 9814611472
CITY OF 0ZARK
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST Total Amount Due by October 05, 2018

OZARK, AR 72949-3501

Mak-e check payable to Verizon Wireless.
Please retum this remit slip with payment. $841 .34
|

:1; I.. i l é§ST_ 5 ;2) Z1L-
PO BOX 660108

DALLAS, TX 75266-0108
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||l||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

9814b114720105133704070000100000094134000000841343
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verizon’

Invoice Numbe Date Due Page
9814611472 10/05/18 5 0f 33
Summary for Sonya Eveld: 479-213-1323
Your Plan Monthly Charges
Nationwide Email & Data 400 09/14 - 10113 64.09
Natlonwide Email & Data 400 23% Access Discount B 09/14 - 10/13 -1474
$64.09 monthly charge $49.35
400 monthly allowance minutes
$.25 per minute after allowance Usage and Purchase Ch arges
Friends & Famlly Voice ) _|Allowance| Used | Billable | Cost
UNL Text Messaging Shared minutes @ I::rg " 1 - -
Unlimited M2M Text aloce S $.00
Unlimited Text Message
Messaging Billable Cost
Emall & Data EVDO Unlimited Text — i
Unlimited monthly megabyte Unlimited M2M Text — _
Beginning on 08/10/18; :?t:’lr;:s\s';d‘:z — M :; s
23% Access Discount ging :
Data \Allowance, Used | Billable Cost
M2M Natlonal Uniimited Megabyte Usage megabytes| unlimited |  2.956 — -
Unlimited monthly Mobile to Mobile Total D $.00
UNL Night & Weekend Min Total U d Purchase Charges $.00
Unlimited monthly OFFPEAK
Su
UNL Pleture/Video MSG Fed Uri#®rsal Service Charge 1.56
Unlimited monthly Picture & Video egulatory Charge a7
¢ State TRS Surchg .01
— . State High Cost Fund 1o
| Have more guestions about your 7 o $3.68
Get details for usage c_harges Al ‘ Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees
WWW.vzw.com/mybusinessaccou |
——— = | AR State 911 Fee 65
AR Telecom Relay Equip Surchg 02
AR State Sales Tax 245
Franklin Cnty Sales Tax 76
0Ozark City Sales Tax - - .76
$4.64
Total Current Charges for 479-213-1323 $57.67



verizon’

Invoice Number

Date Due Page

9814611472 10/05/18 7 of 33
Summary for Marla Ward: 479-213-1417
ADMINISTRATION
Your Plan Monthly Charges
Nationwide Email & Data 400 09/14 - 10/13 64.09
Natlonwide Emall & Data 400 23% Access Discount - 09/14-10113  -1474
$64.09 monthly charge $49.35
400 monthly allowance minutes
$.25 per minute after allowance Usage an d Pu rchase Charges
Friends & Family Volce imlowance- Used i Blliable |  Cost
Shared minutes | 495 | - -
Emall & Data EVDO Unlimited
Unlimited monthly megabyte Mobile to Mobile 638 . —_
Night/Weekend 484 | — -
Beginning on 12/06/17: Total Voice — $.00
23% Access Discount
Messaging |Allowance, Used | Billable Cost
M2M Natlonal Unlimited Text ges? unlimited _34? i _—
Unlimited monthly Mobile to Mobile Unlimited M2M T, ess‘agesi unlimited |~ 119 I ===l =
UNL Night & Weekend Min :ft:’l';& V'Zei::g eseespinimisdy 277 _§ == =
Unlimited monthly OFFPEAK | |
Data |Allowance| Used | Billable = Cost
UNL Picture/Video MSG M‘ee megabytes| uniimied | 2249682 | — =
Unlimited monthly Picture & Video Totd % T $.00
UNL Text Messaging Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
Unlimited monthly M2M Text
Unlimited monthly Text Message ¢ \ harges
\ Universal Service Charge 1.56
. B Regulatory Charge 17
Have more questions about your ges?d | AR State TRS Surchg .01
Get details for usage charges at | AR State High Cost Fund 1.94
www.vzw,.com/myhusinessaccount S  $368
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees
AR State 911 Fee 65
AR Telecom Relay Equip Surchg 02
AR State Sales Tax 2.45
Franklin Cnty Sales Tax .76
Ozark City Sales Tax .76
- $4.64
Total Current Charges for 479-213-1417 $57.67



[ } '| -
verizon’ o e
PO BOX 408 Manage Your Account 2 3

NEWARK, NJ 07101-0408

0/05/18
9814611472 |

www.vzw.com/mybusinessacooun|

Change your address at Invoice Number
http://sso.verizonenterprise.com e

Quick Bill Summary Aug 14 - Sep 13
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
CITY OF 0ZARK 200617822 Previous Balance (see back for detaifs) $785.74
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST Payments — Thank You S -$785.74
OZARK, AR 72949-3501 Adjustments -$100.00
Credit Balance -$100.00
Monthly Charges - - f  $83545
Usage and Purchase Charges
Voice $.00
Messaging $.00
~ Data - - %00
Surcharges
and Other Charges & Credits N '@ - $47.03
Taxes, Governmental Surch € i - ~ $58.86
Total Gurrent Charges, $941.34
Total Ggarges ue’by October 05, 2018 $841.34

Check #5135 =
O Date C—i 2 1 \.3 e

. \
Pay from phone Pay on the ffeb ‘ Questions:

#PMT (4768) Atvzw.com. wbusine’ account 1,800.922.0204 or *611 from your phone

e

Verizon‘/ Bill Date “
Account Number
Invoice Number
CITY OF 0ZARK
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST Total Amount Due by October 05, 2018

OZARK, AR 72949-3501

Make check payable to Verizon Wireless. I
Please return this remit slip with payment. $841 .34

$ 121l 12]l6

PO BOX 660108
DALLAS, TX 75266-0108

94146114720105133704070000100000094%134000000841343



<mq mNo—.-‘,\ Invoice Number

9814611472
Overview of Shared Usage
Participating Lines| Lines Exceeding | Shared _ Shared _ Shared 7
| asof09/13/18 | Allowance after Share|  Allowance | Usage Billable | Caost
- . —t — 7 o i
Talk — Nationwide for Business Share _ 1 0 4,400 3,887 0
Overview of Lines :
Usage Taxes,
and 2 ther Govenmental Third—Party Voice
Page Monthly Purchase Equipme Dargadand Surcharges Charges Total Plan
Charges by Cost Center Number Charges Charges Charges edits andFees (includesTax) Charges Usage
No Cost Center
479-213-1323 Sonya Eveld 5 $49.35 — — $3 $4.64 — $57.67 1
479-667~7362 Nicholas Trotter 6 $49.35 = — i $3.88 — $56.91 479
Subtotal $98.70 $.00 $.00 $7.36 3.\ $.00 $11458
ADMINISTRATION
479-213-1417 Marla Ward 7 $49.35 — — $3.68 $4. — $57.67 495
Subtotal $49.35 $.00 $.00 $3.68 $454 $.00 7.67
POLICE DEPT
479-209-1893 Police J Little 8 $49.35 —= = $3.68 $4.64 —
479-209-5069 Police Cid g $49.35 — — $3.68 $4.64 —
479-213-0017 Ozark Pd Data 10 $39.99 — = $.02 $.00 —
479-213-0018 Ozark Pd Data " $39.99 — — $.02 $.00 —
479-213-3489 Police — Devin Bramlet 12 $49.35 — — $3.68 $4.64 —
479-508-7146 Carol . 13 $39.99 — — $.02 $.00 ==
479-508-7312 Carol . 14 $39.99 == — $.02 $.00 — $40.01 —
479-508-7318 Carol . 15 $.00 = — $.00 $.00 — $.00 —
479-508-7564 Police Department 16 $39.99 = — $.02 $.00 — $40.01 —
Subtotal  $348.00 $.00 $.00 $11.14 $1392 $.00 $373.08
STREET DEPARTMENT
479-213-0837 Street Dept — Randy 17 $39.61 = — $3.68 $4.99 — $48.28 9
479-213-2276 Street Department 18 $92.39 = = $6.45 $8.23 — $107.07 338
479-213-3742 Street — Jody 19 $49.35 = == $3.68 $4.64 — $57.67 986

Subtotal $181.35 $.00 $.00 $13.81 $17.86 $.00 $213.02

Date Due Page
10/05/18 30of33

Voice  Messaging Data

Roaming Roaming

Roaming

Messaging Data
Usage Usage
10 2.956MB
1,945 9,719.015MB
738 2,249.652MB
1,052 3,759.604MB
103 20.092MB
- 8.245GB
- 1.587GB
1,007 4,147.111MB
— 11.750GB
-— 6.151GB
- 15.238GB
647 .540GB
817 2,348.963MB



verizon’

Invoice Number Account Number  Date Due Page

9814611472 -0/05/_18 8 of 33

Summary for Police J Little: 479-209-1893

POLICE DEPT

Your Plan ‘

Natlonwide Emall & Data 400 '
$64.09 monthly charge |
400 monthly allowance minutes |
$.25 per minute after allowance

Friends & Family

UNL Night & Weekend Min |
Unlimited OFFPEAK

Emall & Data EVDO Unlimited
Unlimited monthly megabyte

Beginning on 08/15/12;
23% Access Discount

M2M National Unlimited
Unlimited monthly Mobile to Mobile

UNL Picture/Video MSG
Unlimited monthly Picture & Video

UNL Text Messaging
Unlimited monthly M2M Text
Unlimited monthly Text Message

Have more questions about your Sgrges? |
Get details for usage charges at

www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount.

Monthly Charges
Nationwide Email & Data 400 09/14 - 10/13 64.09
23% Access Discount 09/14 - 10/13 ~14.74
$49.35
Usage and Purchase Charges
|
Volce \Allowance, Used | Billable | Cost
Shared [ 44 | - —
|
Friends & Family - 6 | - -
Mobile to Mobile Wited | 144 | —- =
Night/Weekend - 205 [ = _——_
Total Volce $.00
Messaging !Allowance Used | Billable |  Cost
Text messages| unlimited | 594 | - | --
Unlimited M2M messages| unfimited | 170 | —- -
Picture @Video messages | unlimited | 288 | -- —
Total M ing $.00
|
2 |Allowance Used l Billable Cost
[ Y ~ megabytes| unlimited | 3759604 | — |  —
Total Data - $.00
otal Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
urcharges
Fed Universal Service Charge 1.56
Regulatory Charge a7
AR State TRS Surchg 0
AR State High Cost Fund - 194
$3.68
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees
AR State 911 Fee .65
AR Telecom Relay Equip Surchg .02
AR State Sales Tax 2.45
Franklin Cnty Sales Tax .76
Ozark City Sales Tax .76
$4.64
Total Current Charges for 479-209-1893 $57.67



verizon’

Invoice Number Account Number Date Due Page

9814611472 -wmsm 90f33

Summary for Police Cid: 479-209-5069

POLICE DEPT
Your Plan Monthly Charges
| Nationwide Email & Data 400 09/14 - 10/13 64.09

Natlonwlde Emall & Data 400 23% Access Discount S 09/14 - 10713 ~14.74
$64.09 monthly charge $49.35
400 monthly allowance minutes
$.25 per minute after allowance Usage and Purchase Charges
Friends & Famlly ' Voice gmlowance Used | Billable @~ Cost

Shared - minutes | 0 19 - -
Emall & Data EVDO Unlimited (sflbred)
Unlimited monthly megabyte Total Voice $.00
Beginning on 01/11/16: | Messaging Used | Billable Cost
23% Access Discount Text 101 = § =

Picture & Video % | =~ | -—
M2M National Unlimited Total Messaging' ) 800
Unlimited monthiy Mobile to Mobile |

Data 'Allowance| Used | Billable | Cost
UNL Night & Weekend Min Megabyte Usage 4 J  megabytes| wniimited | 20092 | — | -
Unlimited monthly OFFPEAK Total D $.00
UNL Picture/Video MSG Total eXad Purchase Charges $.00
Unlimited monthly Picture & Video

Sur
UNL Text Messaging Fed Universal Service Charge 1.56

Have more questions about your Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees

Unlimited monthly M2M Text egulatory Charge 17
Unlimited monthly Text Message ¢ \ State TRS Surchg 01
\ State High Cost Fund - 194
$3.68

rges?

Get details for usage charges at AR State 911 Fee 65
www.vzw.com/ mybu_sme_ssaccount. AR Telecom Relay Equip Surchg .02
AR State Sales Tax 245

Franklin Cnty Sales Tax .76

Ozark City Sales Tax 76

$4.64

Total Current Charges for 479-209-5069 $57.67



verizon’

Invoice Number Date Due Page
9814611472 10/05/18 10 0f 33

Summary for Ozark Pd Data: 479-213-0017

POLICE DEPT

Your Plan

Moblie Broadband Unlimited
$39.99 monthly charge
$.25 per minute

MBB Unlimited
Unlimited monthly gigabyte

Get details for usage charges at

www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount.

Have more questions about your charges?

Q’\\

Monthly Charges
Mobile Broadband Unlimited 09/14 - 10/13 39.99
$39.90
Usage and Purchase Charges
Data |Allowance, Used | Blllable | Cost
Gigabyte Usage gigabytes| ulimited | 8245 | — | —
Total Data $.00
Total Usage and Purchase Charges % $.00
Surcharges K
Regulatory Charge 2
$.02
3-0017 $40.01



'zo v
Verl n Invoice Numbe te Due Page
9814611472 W ——

Summary for Ozark Pd Data: 479-213-0018

POLICE DEPT
Your Plan Monthly Charges
Mobile Broadband Unlimited 09/14 - 10/13 39.99
Mobile Broadband Unlimited $30.99
$39.99 monthly charge
$.25 per minute Usage and Purchase Charges
MBB Uniimited Data ) ;Auowanoe‘ Used | Billable | Cost
Unlimited monthly gigabyte Gigabyte Usage ggabytes| wimited | 1587 | — =
Total Data $.00
| Have more questions about your charges? Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
Get details for usage charges at
| www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount. Surcharges
- o Regulatory Charge - 02
$.02
Total Current C $40.01

C}’\\



verizon’

Invoice Number Account Number
9814611472

Date Due Page
10/05/18 12 of 33

Summary for Police — Devin Bramlett: 479-213-3489

POLICE DEPT

Your Plan

Natlonwide Emall & Data 400
$64.09 monthly charge

400 monthly allowance minutes
$.25 per minute after allowance

Frlends & Famlly

Emall & Data EVDO Unlimited
Unlimited monthly megabyte

Beginning on 01/11/16:
23% Access Discount

M2M Natlonal Unlimited
Unlimited monthly Mobile to Mobile

UNL Night & Weekend Min
Unlimited monthly OFFPEAK

UNL Plcture/Video MSG
Unlimited monthly Picture & Video

UNL Text Messaging
Unlimited monthly M2M Text
Unlimited monthly Text Message

Have more guestions about your
Get details for usage charges at
www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount

Monthly Charges
Nationwide Email & Data 400 09/14 - 10/13 64.09
23% Access Discount 09/14 - 10/13 -14.74
: $49.35
| Usage and Purchase Charges
Voice \Allowance, Used | Billable | Cost
Shared 307 | — | -
| Friends & Family 19 | - —
Mobile to Mobile %1 | -- —
| Night/Weekend 28 | — | —
[ Total Voice ) $.00
Messaging Allowance| Used | Billable Cost
Text messages| unlimited | 548 | - | -
Unlimited M2M * messages| unlimited | 223 - —
Picture @Video messages | unlimited | 236 N = | —
Total MJgaing - “ $.00
De % Allowance, Used | Billable Cost
ge megabytes| unlimited | 4147,111 | — L
TotalData $.00
. \ otal Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
\ urcharges
) Fed Universal Service Charge 1.56
e ‘ Regulatory Charge a7
AR State TRS Surchg .01
] AR State High Cost Fund 1.94
$3.68
Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees
AR State 911 Fee 65
AR Telecom Relay Equip Surchg .02
AR State Sales Tax 2.45
Franklin Cnty Sales Tax .76
Ozark City Sales Tax .76
$4.64
Total Current Charges for 479-213-3489 $57.67



verizon’

Summary for Carol .: 479-508—-7146

POLICE DEPT

Your Plan

Moblle Broadband Unlimited
$39.99 monthly charge

$.25 per minute

MBB Unlimited
Unlimited monthly gigabyte

Have more questions about your charges?
Get details for usage charges at
www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount.

c’)’\\

Invoice Number Account Number  Date Due Page

9814611472 10/05/18 13 of 33

Monthly Charges

Mobile Broadband Unlimited 09/14 - 10/13 39.99
$39.99

Usage and Purchase Charges

Data |Allawancei Used ‘ Billable Cost

Gigabyte Usage gigabytes| wniimited | 11750 | — | —

Total Data $.00

Total Usage and Purchase Charges % $.00

Surcharges &

Regulatory Charge @ 02

$.02

$40.01

Tota curnt cr@v M
S
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Invoice Number Date Due Page
9814611472 10/05/18 140f33

Summary for Carol .: 479-508-7312

POLICE DEPT
Your Plan | Monthly Charges
| Mobile Broadband Uniimited 09/14 - 10/13 39.99
Moblle Broadband Unlimited | $39.99
$39.99 monthly charge i
$.25 per minute Usage and Purchase Charges
MBB Uniimited Data Allowanca Used | Billable | Cost
el Mg Job ) Gigabyte Usage gigabytes | unltmlted_—6-1-51_| —_ | =
|
|

Total Data $.00

Have more questions about your charges? | Total Usage and Purchase Charges §.00

Get details for usage charges at ‘
www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount. Surcharges

T — Regulatory Charge .02
slm

Total Current -7312 $40.01




verizon’

Invoice Number unt Numbe; te Due Page
9814611472 5 5/18 150f 33

Summary for Carol .: 479-508-7318
POLICE DEPT

Your Plan
Moblle Broadband Unlimited

$39.99 monthly charge
$.25 per minute

MBB Unlimited
Unlimited monthly gigabyte

l Have m;re questions about your charges?
| Get details for usage charges at
www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount. @

O

N



verizon’
Invoice I®Mmber te Due Page
9814611472 0/05/18 16 of 33

Summary for Police Department: 479-508-7564

POLICE DEPT
Your Plan Monthly Charges

Moblle Broadband Unlimited 09/14 - 10/13 39.99
Moblle Broadband Unlimited $39.99
$39.99 monthly charge
$.25 per minute Usage and Purchase Charges
MBB Unlimited | Data !AIlowance | Billable | Gost
Unlimited monthly gigabyte | Gigabyte Usage ~ gigabytes| wnlimited | 15288 | — | -

Total Data $.00
:_ —— = 1 |
Have more questions about your charges? | Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00
Get details for usage charges at !
| Www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount. Surcharges

- Regulatory Charge 02
i $.02

~7564 $40.01




Wainrart [

Save money. Live better.

L

walmart CITY OF OZARK GENERAL
Communlty Card AccountNumber:_ Customer Service: 1-877-294-1086
[ Summary of Account Activity | [Paymentinformation

Previous Balance $660.45 New Balance $422.88

- Payments $660.45 Total Minimum Payment Due $422.88

+ Purchases/Debits $422.88 Payment Due Date 10/12/2018
| New Balance $422.88

Creadit Limit $3,000

Avallable Credit $2,577

Statement Closing Date 09/16/2018

Days in Billing Cycle 31

Transaction Summary

Tran Post
- Date Date Reference Number Description of Transaction or Credit Amount
N 08/15 08/17 P927300KM01A48JPR WALMART 000209 OZARK AR $70.65
09/10 09/10 P927300LFO1KHQGDY WALMART 000209 OZARK AR $42.56
09/12 09/12 P927300LHO1LBTB1Y WALMART 000209 OZARK AR $49.06 /
09/12 09/12 P927300LHO1L6TB25 WALMART 000209 OZARK AR $237.50
09/13 09/13 P927300LK01LGAOBG WALMART 000209 OZARK $23.11
TOTAL FOR AUTHORIZED 01 $422.88
08/30 08/30 P927300L.301JH1KXH PAYMENT - THANK YQ ($437.62)
08/30 08/30 P927300L301JH1KY3 PAYMENT - THANK O ($222.83)
Late Charge Summary
Annual Perc| BaMince Subject to Late Charge
Rate Late Charge
.92% $0.00 $0.00

i i Cardholder News and Information

We heard youl We have streamiined your statement an d asier to find all the key information you need to manage
your account:

. More prominent key acceunt irformation

. Easy to find payment amounts and due dajes

. Prominent contact information )?5
gi‘f @ ifg; o
aie ! Si

C’)\

EIER L



PAYMENT DUE BY 5 P.M. (ET) ON THE DUE DATE.

NOTICE: We may convert your payment into an electronic debit. See reverse for details, Billing Rights and other important
information.

5606 0003 BEH 3 7 16 180916 PAGE 1 of 3 9273 2000 N116 OIEM56404 4791

~ 777777777777 Detach and mail this portion with your check. Do not inclide @ny correspondence with your check.

Wa I ma rt [Total Minimum Payment|  Payment Due Date

Save maney. Llive better. . Due
~ $a2288 10/12/2018

Payment Enclosed:
Please use blue or black ink.

$42288

L

g;TgV?/FC(()DfAASSR%IIEELEg?L A:::l ( ||||| ||||||||||||||||||||||'||||"l||"u|||||||||
SRS e o] Payment To: WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB
P.O. BOX 530934
SRR T TR T T R T TR TR ATLANTA, GA 30353-0934 '
oou422880022283 00y 42288 0ODOLO3220 2000110 41222

} C’)\ o



INVOICE#: 002392
TRANSACTION #: 2392

CITY OF OZARK GENERAL

DATE OF SALE #: 081518
AUTHORIZATION #: 015006

AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 01000
P.O. #:

STORE #: 00000209
REGISTER #: 48

INVOICE#: 009532
TRANSACTION #: 9532

DATE OF SALE #: 091018
AUTHORIZATION #: 010480

SKU DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
104268665 ROT CN 10Q 15W40 2.000 EA 31.9700 63.94
cJ4 S |
SUB $63.94 TAX $6.71 TOTAL INVOICE $70.65
CREDITS TOTAL| $0.00
BALANCE DUE | $70.65
CITY OF OZARK GENERAL AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 01000
ACCOUNT #: P.O. #:

STORE #: 00000209
REGISTER #: 48

PRICE EXT. PRICE

16.4300 16.43
& 5.4700 10.94
11.6800 11.68

TOTAL INVOICE $42.56
CREDITS TOTAL $0.00
BALANCE DUE $42.56

INVOICE#: 009982
TRANSACTION #: 9982

SKU DESCRIPTI
058707703 SPRAYWAKGLXES
19g2
077083072 GV S Y CR

7
112649040 GV DP WRL GLV
SUB $44.40 S

S.KU DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT
053891895 GP 92 BRT 5 PACK 1.000 EA
085219085 BIC 4PK WITEOUT 2,000 EA
TAPE
101263499 FOL CLASSIC 4802 1.000
SUB $39.05 TAX $3.51
T,
CITY O @ NERAL
ACCOUNT #:

OF SALE #: 091218
ZATION #: 012583

AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 01000
P.O. #.

STORE #: 00000209
REGISTER #: 48

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
8.000 EA 2.4800 19.84

6.000 EA 2.6200 15.72

1.000 EA 8.8400 8.84

TAX $4.66 TOTAL INVOICE| $49.06|
CREDITS TOTAL $0.00

. BALANCE DUE $49.06

INVOICE#: 009972
TRANSACTION #: 9972

CITY OF OZARK GENERAL

DATE OF SALE #: 091218
AUTHORIZATION #: 012444

S5.KU DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT
094932816 GV 5L 24PK 84.000 EA
SUB $225.12 TAX $12.38 N

AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 01000
P.O. #:

STORE #: 00000209
REGISTER #: 91

PRICE EXT. PRICE

2.6800 22512

~ TOTAL INVOICE $237.50
CREDITS TOTAL $0.00
BALANCE DUE $237.50|

INVOICE#: 007900
TRANSACTION #: 7900

CITY OF OZARK GENERAL

DATE OF SALE #: 091318
AUTHORIZATION #: 013229

AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 01000
P.O. #:

STORE #: 00000209
REGISTER #: 93




3 CITY OF OZARK GENERAL AUTHORIZED BUYEKR #: U1Uuy
ACCOU P.O. #
INVOICE#: 009982 DATE OF SALE #: 091218 STORE #: 00000209
TRANSACTION #: 9982 AUTHORIZATION #: 012683 REGISTER #: 48
SKU DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE _PRI
058707703 SPRAYWAY GLASS 8.000 EA 2.4800 19.84
1902
077063072 GV DIS SPRY CRS 6.000 EA 26200 15.72
1902 I il . B, ~
112649040 GV DISP NTRL GLV 1.000 EA 8.8400 8.84
100 ) R
SUB $44.40 'TAX $4.66 TOTAL INVOICE' $49.06
. CREDITS TOTAL $0.00
| BALANCE DUE $49.06|
CITY OF OZARK GENERAL AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 01000
INVOICE#: 009972 DATE OF SALE #: 091218 STORE #: 00000209
TRANSACTION #: 9972 AUTHORIZATION #; 012444 REGISTRR #: {1
SKU DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RICE EXT. PRICE
094932816 GV 5L 24PK 84.000 A 2.6800 ) 225.12
SUB §225.12 ‘TAX $12.38 | AL INVOICE| $237.50
‘ EDITS TOTAL $0.00
‘ BALANCE DUE| $237.50|
CITY OF OZAH KFUTHORIZED BUYER #: 01000
ACCOUNT #; P.O. #
INVOICE#; 0I DATE O LE #: 091318 STORE #: 00000209 —
TRANSACTION #: 7900 AU AN #: 013229 REGISTER #: 93
sS.KU DESCRIPTION ITY UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
110340023 SEA FOAM SF16 3.000 EA £.9700 20.91
SUB $20.91 * X $2.20 TOTAL INVOICE $23.11
CREDITS TOTAL $0.00
BALANCE DUE| $23.11
5606 00035 BEH 3 7 16 180916 PAGE 2 of 3 9273 2000 N116 OlEM54064 4791



..

See back of leceipt lur your chance
to win $1000 1 §- MAP /K 28H6C

Walmart 3/<

419 6L 219 Mg ) NNLFER FOSTER
1516 N 18TH S]
UZARK AR 72949
ST U020 OPE 00%048 IL# a8 TR# 099y
WOLASSCLEAN U4 191 100050 2.48
SWGLASSULEAN Q04191100050 2
SWGLALSCLEAN 004 19] 10005(0) 2.4
SWLLASSCLEAN 004191 100050
SWLLASSCLLAN 004191 10005()
SWOEASSCLEAN OOAT9T 100G

SWGLALSCEEAN 004191 100050 )
OWGLASSCLEAN (10419] | 1 48 )
GV DISINE LN 00787 .62 )
GV DISINE [N o078 2.62 )
GV DTSN 2.62 X
GV DESING 2.62 )
GV DESIN 2,62}
LY DISIN 2.62 )
Usk NI .84 ¥

Is10TA 44.40

10.500 % 41.66

1OTAL 49.06
WAl CREDIT TEND 19.06
I # 12 01 5 APPREO12563
SUN00460000+
# SCO10593
9/12/18 09:37:42
CHANGE DUE 0.00
# LITEMS SOLD 15
ICH 746/ 9143 7363 5
L
il
W

00 T e ﬁ“,i “‘] 1]255 1
IV T

w3
S




Quartzlight Marketing _ -
2513 McCain Blvd. Ste 2 Aqua"tzl' u':“;

#104

North Little Rock AR 72116 A division of TVAH Creative
City of Ozark, AR Invoice # QTZ2018EN
Sonya Eveld Invoice Date September 15, 2018
P O BOX 253 Ozark AR 72949 Balance Due (USD) $250.00 |

Ozark AR 72949

Item Description Unit Cqgt i Quantity Line Total
Website Security & Website Essential Update, plus SEO 2 1 250.00
SEO Update installation, keywording, monthly traffic reports

and a monthly content update.

Includes 1 basic content update: (copy/pagte
content into existing page, or create ng

20% discount on hourly rate forgddition®

services.
O Total 250.00

Amount Paid _—0:00—

| Balance Due (USD) N $250.00
‘ : f’./ f
L\
Terms e :
Net 21 days, $25 interest cigarge pernonth on late invoices after 30 days.

Notes
Thank you for your business. We do expect payment within 21 days, so please process this
invoice within that time. There will be a $25 interest charge per month on late invoices.

Check #,:5(«5’ 3 ? —
DatéA-QS -20%




INVOICE

a4 Invoice Number: 20021397
— Invoice Date: 09/24/2018 Page 1 of 2
Customer: 6204995 Remit Payment: Delivered By:
Ozark Community Center P.O. Box 840140 Clean Uniform Company
301 N 26th St PEIER G (WO ERIE RO 1519 S. Bowman Rd, Little Rock, AR, 72211, 501-404-2679
Ozark, AR, 72949-0000 501-404-2679
Your Route Salesperson:
Contract Code: 6204994 6 M/ Chad Graham
Start Date |[Frequency| Dept | CP# |Admin# owma_oﬂ OD [Product Code| Size [Inventory| Bl Qty | Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax mmwmma »qummﬂﬁ w.%a:o:ﬂ Wearer #
Energy Charge - Am ENG-AM 1 3.00
| OTWEEK | | | 4x6 Comfort Flow Lease®Ci MC946 = | & | 2 | | 4s0] _
[ OTWEEK | | | 4x6 Logo/Spec Mat = [ =2 [ 2 ] _ 7.00 | [
[ OTWEEK | _ [ 3x5 Scraper Mat Lease Only - v T ] | 2.00] [
| OTWEEK | _ [3x10 Charcoal Mat - [ 4 T & ] | 11.00] [
| DTWEEK | | | 3x4 Charcoal Mat | [ Mms134 4 [ 4 ] | 500] _
[ O1WEEK | _ | 4x6 Charcoal Mat [ [ msi46 4 | 4 | | 8.00 | _
| OIWEEK | _ | Frame 60 [ [ oOF160 -] 0.00] |
[ OTWEEK | _ [ Handle Dust | | OH1o4 -] 0.00]
| O1WEEK | _ | Handle Wet Mop | | OH204 -] 0.00]
| OTWEEK | _ | Dust Mop FS60 [ ] omieo -] 10.00]
| O1WEEK | _ [ Mop Wet,Large Nova Green | | om204 -] 7.50] _
D1WEEK Super Towel 50/50 Bagged TB800B - 100 100 16.00
01WEEK Inventory Maint TB80OB - 0 1 1.00
| Budget Protection | 6.20
_ [ | Environmental Charge - Amount | | ENV-AM _ [ 1 ] _ 3.00]

*** Please Sign Last Page ***




, INVOICE

> Invoice Number: 20021397 Deliver To: 6204995
— Invoice Date: 09/24/2018 Ozark Community Center Page 2 of 2
. Person / . . oo . Reason| Credit | Add On
Start Date [Frequency| Dept | CP# |Admin# Description OD (Product Code| Size |Inventory| Bill Qty | Unit Price | Extension |Sales Tax Code | Amount | Amount \Wearer #
1. All charges are in accordance with the Standard Service Agreement between Supplier and Customer. All Credits are in full setiement 84.20 | Sub-total
and satisfaction of ali Customer's claim(s) which give rise to the credit(s). Payment is 10th E.O.M. or C.0.D.-L.P.C. 1.5%-AP.R. 18.0%. 2
2. The environmental charge is used to help the Company pay various fluctuating current and future, direct and indirect environmental 0.00 | Taxable Portion

costs and is not a tax or charge from any govemmental agency. 0.00 | Sales Tax

84.20 | Pre-bill Inv Total

0.00 | Total Adjustment
v il
C RIS — 84.20 | Net Invajce
. e e i el q; ( Sales Tax AR140CY2407
Tamos e

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE




KENS TOWING INC Invoice
3023 Pence In

P.O.BOX 1145 Date Invoice #

Ozark,Arkansas.72949 9/17/2018 18-2707

Phone# 479-667-5367 or 800-593-0223
E-mail : kensozark@yahoo.com

WWW.KENPENCETOWING.COM

Bill To
Ozark Police Department
200 S 4th St
Ozark, AR 72949
P.O. Number Terms Unit Number
Net 30 GIWCHARGER 102
Description Quantity | Price Each Amount
THERMOSTAT 21.75 21.75T
HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 2 140.00 280.00T
FOB BATTERY 11.85 11.85T
WIRE AND FUSE 10.00 10.00T
Shop Labor (REPLACED THERMOSTAT, HEADLIGHTS, RE DIO R WIRE) 3.6 55.00 198.00T

O
e

# 33739 ==
Datelés 5 10K U~

Thank you for your business.

: . Subtotal $521.60
(R°\-\ <€ N Waiww v 28
Sales Tax (10.5%) $54.77

Total $576.37

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due ss7637 |/




KENS TOWING INC Invoice
3023 Pence In

P.O.BOX 1145 Date Invoice #
Ozark,Arkansas.72949 9/21/2018 18-2719
Phone# 479-667-5367 or 800-593-0223

E-mail : kensozark@yahoo.com

WWW.KENPENCETOWING.COM

Bill To
Ozark Police Department
200 S 4th St
Ozark, AR 72949
P.O. Number Terms Unit Number
Net 30
Description Quantity | Price Each | Amount
oil and filter 36.95 36.95T
Labor 10.00 10.00T
’\\
Thank you for your business.
. Subtotal $46.95
2SN e NI Ndmaw T, < &A™
Sales Tax (10.5%) $4.93
Total $51.88
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $51.88 »/




Walmart -

Save money. Live better.

Walmart’
Community Card

Summary of Account Act ivity ) - |

CITY OF OZARK P
Account Number;

&Aw

.

e

/

Customer Service: 1-877-294-1086

ayment Information

Pravious Balance $27968 | | New Balance $209 15
- Payments $279 68 Total Minimum Payment Due $209 15
+ Purchases/Debits $209.15 Payment Due Date 10/12/2018
New Balance $209.15
Credit Limit $1.400
Available Credit $1.190
Statement Closing Date 09/16/2018
Days in Billing Cycle 31
Transaction Summary
Tran Post
Date Date Reference Number Description of Transaction or Credit ount
08/21 08/21 P927300KV01QFSGAZ WALMART 000141 FORT SKITHARO F 7' e g leovigsg ?49}9"
08/29 08/29 P927300L301FDR3HN SAM'S CLUB D0B134 FT. S 4282+
09/13 09/13 P927300LKO1LLJTV2 SAM'S CLUB 008134 FOR $33727"
09/13 09/13 PS27300LKO1LLJTSS WALMART 000388 FO H $32.76 v
TOTAL FOR AUTHO ER NO 03 $163.04
08/15 08/17 P927300KMO1A56MLE WALMART 00020 $46 11~
TOTAL FOR A BUYER NO 04 $46 11

08/24 08/24 P927300KYO1L4HKLF PAYME ($279.68)
Late Charge Summary

Angual P Balance Subject to Late Charge

Rate Late Charge
92% $0.00 $0.00

| Cardholder News and information

Woe heard you! We have streamlined your statement@de it easier to find all the key information you need to manage

your account;
. More prominent key account informati
. Easy to find payment amounts g ©

. Prominent contact informatig| \

PAYMENT DUE BY SP.M (ET) ON THE DUE DATE.

Check #1150 [
Date_t-25 - 20|%

ey

NOTICE: We may convert your payment into an slectronic debit. Ses reverse for details, Billing Rights and other important

information

5406 0003 BEH 3 7 16 180916 PAGE 1 of 3

9273 2000 N116 OlEM5404



Walmart e

walmart CITY OF OZAR POLICE
D
Comml.lnl‘ty Card Account Number

[ Summary of Account Activity

EPT

Customer Service: 1-877-294-1086

Payment Information

!_ Previous Balance $279.68 New Balance $209.15
| - Payments $279.68 Total Minimum Payment Due $209.15
| + Purchases/Debits $209.15 payment Due Date 10/12/2018
"l New Balance $209.15
]
| Credit Limit $1,400
' Available Credit $1,190
Statement Closing Date 09/16/2018
| Days in Billing chlp 31
e [ — I
\ﬂnsaction Summary 1
Tran Post
Date Date Reference Number Daesctiption of Transaction or Credit Amount
og/2t 0821  P927300KVO1QFSGAZ WALMART 000141 FORT SMigH AoF cenaliv §5374 B
08/29 08/29 P927300L301FDR3HN SAM'S CLUB 008134 FT. SMi $42.82
09/13 09/13 P927300LKO1LLITV2 SAM'S CLUB 008134 FORT | $33.72
09/13 09/13 Pg927300LKO1LLITSS WALMART 000388 FORT S H A $3276 v
TOTAL FOR AUTHOR R NO 03 $163.04
08/15 08/17 PY27300KMO1A56MLE $46.11v"
HOYER NO 04 $46.11
| 08/24 08/24 Pg27300KY01L4HKLF ($279.68) |
[ Late Charge Summary
Balance Subjact to Late Charge
Late Charge
$0.00 $0.00

[Cardholder News  and lnformallon - o e L _]
We heard you!l We have streamlined your stategga Jade it easier to find all the key information you need to manage
your account.

. More prominent key account information
. Easy to find payment amounts ang due d

. Prominent contact information
0\

PR——— v‘\_z

Cheok fd‘_gcﬁ"}(oﬁ ———
Date_ &S - 20\&

s mmann ot

PAYMENT DUE BY § 5P.M. (ET) ON THE DUE DATE.
NOTICE: We may convert your payment into an slactronic debit. Ses reverse for details, Billing Rights and other important
information.

5406 0003 BEH 3 7 16 180916 PAGE 1 of 3 9273 2000 N116 01EM5404 4790

R . s an = W cae P v



INVOICE#: 003437
TRANSACTION #: 3437

CITY OF OZARK POLICE
DEPT

DATE OF SALE #: 081518
AUTHORIZATION #: 015192

AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 04000
P.O. #

STORE #: 00000209
REGISTER #: 51

S.K.U DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
070616336 HP 61 BLACK 1.000 EA 18.9700 18.97
090093139 HP ED 8X11 50CT 1.000 EA 14.8800 14.88
130641262 CMND SM PC HG PK 1.000 EA 7.8800 7.88

16

SUB $41.73 o ~ [taxsass TOTAL INVOICE| $46.11
CREDITS TOTAL $0.00
BALANCE DUE $46.11|

INVOICE#: 009235

TRANSACTION #: 9235

SKU DESCRIPTION

053961485 GP 92 BRT 10 PACK

112650720 GV 8G DRAWSTRNG
24CT

144694311 GV 8G DRWSTRG
FRESH

SUB $48.97

CITY OF OZARK POLICE
DEPT

DATE OF SALE #: 082118
AUTHORIZATION #: 021474

AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 03000
P.O. #:

STORE 000 141
REGIS'IK

INVOICE#: 008198

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
1.000 E 28.9300 28.93
4.000 3.3400 13.36
2.000 | A 3.3400 6.68
TAX $4.7 TOTAL |Nv0|cTﬂ T $53.74
CREDITS TOTAL $0.00
BALANCE DUE | $53.74
cl ARK POLICE
EPT AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 03000

TE OF SALE #. 082918

P.O. #:

STORE #: 00008134

INVOICE#: 004135
TRANSACTION #: 4135

S.KU DESCRIPTION

004858662 LYSOL TOILET
CLEANER

053996282 BOUNTY FS 15RL
81CT

054043518 IS$  2.50 OFF

SUB $30.46 -

DATE OF SALE #: 091318

TRANSACTION #: 619 \ HORIZATION #: 029160 REGISTER #: 6
sKU D QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXT, PRICE
052867339 QuIL THERN 1.000 EA 19.9600 19.96
053910426 FOL CLASSIC 51 0Z 2.000 EA 9.9800 19.96
SUB $39.92 o “[rax s2.90 = TOTAL INVOICE $42.82
CREDITS TOTAL $0.00
BALANCE DUE $42.82

CITY OF OZARK POLICE
DEPT AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 03000

P.O. #

STORE #: 00008134

AUTHORIZATION #: 013256 REGISTER #: 2
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
1.000 EA 7.4800 7.48
1.000 EA 25.9800 25.98
1.000 EA 3.0000- 3.00-
ITAX $3.26 ~ TOTAL INVOICE[ $33.72
| CREDITS TOTAL $0.00

BALANCE DUE |

$33.72




AT AEATE § 4

' _ BALANCE DUE

CITY OF OZARK POLICE
DEPT AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 03000

STORE #: 00008134

INVOICE#: 006198 DATE OF SALE #: 082918

TRANSACTION #: 6198 AUTHORIZATION #: 029180 REGISTER #: 6

S.KU DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRIGE EXT. PRIC
052867339 QUILTED NORTHERN 1,000 EA 19.9600
053910426 FOL CLASSIC 51 OZ 2.000 EA 9.9800
suBssssz — [taxs2.90 TOTAL INVOICE|
| CREDITS TOTAL|
BALANCE DUE'

§$53.74/

CITY OF OZARK POLICE
DEPT AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 03000

INVOICE#: 004135 DATE OF SALE #: 091318 STORE #: 00008134

TRANSACTION #: 4135 AUTHORIZATION #: 013255
S.K.U DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT EXT.PRICE
004858662 LYSOL TOILET 1.000 7.48
CLEANER
053996282 BOUNTY FS 15RL 1.000 25.9800 2598
81CT
054043518 IS¢  2.50 OFF 1.000 3.0000- 3.00-
SUB $30.46 Trax $3.26 ' TOTAL INVOICE] $33.72
| | CREDITS TOTAL| $0.00
| \ BALANCE DUE| $33.72
CITY QF OMNRK POLICE
AUTHORIZED BUYER #: 03000
ACCOUNT #| P.O. #:
INVOICE#: 006627 TE OF SALE #: 091318 STORE #: 00000388
TRANSACTION #: 6627 @ HORIZATION #: 013718  REGISTER #: 4
S.KU QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
108116367 TBL 1.000 EA 19.8800 19.88
o

5606 0003 BEH 5 7 16 180916 PAGE 2 of 3

9273 2000 N116 O1lEM5404

4790



0004 0004

SKU DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
146680139 GLD OIL GASHMERE 1.000 EA 9.9700 9.97
| 5CT ] |
SUB $29.86 TAX $2.91 TOTAL INVOICE $32.7¢
CREDITS TOTAL $0.00

BALANCE DUE $32.76

Jo
o4
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14.88

FOSTER
| TR# 03437

-
'\.

s
- JENNIFER

bt for yoyr
0 ID #: 7MacyROggn7 - onCe
8TH ST
72949
I
19070

# 009051
BE2780)¢

1516 N 1
0ZARK AR

f recei
Walmart
479-66/-2143 Mg

0P

15
NG 00511413

See back o
to win $100

SHE 00209
HP ED 8X1
CMND PIC

TNK

See back of receipt for your chance
to win $1000 ID #:7M4DGP1JMTS
4

Walmart > <

479-484-5205 Msr:BRYAN FLOREN
8301 ROGERS AVE
FORT SMITH AR 72903
ST# 00141 OP# 000081 TE# 07 TR# 09235
COPY PAPER 003650009982
GV 8G/24CT 007874220053
GV 8G/24CT 007874220053
GV 8G FRESH 007874229819
GV BG/24CT 007874220053
GV 8G FRESH 007874229819

GV 8G/24CT 007374220053
SUBTOTAL 4

TAX 1 9.760 %
TOTAL

WALHART CREDIT TEND
ACCOUNT #-62 03 S APPR¥021474

REF & 823300871954
TERMINAL ¥ SCO10835
13:36:20

St —=— TCHANGE DUE  0.0°
TC# 9393 0331 1420 6658 8230

T

08/21/18 13:35:20
#euCUSTOMER COPYaxx
An_3¢1* Pay to save uour receipts.

N

(-]

) €A R (N K \D
l-l.A-LJAgw
3 3K 3 3K 2 >

o

A € B B0 Ll G G I I

—~N—JJow Wit
o

4551

088496298360
C01003
08/15/18

# S

REF # g2
[ERMINAL

_cnm

Vs |1

Soven e cer X /./. -



Voli cg OFfue SugRlhes

S

See back nf receipt for vour chance
CLUB MANAGER SPENCER HORGAN g2 1 ; your
i Kl ta win $1000 ID ...:.__E;g_u“
iJ o y ] , -
LI LU ST T3 ) P, 09/13/10 12:43 4135 08134 002 3483 Walmart 4~
F1. SHITH, AR INSON 4797655964 Har :ARRON JACKSON
06/29/18 11:46 619608134 006 3412 :,“,__m_ﬁh___:_iuﬁm.r.
63059 LYSOL 7.46 | _ i SHITH aR 12 ,
ATKIKSON gl 166 PAPER 100t L 25,98 | END TRDLE * 00dzensastst ™ Ul |
E 980094550 FOLGERSS] F 9.98 § ML, 3000 G0 OTL CSHM 004650077/ 497 ¥
E 900094558 FOLGERSS1 F 9.9 R 9750 328 SUB 01 A1 2985
306453 BAYH TISSUE 19.96 T TolaL il LR RER 2,91
e N CRED i END 012 UALHAKY CREWL | _ﬂw__ MMWM
Tax 1 9.758 ¢ 1.95 AcCoU RERK KX X¥¥x xuf? 03 S ACCOUNT 8. 62 03 3 p:::gagw\_c .
MO g / APPLOUATNR 1255 REF 0 675600430003
UALHART CREDIT TEWD 42.82 TERHINAL W SCoT TERNINAL W SCO11225
ACCOUNT # BhkE KEEE KRB k362 03 § cax_;\,m_=b=.nh:%nh_‘ .
TERNTHAL & Se010955 Additional Savi " ITENS SOLD 2 e
CHAKGE DUE 0.00 ILR with4 1378 3804 484n 9035

Sam's Instant Savings: $3.00

™

Neu! Free shippiny for Plus menbers.
Learn more: ug=mn_==.nnz\*qmmm=.==@=e
Visit samsclub.conm tu see your savings

LA

4 09713718 17:24:11
*HaLHSTOMER COPY®*%

Neu! fFree shipping for Plus nes
Learn nore: sensclub.con/freesh

Vistt sansclub.con to see vour
# ITEHS SOLD 3 W ITEMS SOLD 2°*

TCd 5829 6920 6172 5645 1568
TCH 5912 2152 0343 B017 0812

L

Tolln ¢ nummﬂm C .
__%_:S:m; Happy to Help oLree UFWCE Sogolies - B

k54 HEMBER COPY #3»

i \rce - QFfce Soghes - B |

xk¥ HEHBER COPY xxx
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Whitson-Morgan
3 Ozark

PO Box 525, 2001 N 18th - Ozark, AR 72949
Phone: (479) 667-2162

R/O Open Date

9/17/18
R/O Close Date

9/19/18

Mileage In

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS
7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.
Monday - Friday
Closed Saturday

OZARK POLICE DEPT N Work Phone Vehicle |dentification Number
2914 W COMMERCIAL 479-657-2233 1FM5K8ARXDGC06897
OZARK, AR 72949 Home Phone Delivery Date In-Service Date
479-209-1893
Model | Body | Color | License Number
2013 UTILITY POLIC AWD 4DR [
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS AMOUNT
#5 * AIR: REPLACE AIR FILTER AND INSPECT AIR INTAKE SYSTEM
FOR DAMAGE
ADDED OPERATION
Tech: Josh Chapman (604)
Installed FA 1884 :ELEMENT ASY - AIR CLEANER @24 .15 24 .15
Sub Total: 24.15
#6 * WIPER: INSTALL 2 NEW WIPER BLADES
ADDED OPERATION
Tech: Josh Chapman (604) 3.19
Installed WW 2201 PF :BLADE ASY - P 13.98 1@12.99S 12.99
Installed WW 2401 PF :BLADE ASY - 13.98 1l@12.99 12.9ﬁ
Sub Total: 29.17 |
.#7 * WIPERR: REPLACE REAR WIPER BLAD
ADDED OPERATION
Tech: Josh Chapman (6 3.19
Installed WW 1109 :BLADE Y = PER 17.48 1@14.99 14.99
Sub Total: 18.18
#8 * CABIN: REPLACE CABIR FINTER )
ADDED OPERATION
Tech: Josh Chaprfan (604) 15.00
Installed FP 68 ILTWR - ODOUR AND PARTICLES 1@19.00 195.00
Sub Total: 34.
2
= Chec #“)m |
2013 Explynn D:E_L“LHEE |
|
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE, "I hereby authorize the repair | LABOR 33.38
work herein r along wi materi agr u are n - |
responsﬁnle z)ﬂrelosls o?eda(::;;e lloovgehlclg‘o:h:nir:ecsef;:% (h:t?/eiliclaeni?\ ce?szeof"f]i?;, );I?meft,a or a:; P‘ﬁ_RTS 113.90
other cause beyond your cqntrol or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in DEDUCTIBLE .0 0
paris shipments by the supplier or transporter. | hereby grant you or your employees permission 1o
;operme_ the vehicle herein described on .strfeet;, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing | SUBLET .00l
E?hr;n;;..;nusn;:er::{n‘c;r;alén”.?:rzr;:s"s mechanic’s lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure SHOP SUPPLIES ] 0 0:
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by HAZARDOUS MATERIALS .0 0:
the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, SALES TAX OR TAX L.D. 15.46|
sy meted waranty of memhanabity o ftes for  pricur pupose, an e <ele | <pe AL ORDER DEPOSIT .00
sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law. ID|§C0UNT5 .00
TOTAL DUE B 162.74
:§c> ' -
e New . NMNaas .
X
1G4 2010 DEALERTRACK SYSTEMS ine - Dealerhp Agcica) (RO G451 — "E*\\_"‘-




“ A

XN

5 .;—\ ~
':Al hltSOn-MOI‘gan SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS

7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.
Ozal'k Monday - Friday
PO Box 525, 2001 N 18th - Ozark, AR 72949 Closed Saturday

Phone: (479) 667-2162

OZARK POLICE DEPT - _Work Phone
2914 W COMMERCIAL 479-667-2233
OZARK , AR 72949 Home Phone
479-209-1893
Model Body

UTILITY POLIC AWD 4DR

2013 | FORD

R/O Open Date

9/17/18
R/O Close Date

Mileage In

80718

9/19/18 I Pre-Invoice

R/O Number
6010043/1

Mileage Out

80718

Service Advisor / Tag #

Billy Dotson/131

Vehicle Identification Number

1FMSK8ARXDGC06897

Delivery Date

Color

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS
AR#: OZARO17

Tech: Josh Chapman (604)
Sub Total: .00

#3 - GENERAIL: GENERAL REPAIR / ADD
' CUSTOMER REQUESTED TO CHECK BRA
Tech: Josh Chapman (6
ALL INSPECTED GOOD AT THIS T

Sub Total: .00

#4 - GENERAL: GENERAL REPA
CUSTOMER STATED DRI

E WHEN GOING OVE

LIKE ITS LOOSE
Tech: Josh Chap
FRONT BULL BAR I

Sub Total: .00

D DESCRIPTION

(604)
SE CAUSING THE NOISE.

1l@8.78
6@3.50

#1 - A: PERFORM LUBE OIL AND FILTER SERVICE, ADJUST
TIREPRESSURE, TOP OFF FLUIDS, LUBE CHASIS
Tech: Josh Chapman (604)
Installed FL 500 S :FILTER ASY - OIL
Installed XO 5W20 BSP :MOTORCRAFT SAE 5W-20
Sub Total: 41.78
#2 - 99P: PERFORM MULTI-POINT INSPECTION )

AND BALL JOINTS

DE $WIEADLIGHT MAKES A NOIS
SPOMER STATED IT SOUNDS

In-Service Date

License Number

AMOUNT

12.00
8.78
21.00

TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby aulhorize the repair | LABOR

work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not
responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any PARTS

other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in DEDUCTIBLE
parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. | hereby grant you or your employees permission to

operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing | SUBLET

and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure
the amount of repairs thereto SHOP SUPPLIES

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

the manufacturer The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, | SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.

including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller

neither assumes nor authorizes any other person lo assume for it any liability in connection with the SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT

sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law DISCOUNTS

TOTAL DUE

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

X

012610 DEALEATRACK SYSTEMS. Inc - Dealwrshio Apticatin Geoug (8001 045-1028




Tom Forrester | N VO | C E
a2

Phone Enter phone | Fax Enter fax
Email | Website

TO FOR Water Aerobics and Yoga Class
Ozark Community Center

2910 W. Commercial
Ozark, AR 72949

Description K& Amount

S-1T7-(8 ™ classes 3 @ Go. =
1§ - T « %L _©9
17 - W L O (er 92

3

Z_ s
L

G- 24— 18 }!\2 classe s
z3 — «
VA W e

=S W
C)\

Total b 220. —
Make all checks payable to Tom Forrester -—**’/'""5;_,\ LJ;MM_\_Q“%»\

Payment is due within 30 days.
If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Tom Forrester | 479-414-4918

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



g CerituryLink-

P.O. Box 4300
Carol Stream, IL 60197-4300

Previous
Balance

Payments

Payment Summary

Previous Balance

Payment by check received on SEP 02

Account Name: CITY OF OZARK
Account Number

Qocatt

Page: 1
Bill Date: Sep. 18, 2018

Curremt
Charges

Adjustments
Credits

60.55
60.55 CR

Adjustments/Credits Summary
Adjustments to Previous Balance

Current Charge Summary

Monthly Charges
One-Time Charges
Usage Charges
Discount
Adjustments

Taxes, Fees, and Surcharges

Due Date

Oct. 17,2018

kD) A

Amount Due

TCAD

[ICPC ANM DETI DA TUIQ DADTIONI WWITL VAL ID DAVAACKITéx*

“Oce @

23204 2164784 066878 133755 0001/0003




" L-< CenturyLlnk® Account Name: CITY OF OZARK

Account Number:

e
P.O. Box 4300 Page: 5 of 6
Carol Stream, IL 80197-4300 Bill Date: Sep. 18,2018

Charge Detail

Local Service from SEP 18 to OCT 17

Product-ID: 479-667-0864

Monthly Charges
Call Forward No Ans Bus 1.50
Facility Relocation Cost Recovery Fee 0.27
Total Optional Features/Services 3.27
Total Monthly Charges 44.80
Usage Charges
Simple Bus Solutions 1+ 0.35
Total Usage Charges 0.358
Charge Detail For 479-667-0864 44.95

23204 2164784 066880 133759 0003/0003

** Nonregulated Charge(s) - nonpayment for NONREGUL D SERVICES OR PRODUCTS may result in the

disconnection or restriction of such services, and s uencies may be subject to collection. Local
services will not be disconnected for nonpayme pgiMited charges. Nonpayment of toll charges
may result in the disconnection of toll service, andig linquencies may be subject to collection.

Q’\\



7 PO BOX 47 e Ozark, AR 72949-0047
4 (479) 667-2176 o (800) 468-2176

Account Number Name Location Service Address BIIIBate
CITY OF OZARK 3513444520 2910 W COMMERCIAL ST 09/20/18
ey i aterjading Mptor Multi Rate | Cycle | Total Amount Due
From To Days | Previous | Present Number Usage
08/17/18 d9f17/18 31 4532 5416 83789272 100 88400 828 995 6,076.16
Previous Amount Due 6,123.33
Thank You For Your Payment  08/30/18 -6,123.33
Mew Charges Sor ySite kiosk locations have changed! View the
. . t t at www.avecc.com/waystopay/paysite-kiosks/.
Demana: Reading Actual Billed Rate
1.604 160.400 169.060 12.000000 2,028.72
Availability Charge
gnerg}; CSa;\geCh @ 0.034390 o Days Yol AVG Dollar
A8 Lol GEliefs X R Service KWH | KWH/Day | Amount
g“etrgég; TOT/RTO Cesiie] @ UL Current Period 31 88400 2852 | 6.076.16
Cta et asels aT" Previous Period | 31 87700 2829 | 6,123.33
ounty saes ax Period Last Year| 6 2600 433 709.04
Franchise Fee
City Sales Tax O
Debt Cost Adj -0.001928 g
j @ I()n;,{,é #5‘ 3’ T
(¢ ]
Total Current Month Charges . 6,076.16 -
Total Amount Due by  10/15/18 6,076.16
Trital Amount Due After  10/15/18 \ 6,200.08
Service Charges
Trip Charge $25.00
Returned Check Fee $15.00
Tampering Deposit $240.00 & Up
Reconnect For Nonpayment
8 am-5 pm $25.00 plus trip charge
Failure to receive bill does not void penalties or late payment and service disconnection, After Office Hours until 8 pm $75.00 plus trip charge
Payments received after 5:00 pm on the due date are subject to a late fee.
Billing Questions O
If you have questions concerning your bill, please call 1-800-468-2176. i TO REPORT A POWER OUTAGE CALL

Scan for Ways to Pay link: T e 1-866-862-8322

Visit us online at http //www avecc.com
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Office px POT

OfficeMax

FT SMITH - (479) 484-5500
09/13/2018 12:0¢ PM

!IIIWHM‘III(WINI AN N

‘?Y—\QE S\AQ ?\\E.S

367-1-5115- 901946

2?4 PRINTER, MOND, u
romotion

You Pay
235 EBL,NTMFK,?',B
12975 Pocket Lsl B+
215 SHRPNR PNCL, 2

-learance -0, 38 )
You P& 1.1,
9244 FILE,WALL, QB

2 819,99 39.98

Pay 39.98 +
0212 Y, YLW 74 9¢ <
a7 MM 84.9¢ ~«
: 1% 218K, BL 89.45 - ¢
0194 TN221C,CYA 74.9¢

Subtotal: 480.0:

Sales Tax: 96.8

Total: b26.8

10 Credit Card 1838 526.8

“UTH CODE 013739

DS Swiped

EMIT PAYMENT T1g.

iffice Depot Credit Plan
P R0



S oy
Teom o "\QJL/ \.':xl.'\'t_\._'.-_.‘lﬁ ’:f'\'\;( 2D = dUJ\.»\‘\’() )\\,Q-“gvl‘“"s .

bffice DEPOT. o
OfficeMax’ waw

Thank you for your order

We appreciate your business and are now processing your order. You will receive an order confirmation email shortly
Please save this email for your records. Your Credit Card will be charged when the order ships.

= Create a Loyalty Account

Office prroT OfficeMax

REWARDS

Simple to use. Simple to save.

Simply for you.
Get 2% back in rewards on your favorite
supplies, furniture, technology & more.
+ Designate a school Designate a School to Receive 5% of Your Purchase

Not applicable to schools in Puerto Rico
+ Order Summary example: Order number, Pickup date, view Order details
Delivery 10rder Number: 187238789-001Est. Arrival by: 08/17/2018View Order Details

+ Delivery Information / Payment Information example: Address, city.g @t Method etc.
Delivery Information Payment Information @ ent Method

CITY OF OZARK CITY OF OZARK Mt/Credit Card
MARLA WARD 2970 W COMMERCI T (CARD-SR-1538)
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST OZARK, 1638
OZARK, AR Amount: $256.64
AR 72949-3501

72949-3501 USA

USA 47 -2¥R8

479-667-2238

2
OZARKACITY@GMAIL.COM \
Order Details
Delivery 7 items

Estimated delivery 08/17/2018

Smead® Expanding File Jackets, Letter Size, 2" Expansion, 100% Qty: 3 $132.27 $44.09 each
Recycled, Manila, Box Of 50
ltem# 721260

Q-CONsScIous

& Recycled content

Office Depct® Brand Quick Set-Up Storage Boxes With Lift-Off Qty: 1 $83.99
Lid, Letter, 24" x 12" x. 10", 60% Recycled, White/Blue, Pack Of 12



tem # 480177

e ool
--,,\"_':‘_f/ CQ’ Eco-conscious
4] Recycled content
g‘ e Office Depot® Brand Side-Application Comrection Tape, 1 Line x Qty: 1 $5.00
,“.f 394", Assorted Colors, Pack Of 6
o ltem # 699459
e Office Depot® Brand Rubber Bands, #64, 3 1/2" x 1/4", Crepe, Qty: 1 $7.79
1 i 1-Lb Bag
— ltem # 855946
Scotch® Magic™ 810 Tape, 3/4" x 1,000", Pack Of 12 ; $20.00
=y tem # 875250
ltems (7) Subtotal $249.05
Sales tax $24.39
Delivery FREE
upons/delivery fee adjustments/other discounts($16.80)

Total $256.64

C)\ Ink & Toner

Office pEPOT
OfficeMax

'subscription

o

%
%

So

dry.



*** INVOICE ***

Order Summary

Renut to

OFFICE DEPOT OFFICEMAX
P O BOX 9020
DES MOINES. |A 50368-9020

Ordet Number

Page 1of 1

187238789-001

Shipping Address Billing Address Customer Informal;
00001 00001 Customer#: ’h
CITY OF OZARK CITY OF OZARK Contact: VIANLA VWAHL
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST 2910 W COMMERGIAL ST Phone#: 479-667-2238
OZARK AR 72949-3501 OZARK AR 72949-3501
Carton Count 2 Additional Information
Route/Stop/Door: 0794/000/028
Order Date: 16-Aug-2018
Delivery Date: 17-Aug-2018
ltem Details
Quantity | _ r
Line g E xg ltem Number Description Unit Price r
a &}
s & 85, B
1 3 3 01721260 | FILE JACKET RECYC 2" EXP_ \ | BOX 44 090 132 27
21 1 0 480177 | BOX,0800403,0D,L TR L, PACK 83 990 83 99
3 1 1 0 699459 ! TAPE,CORRECTION,6P PACK 5 000 5 00
4 1 1 0 855946 | RUBBERBANDS,SZ64 . BAG 7 790 779
5 1 1 0 875250 | TAPE,3/4X1000",120 'PACK 20 000 20 00
6 1 1 0 316064 | 2018 CUSTOMER 9 ;EACH

‘ |
N : _/'

Merchandise Total 249 05
Thank you for vour order. If Delivery Charge 0 00
vou have any questions about Subtotal 249 05
vour order please call us Sales Tax(  10.50 24 39
toll free at (888) GO-DEPOT. Order Total 256 64

Charged To
Did vou know vou can shop OD Credit Card 256 64
24 Hours a duv, On-Line Balance Due 0 00

al WWW.OI'FICEDEPOT.COM

CSC 1079 Bich 4168 O1d 187238789001 BO 784649 A Batch  Prt UMA Die 08-16 16:02 137 PW12C REGC



City of Ozark

Dept:

Employee Per Diem Reimbursement

Name: /45//9(} /.)(Zlé,, (képn C/Z{‘ ri P&t."v v 3
Destination: -F’lj ké«‘fl,fz/ /"’72 // / )‘;(/ci Q&';, QQ 7226’/

Purposefcé Ve Sono/pg ,’é\/ J/?&%%éﬂ ¢ g C/G’c’;’?tzlﬂ
Date: Q/Q/”’G‘ & To Date;_ ;/’ ?/ZC/,_?

{ 2 -

DepartureTnme 20, Return Time: q; Ko

MEALS | Sunday Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday Thhrsday 'Friday Sa{t;d_zsy TOTAL

Breakfast
@ 5$6.00
Lunch

@ $10.00
Dinner

@ $15.00

TOTAL; u $
Were any meals provided at event? Yes No
These meals should NOT be included in calculatio,

Total amount of Meal Reimbursem

. ’
Total miles for Round trip: 2 /<J
Mileage is 56.5 cents per mile

HOTEL (Sunday Monda Wednesday | Thursday | Friday TSaturday TOTAL
Price Per N

Night

Parking R
{if Applicable) -

TOTAL: $

Total Hotel Reimbursement: $_/u//1 e
/’ Cher#__._m - |

Date1- 2S-20\8
TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT
Yo - 2
Total Meal; $ Qz + Total Mileages lﬁ 3,% + Total Hotel S /ﬂ, = $_[3 g (—/ 1
.
Employee Signature: _73({?\\/1 ¥ u‘kﬁ PT\Y\ o\ _ _ Date: C_’/' 73 SL /‘g_

Supervisor Approval for Reimbursement AL




WELCOME TO

OUR ST10RL
(OUSH1036G 001 AL TUS HANDY MAR
229 W. PARK

ALTUS AR 72821
Neser, gty amount
S PlZZA 2 21.98
Sub Total 21.98

Tax _2.09

I01AL (24, 0/

CASH § 20700

Change §  -15.93
THANKS, COME AGAIN
REGH 0001 CSHH# 002 DR¥ 01 TRANK 12306
09/22/18 11:47:31 ST# ALTUS

/gc/ A 5% “H*/(’f
e /cafcc

C,//é'tl’7t,/

Tt {

P lease

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #12302
501 E PARK ST
ALTUS, AR 72821-8781
(479) 468-1488

LOVZ MY CARPET LONG 1.00 S
135283000982-120 —_,
CV 00T BEER 12Pk E 1275 s
022196000152-110 1
MT DEW 12 02 CN 18 P E |5.00 s
012000029202-110 L
SUBTOTAL $§.75
Tax) $0.83~
TOTAL SALE $9.58
CASH $20.00
CHANBE $10.42
ITEYS 3
2018-09-20 18:33:21 12302 02 0993
00O
1139718910917
---------------- CUT HERE--—-

EXRENANAA XX NN EXH A A A XA NN XN K

*NIN A $100 Card#
*
Go J
*UGCus+om .caom

o
3
3
*Tell us ab r nd be entered ¥
* to win G Gift Cards! #
¥

[’} enfer




&
o“V(Z>

PAQ‘AOLL CHECKS
CHECK# gf% TO_ 339433

DATE: O - QL. 301¥

Mayor Initials: |




CITY OF OZARK
POLICE DEPARTMENT
2914 W, Commercial
Ozark, AR 72949
Phone: (479) 667-2233
Fax: (479) 667-2788

INVOICE

To: City Hall

Date: O\\‘Qw\_\g K{ =
O‘D

Bill amount: é! 0.

Pay to: Christa Harrod O

8225 S Hwy 23.
Ozark, Ar. 72949

(479) 209-3001
For Cleaning Ozark PD 2 ﬁnQ

Christa Harrod

Check 2312}
Date iM

v




AR CITY OF OZARK
TR POLICE DEPARTMENT
NS 2914 W, Commercial
VNS =) Ozark, AR 72949
ey Phone: (479) 667-2233
Yo Fax: (479) 667-2788
INVOICE

To: City Hall \ l
Date: 0\\2 W \_\ R K
“\Bill amount: 1|0 . $
Pay to: Christa Harrod O
8225 S Hwy 23.
Ozark, Ar, 72949 O

(479) 209-3001

For Cleaning Ozark PD = imes.
L 2

X
e

Police Building Maint. ggé

i

Christa Harrod [/ )

—
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N
9/26/2018 A & P Fund, Act 833 Fund, Administration of Justice Fund, Animal Advocacy, Ar Page 1 of 1

11:42 AM a =
Employee Deductions & Benefits (Detail)
Pay Dates 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018
Check / Total
Pay Date Advice # Deductions Benefits Amount
Atkinson, BrendaJ POL-Atkin
Simple IRA %

9/14/2018 01540 47.50 47.50 95.00
9/28/2018 01564 47.50 47.50 95.00
Simple IRA % Totals $95.00 $95.00 $190.00
Atkinson, BrendaJ POL-Atkin Totals $95.00 $95.00 $190.00

Beneux, Randy N ST-Ben

Simple IRA %
9/14/2018 01551 44.47 44.47 88.94
9/28/2018 01576 44.47 44.47 88.94
Simple IRA % Totals $88.94 $88.94 $177.88
Beneux, Randy N ST-Ben Totals $88.94 $88. $177.88
Oliver, Kelly J ST-Oliver K
Simple IRA %
9/14/2018 01554 41.72 83.44
9/28/2018 01579 41.72 4 2 83.44
Simple IRA % Totals Baadd B3.44 $166.88
Oliver, Kelly J ST-Oliver Totals ‘ @ $83.44 $166.88
Report Totals 67.38 $267.38 $534.76
Records included in total = 6
Report Options
Pay Date: 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018
Deduction / Benefit: Simple IRA - Fixed, Simple IRA %

C;\\
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Mall Ed 01/14
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Z .w (LJ(! 5
LIBERTY NATIONAL  ,,yRoLL DEDUCTION NOTICE

BRANCH AG
169

D
CITY OF OZARK, AR 8
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST
OZARK AR 72949-0000

TOTAL A

Enclosed is the biling for premiums due on 8-12-2018. Please carefully review the
attached Payroll Deduction Biling and make any necessary changes. Liberty National
processes the premiums as received. Liberty National cannot be responsible for failure to
remit the correct amount on the correct insured or for not making the necessary changes
to the billing. Therefore, Liberty National needs your assitance .in geviewing and revising
each monthly billing to ensure accurate accounting for all paymen

If there are no changes to this billing, please detach the premi n&yce at the bottom of
this page and return it with your payment and the enclosed bijng'

If any policy listed on the billing is not being paid at thi ease enter "P’ or "T" in

the last column on the billing titled "Change P/T" as foll

#* Read Car

1) Enter "P” if the premium will nofgbe p should permanently be
removed from future billings.

2} Enter “T” if the premium will aid temporarily or a leave of
absence but such premiums sh cluded in future billings.

\
&4

If you have any questions, ple f&el free to call us at (866) 441-3018. . A0 ‘\Q%
¢
J Q)
Check #2 3320 5]
\ Date \- ¢ .1.¢ } i

PAYROLL DEDUCTION NOTICE

CITY OF OZARK, AR
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST
OZARK AR 72949-0000

DUE DATE DELINQUENT AFTER
8-12-2018 8-27-2018

LIBERTY NATIONAL

Attn: Worksite Billing Department 335.16
P.O Box 248889-73124 UL £ Ol lS
Oklahoma City, OK 73124-8889

RETURN THIS PART WITH PAYMENT AND BILL COPY

0801 ODOOO4&O4H2 0812180 0003351bb



A

LIBERTY NATIONAL
LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Ma11A Ed 11{12

STATEMENT OF EMPLOYEE
PAYROLL DEDUCTION INSURANCE

002

CITY OF OZARK, AR BRANCH: 169 PAY PERIOD: BI-WEEKLY
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST AGENCY : 91 DUE DATE: 8-12-2018
OZARK AR 72949-0000 COMPANY: 48044 DELINQUENT AFTER: 8-27-2018 BILLINGS PER YEAR: 13
PREMIUM TOTAL
POLICY CONTROL DUE DEDUCTED PER | PREMIUM |CHANGE
NUMBER NUMBER EMPLOYEE NAME DATE PAY PERIOD DUE P/T
4.88 9.76
5.10 10.20
15.54 31.08
8.48 16.96
68 .00
5.48 10.96
6.14 12.28
23.24
29.08 58.16
18.52 37.04
95.20
.16 4.32
1.76 3.52
7.60 15.20
2.00 4.00
27 .04
27.24 54.48
6.94 13.88
6.94 13.88
82.24
7.44 14.88
12.28 24 .56
PREMIUM DUE 335. 16

A-ACCIDENT, C-CANCER, D-DENTAL,

H-HEALTH,

LESS DELETED PREMIUM

AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

I-INTENSIVE CARE, L-LIFE, R-CRITICAL ILLNESS,

V-VISION




SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN.
2155 HIGHWAY 42 SOUTH
MCDONOUGH, GA 30252-7636
800-233-3506

ugust 2018

10.85 per pay period
10.85 per pay period
10.85 per pay period

10.85 per pay period

10.85 per pa

101E5Wr2!’p'iod

Pay periods this month 2_ T $21.70
Pay periods this month _@AL: $21.70
Pay Periods this mon®g _ 2 TOTAL: $21.70

’ Q

$21.70

$21.70

$21.70
$21.70
$21.70

$21.70
$21.70

$21.70

S. Reed

J. Little
J. GRIFFITH
D. Warren
D. Reed

$21.70 H. Tolich

GRAND TOTAL PAID: S 130.20

Date: Q\ o ako - QQ\%

|
= ==



SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

2155 HIGHWAY 42 SOUTH
MCDONOUGH GA 30252-7636

800-233-3506
September 5, 2018

City of Ozark

Attn: Marla Ward
2910 W. Commercial
Ozark, AR 72949

RE: SEPTEMBER 2018 BILLING FOR PAYROLL DEDUCTION &

We have enclosed a current list showing the following memb oII deduction with your
agency. Please review the list and submit any changes. ¢

6 Members Gug21. .20

$10:85 PER MEMBER PR S ERIODIFIPAIDIEWEEKLY

. \
Q\ TAL = $130.20

If you have any questions, please call 800-233-3506 ext. 376.
Thank you,

Membership Payroll Deduction Department

Enclosure



AR-941M
Departmentp of Final::le & ﬁdminlstratlon 2 ki OZA;P;“CI:YMSF —
/ Symen Tousher Payment Period: September 2018
/' Mat:a your check payable to Department of Finance & . ;

EPRUIC . Due Date:
Adniinistralion, Write your Account ID on the check. Please R
mail voucher with payment to the address below: Account ID:

Period Ending:
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE &.

ADMINISTRATION Amount Paid:

P.O. Box 9641 o R Sl i i

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-9941 $ iRl ae p 0{ 5o i] i/
9 y 5 o '

| WHWACC12272128WHW1231,2018RTNPYMOOMROO0NG000000000000000 I

fo

* Cheer_ # AKX —
‘ \’ DateX-2\0 20\%
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9/26/2018 A & P Fund, Act 833 Fund, Administration of Justice Fund, Animal Advocacy, Ar

Page 1 of 2
His8 A State & Local Taxes Withheld
9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018
Dept. of Finance & Administration

Employee Gross Taxable Tax

Employee Name Abbreviation Wages Wages Withheld
Arkansas
Arkansas State Withholding Tax

Alexander, Daniel A ST-Alex 1,989.26 1,958.18 60.20
Anderson, Byron Rex COU - And 350.00 350.00 1.50
Atkinson, Brenda J POL-Atkin 3,166.88 2,737.20 106.16
Baird, Larissa w MP-Baird 495.00 495.00 4.18
Battles, Olivia R MP- Battle 257.13 257.13 0.79
Bearden, Dalton S ST- Bear 884.00 884.00 12.88
Beneux, Randy N ST-Ben 2,964.90 2,851.48 112.90
Bramlett, Devin POL-BramD 4,143.50 3,814.92 179.20
Brasseaux, Michael ] ST Brass 2,814.00 2,801.72 106.27
Chapman, Dakota M MP-Chapman 614.13 14.13 5.72
Drain, Elijah G MP- Drain 495.13 495.13 1.30
Eveld, Sonya Adm-Eveld 3,60 3,383.16 149.42
Gilliam, Doug L POL-Gillia 1,3 1,267.50 27.83
Griffith, Joseph POL-Grif 244 2,938.74 118.76
Griffith, Nathan D POL-GrifN 17 114.07 0.00
Guthrie, Christian T ST-Guthrie .25 327.25 0.00
Hall, Roxie COU-Hall 50.00 350.00 1.50
Harden, Logan R MP-Harden 221.00 221.00 0.62
Harms, Amanda S MP-Harms 1,046.25 1,046.25 18.40
Harris, Jaxson T MP-Harris 301.76 301.76 1.19
Hicks, James E ST-Hicks 2,319.82 2,319.82 81.54
Holman, Susan COU - Hol 350.00 350.00 1.50
Hurt, Joyce A POL-Hurt 2,089.42 2,003.62 62.88
Ingram, Tyler C 1,140.85 1,112.33 34.96
Lane, Kent G 223.13 223.13 0.48
Lewis, Dalton P L 3 435.50 424.61 2.64
Little, Jonathon R 3,502.06 3,133.70 132.20
Martin, Hattie E P-Martin 246.50 246.50 0.00
Martinez, Caleb O P-Martine 762.88 762.88 7.54
McCartney, Joetta R SrC -McCar 1,440.00 1,440.00 30.80
McKean, Jerry D ST-McK 2,063.10 2,022.78 58.02
McNutt, T.R. Adm-McN 4,201.06 4,201.06 205.86
Nagel, Lauren A MP- Nagel 229.50 229.50 0.54
Nicely, Grant W POL-Nice 2,958.04 2,659.08 101.56
Oliver, Kelly J ST-Oliver 2,781.62 2,683.30 102.98
Patterson, James D COU- Patte 350.00 350.00 1.50
Phillips, Briana J MP-Phillip 1,089.00 1,089.00 17.85
Phillips, Jeff LEG- Phil 1,923.08 1,923.08 58.14
Post, Julianne M MP- Post 225.25 225.25 0.51
Quaile, Karlee N MP-Quaile 250.75 250.75 0.73
Radley, Macy 3 MP-Rad 263.50 263.50 0.85
Reed, Dennis M POL-Ree 2,749.04 2,488.44 91.48
Reed, Shea S POL-Reed 2,884.72 2,725.00 101.44
Rosson, Brooke A MP- Rosson 2,000.00 2,000.00 56.66
Russell, Michael J F-Russell 2,358.88 2,325.10 54.19
Sampley, Joseph W ST-Sampley 3,615.26 3,390.26 149.90
Sanders, Hayden R MP-Sanders 159.38 159.38 0.00
Schwartz, Emma R MP-Schwart 342.13 342.13 0.00
Tolich, Hailie M POL-Tolich 2,118.96 2,065.98 66.56



= -

9/26/2018 A & P Fund, Act 833 Fund, Administration of Justice Fund, Animal Advocacy, Ar Page 2 of 2

HiSBAM State & Local Taxes Withheld
9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018
Dept. of Finance & Administration
Employee Gross Taxable Tax
Employee Name Abbreviation Wages Wages Withheld
Trotter, Nicholas S F-Trotter 4,569.04 4,231.69 166.72
Walthers, Tamie M AP-Walther 1,680.00 1,680.00 43.36
Ward, Marla R Adm-Ward 2,828.84 2,828.84 107.58
Warden, Chris COU- Warde 350.00 350.00 1.50
Warren, David A POL-Warr 3,297.04 3,165.66 134.40
Waters, Harvey COU- Water 350.00 350.00 0.00
Williams, Hayden ) MP-William 350.63 350.63 0.00
Willimas, Tyler E POL-Willia 2,281.70 2,224.66 75.92
Arkansas State Withholding Tax Totals $89,470.89 $85,800.28 $2,861.61
Records included in total = 57
Arkansas Totals $89,470.89 85,800.28 $2,861.61
Records included in total = 57
Report Options

Pay Date: 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

o>
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Group Premium Statement

For

OZARK

MARLA, ADM ASSISTANT
2910 W COMMERICAL
OZARK, AR 72949

MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUND

Trust-Group-Div
1-00408-000

1000
1000

Opt A Disb. Vision
Opt B Disb. Dental

42,50

2.50
17.50

7.50
42.50

7.50
42.50

7.50
42.50

7.50
42.50

7.50
42.50

50
50

7.50

PAGE

BILLING FOR

10/2018

Total Amt

825.25

825.25

825.25

MONTH OF

Term Date

VI = =t
# JoaH)




Group Premium Statement MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUND PAGE z

B1LLING FOR MONTH OF

Trust-Group-Div 10/2018
ror QZARK 1-00408-000
MARLA, ADM ASSISTANT
2910 W COMMERICAL
OZBRK, AR 72949

verage LIFE Vol & Amt Opt A UMmU.I Vision a.onm .E.ﬂm Term mmﬁm
ate AL&D Vol & Amt Opt B Disb. Dental

346.50 35000 7.00 2.50 375.25
018 35000 1.75 17.50
766.50 3300 7.00 7.50 825.25
013 0o 1.75 12.50
766.50 ;Moo 7.00 7.50 825.25
00 1.75 12.50
| 346.50 35000 o 2.50 375.25
35000 W, - 17.50
346.50 35000 2.50 375.25
35000 5 17.50
346.50 35000 7.00 2.50 375.25
35000 1.75 17.50
766.50 35000 7.00 7.50 825.25
35000 1.75 42.50
244.50 35000 7.00 50 375.25
35000 1.75 5o
|
| 766.50 35000 7.00
35000 1.75
346.50 35000 7.00
35000 1.75
.50 35000 7.00 2.50 P25

35000 1.75 17.50 ’



Group Premium Statement MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUND PAGE 3

BILLING FOR MONTH OF

Trust-Group-Div 10/2018
For OZRARK 1-00408-000
MARLA, ADM ASSISTANT
2910 W COMMERICAL
O2ARK, AR 72949

LIFE Vol & Amt Opt A Disb. Vision Total Amt Term Date

AD&D Vol & Amt  Opt B Disb. Dental
35000 7.00 ) 7.0
35000 1.75 42,50
300 7.00 7.50 825.25
00 1.75 42.50
00 7.00 2.50 37525
00 1.75 17.50
35000 7.50 825.25
35000 ) 42.50
35000 2.50 375.25
35000 5 17.50
35000 7.00 2.50 37 !
35000 1.75 17.50 ( vV M &
A .
35000 7.00 2.50 375.2 o \
35000 1.75 17.50 = .
LY { ( F...-u
35000 7.00 5 375425 ' \ o I
35000 1.75 50 by M i
35000 7.00 7.50 5
35000 1.75 42.50Q
’ .._ . L_M ;
___ TOTALS e - - - N
Basic Coverage 17,461.50 / Lives 31 Life Vol & Amt 1085000 217.00 / Lives 31 Current Charge 1 2.75
Option A Disb. AD&D Vol & Amt 1085000 54.25 / Lives 31 Prior Balance .00 \\\\\\
Option B Disb. Dental 942.50 / Lives 31 =—. lld “ NMmY
Vision 157.50 / Lives 31 Pay ----- > | nld [
This ----> 18,832.75 | \
-*— CURRENT MONTHLY PREMIUMS ARE DUE BY THE lst OF EACH MONTH. -*- Bmount --> |

PAYMENTS RECEIVED IN OUR OFFICE AFTER THE 5th WILL BE ASSESSED A PENALTY
OF $10.00 PLUS $1.00 PER MEMBER/EMPLOYEE

Amount --> |
Please make all additions, deletions, and adjustments on the attached Statement. Sent ---->
Copy of completed Statement, all forms/documentation and payment should Grp/Div -> | -
be mailed to: Municipal Health Benefit Fund Premium 00408-000

P O Box 880
Conway, AR 72033
MAKE PAYMENTS PAYABLE TO: MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUND
Check your Premium Statement carefully each month! Any incorrect information on the Premium Statement
must be reported to MHBF within 30 days of the date the incorrect information first appeared on your Premium Statement.



Pinnacle Telecorn PI N N AG LE INVOICE

PO Box 2670 TELECOM BillCenter Registration Code: 734766
Fort Smith, AR 72902-2670 To Pay Online, visit newroads.billcenter.net
Account Number/Ebill ID:

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED Billing Date: 9/21/2018
Due Date: 10/10/2018 =,

Total Amount Due: ~ $537.69

T I LT B T LR | A K R TR K
ELECOM

II||Illlnlll||”|I||||||||||||||||I|||||||||||||u|”|””|nI” T
a(,J AR 72902-2670

0ZARK POLICE DEPARTMENT
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST
O0ZARK AR 72949-3501

MV

INNACLE
0 BOX 26
ORT SMIT

PILOT: (479) 922-5189
Summary Description Start  End Anount
HOSTED 1P PRY —__9/21/18 10/20/18 0.00
Balance Information SUBTOTAL 0.00
Previous Balance 537.69
Payments Received - Thank you! -537.69 TELEPHONE NUMBE -3191
Balance Forward Description Start End Amount
New Charges 352D AASTRA 671 9721718 10/20/18 24.00
Recurring Charges s #é&ﬁ i 438.87 EUCL - HOSTED PB 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
Non-recurring Charges Check # - ~l— 1.00 UNLIMITED LD 9/21/18 10/20/18 7.00
Taxes and Surcharges  Date~"\- 20\ 97.82 33.83
Total New Charges 537.69
Total Amount Due 537.69 BER: (479) 922-5192
: ptid Start End Amount
Recurring Charges 9/21/18 10/20/18 2400
- HOS@PD PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
20003248 UNTS D 9/21/18 10/20/18 7.00
Description Start End Amoun’ SUBTOTAL 33.83
20/4 BUSINESS FIBER BROADBAND 9/21/18 10/20/18 99.9
STATIC IP - GROUP 9/21/18 10/20/18 gy TELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5193
SUBTOTAL escription Start End Amount
AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24 00
AUTO ATTENDANT: (479) 922-5190 EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
Description UNLIMITED LD 9/21/18 10/20/18 7.00
AUTO ATTENDANT SUBTOTAL 33.83
SUBTOTAL
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5194
BREAK ROOM: (479) 922-5287 Description Start  End Amount
Description AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24 .00
AASTRA 671 EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2 83
EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 10/20/18 2.83 UNLIMITED (D 9/21/18 10/20/18 7.00
UNLIMITED LD 10/20/18 7.00 SUBTOTAL 33.83
SUBTOTAL 33.83
TELEPHONE NUMBER: {479) 922-5195
FAX: (479) 667-2788 Description Start End Amount
Description Start  End Amount AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 2400
BUSINESS DIGITAL TELEPHONE 9/21/18 10/20/18 23.95 EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
EUCL 9/21/18 10/20/18 6.00 UNLIMITED LD 9/21/18 10/20/18 7.00
LNP 9/21/18 10/20/18 0.33 SUBTQTAL 33.83
REGULATORY RECOVERY CHARGE 9/21/18 10/20/18 3.00
UNLIMITED LD 9/21/18 10/20/18 10.00 TELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5196
SUBTOTAL 43.28 Description Start End Amount
AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24 00
MADN FOR RING GROUP: (479) 922-5281 EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
Description Start End Amount UNLIMITED LD 9/21/18 10/20/18 7.00
HOSTED [P PBX 9/21/18 10/20/18 0.00 SUBTOTAL 33.83
SUBTOTAL 0.00
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5197
MAIN/PILOT: (479) 667-2233 Description - Start End Amount
Description Start End Amount AASTRA 671 S 9/21/18 10/20/18 24 00
HOSTED IP PBX 9/21/18 10/20/18 0.00 EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
SUBTOTAL 0.00 UNLIMITED LD 9/21/18 10/20/18 7 .00
SUBTOTAL 33.83

New services from Pinnacle Telecoml For Home, Robocall Blocker reduces unwanted calls from people trying to sell, census, caucus,
and scam you for only $0.95 a month. For the Office, Cloud Call Recording allows you to monitor, review, and document your calls
without buying, maintaining, or upgrading, any of your equipment. Give us a call for more details about these great products|




. Statement Number: _
P| N NAGLE Account Number/Ebill ID: TOUUIL D
TELECOM Bill Date: 9/21/2018
Account Name: Ozark Police Department
Non-Recurring
I[J::ONRECURRING] start e
scription ar n Amount
BILL PRINT SURCHARGE 9/21/18 9/21/18 1.00
SUBTOTAL 1.00

Management Reports

Taxes and Surcharges

AR High Cost Fund Assessment 10.76
AR Telecom Equipment Fund 0.02
AR Trs Service Fund 0.01
AR Voip 911 Surcharge 5.20
City Sales Tax 7.18
County Sales Tax 7.18
Federal Excise Tax 1.69
Federal Universal Service Fund 39.86
Franklin Co. 911 Surcharge 2.87
State Sales Tax 23.05
SubTotal 97.82

Jo
o4

Page 2 of 2 3494



\ : .
-~ CenturyLink-

P.O. Box 4300
Carol Stream, IL 60197-4300

Account Name:

. (ke

Previous Payments Adjustments Current
Balance Credits Charges
138.35 138.35 CR 0.00 137.81
Payment Summary
138.35

Previous Balance
Payment by check received on SEP 03

138,35 CR

Page: 1 of 7
Bill Date: Sep. 18, 2018

Adjustments/Credits Summary
Adjustments to Previous Balance

Monthly Charges
One-Time Charges

Usage Charges

Discount

Adjustments

Taxes, Fees, and Surcharges

100.87
0.00
0.36

0.00

28200 2164784 084522 169043 0001/(5()..(.)4.

XA CTACT CAIL N TEAD LIFEAT ARIN DPCTHIDAL TLHS NADTIAM WAITUL YNALID NDAVAICAITHES




\[/> .
= “w‘ CéntUFYLlnk® AccountName“
Account Numb

P.O. Box 4300 Page: 5 of 7
Carol Stream, IL 60197-4300 Bill Date: Sep. 18,2018

Charge Detail

Local Service from SEP 18 to OCT 17

Product-ID: 479-667-4873

Monthly Charges
**  Business Anytime || 9.95
Facility Relocation Cost Recovery Fee 0.27
Total Optional Features/Services 10.22
Total Monthly Charges 55.41

Charge Detail For 479-667-4873 55.41

Product-ID: 479-667-9613

Monthly Charges
Long Distance Line Charge
Multi Line 1 Party Business

3
0
Subscriber Line & Access Recovery Charge 20
Total Local Exchange Services 45.19
Facility Relocation Cost Recovery Fee O 0.27

28200 2164784 084524 169047 0003/0004

Total Optional Features/Services 0.27
Total Monthly Charges 45.48
Usage Charges
Business Anytime |l 0.38
Total Usage Charges 0.36
Charge Detail For 479-667-9613 45.82

disconnection or restriction of such services, and such delinquencies may be subject to collection. Local
services will not be disconnected for nonpayment of nonregulated charges. Nonpayment of toll charges
may result in the disconnection of toll service, and such delinquencies may be subject to collection.



OG'E TRIC SERVICE &

= L L) - DRLD
CUSTOMER NAME
FR CO SR CITZ CNTR 324N5
& BILLING PERIOD METER READING ER KILOWATT
l| FROM TO PREVIOUS PRESENT TA HOURS !
08/24/2018 09/24/2018 06390 06498 8640 |
ILAST PAYMENT CREDITED $812.00 ON 08/31/2018.
PREVIOUS BALANCE 722.40
GENERAL SERVICE
CURRENT BILL INCLUDES:
CUSTOMER CHARGE 25.00
CHARGE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 558.92 >
CHARGE FOR 3 OUTDOOR SECURITY LIGHT] 65.51 R
ENERGY COST RECOVERY $0.02429 /KWH 209.86 8
ENERGY EFFICIENCY COST $0.00458 /KWH 39.57 3
TRANS COST RECOVERY RIDER $0.00825/KWH 31.32 3
STATE SALES TAX AMOUNT @ g.5% 60.47 =
COUNTY TAX AMOUNT @ 2%, 18.60 2
CITY TAX AMOUNT @ 2% 18.60 2
\ CURRENT BILL 1,027.85 &
ACCOUNT TOTAL 1,750.25 -
LEVELIZED BILLING PAYMENT 825.00
DUE BY 10/09/2018
MAILING DATE OF BILL 09/25/2018
YOUR ACTIVATION CODE FOR ONLINE BILLING REGISTRATION IS 1115180. TO ACTIVATE YOUR g
ACCOUNT GO TO WWW.OGE.COM. g
[=]
YOUR NEXT BILLING CYCLE WILL BEGIN 10/23/2018. &
[=)]
TO PAY BY PHONE FROM YOUR CHECKING OR SAVINGS ACCOUNT, OR TO PAY BY CREDIT -
CARD CALL U. S. PAYMENTS AT 877-306-9274. PROCESSING FEES WILL APPLY. .
PER YOUR AUTHORIZATION, TOTAL AMOUNT DUE IS COMPUTED ON LEVELIZED BILLING.
11040 THE CURRENT BILLING PERIOD COVERS 32 DAYS OF SERVICE. \
8200 YOUR AVERAGE DAILY COST WAS $32 12 PER DAY ﬁ
K 7360 =

W 5520
3680

1840

0

23"
e s L2 |
Dats =34 Y ol

CHART REFLECTS YOUR KWH USAGE OVER THE PAST 13 MONTHS.
S ONDJFMAMJI J A S (m) INDICATES CURRENT MONTH.
2017 (MONTHS) 2018

REPORT POWER OUTAGE (405-272-9595 or 800-522-6870) BUSINESS CUSTOMER SERVICE 888- 988-9747 WWW.OGE.COM



Account Numbe e
Service For. FRANKIMMGQUNTY SENIOR Cl g
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Black Hills Energy )~ \.\('H"U" A e ‘

\_/ A y arges - Due 10/16/18 138.00
PO BOX 6001 | $138.00
RAPID CITY SD 57709-6001

\www.blackhillsenergy.com | Make a Payment: 1-866-537-9039 | | Customer Service: 1-888-890-5554

Summary (see following pages for details)

Your Acc

Your\_gas use at a glance (in CCF)

for 324 NSTH ST
Meter A114487 Previg | $136.00
200+ Pa THANK YOU 136.00 CR
| Bala ard 0.00
180+
rrent Month Charges:
i illing 138.00
$138.00

This Bill

1204
80+
40+

0
Sep17  Nov Jan Mar May
Days CCF/Day Cost/Day

This Month 30 4.43 $4.66
Last Month 30 4.63 $4.83
Last Year 29 3.38 $3.69

If you smeli natural gas, leave the premises immediately and call Black Hills Energy at
1-800-694-8989 or call 911.

Call Before You Dig! Always call 811 before you dig to have your buried utillty lines marked. It's free
and it's the law. Go to www.blackhillsenergy.com/811 to learn more.

A $5.16 late fee will appear on next bill if full payment is not received by 10/16/2018.
Black Hills Cares helps eligible customers with their energy needs through tax-deductible donations

from other customers like you. To give, round up your bill to the next doliar and donate the
difference, or select a recurring monthly or one-time donation. Visit us online to learn more.




Pinnacle Telécorh‘ %

PO Box 2670
Fort Smith, AR 72902-2670

PINNACLE

TELECOM

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

CITY OF OZARK - CITY HALL
2910 W COMMERCIAL ST
0ZARK AR 72949-3501

INVOICE
BillCenter Registration Code: 475747
To Pay Online, visit newroads.billcenter.net
Account Number/Ebill ID: _
Billing Date:
Due Date: 10/10/2018
Total Amount Due: $533.91

PINNACLE TELECOM
PO BOX 2670 AR

FORT SMITH, 72902-2670

Y ~ 7 TELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5185
summary D C,C/ - \l'sr\ S—] Description Start End Amount
Balance Information : . AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24.00
Previous Balance (: X L\L\kg .\-l’Cc 540.23 EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18_10/20/18 2.83
Payments Received - Thank you! ¢ -540.23 SUBTOTAL 26.83
Balance Forward -
New Charges TELEPHONE NU : ( 922-5186
New Usage Charges - 5.11 Description Start End Amount
Recurring Charges 5G] 464.59 9/21/18 10/20/18 24.00
Non-recurring Charges heck ) U-Jkl TR~ 1.00 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
Taxes and Surcharges C “:'le{-j'j“c}‘j‘ :,:L_‘ 63.21 26.83
Total New Charges Date 2 = 533.91
Total Amount Due 533.91
= Start End Amount
Recurring Charges 9/21/18 10/20718 24.00
9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
20003048 26.83
Description Start End
100/20 BUSINESS FIBER BROADBAND 9/21/18 10/20/18 249
SUBTOTAL Description Start End Amount
AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24.00
AUTO ATTENDANT: (479) 922-5182 EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
Description Start SUBTOTAL 26.83
AUTO ATTENDANT 9/21/18
SUBTOTAL TELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5282
* Description Start End Amount
COMMUNITY CENTER MAIN/PILOT: (479) 9 AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24.00
Description Amount EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
HOSTED IP PBX /18 0.00 SUBTOTAL 26.83
SUBTOTAL 0.00
*T ELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5283
MAIN/PILOT: (479) 667-2283 Description Start  End Amount
Description Start End Amount AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24.00
HOSTED 1P PBX 9/21/18 10/20/18 0.00 EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83
SUBTOTAL 0.00 SUBTOTAL 26.83
PILOT: (479) 922-5181 -
Description Start  End Amount Non-Recurring
HOSTED IP PBX 9/21/18 10/20/18 0.00
SUBTOTAL 0.00 [NONRECURRING]
Description Start End Amount
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5183 BILL PRINT SURCHARGE 9/21/18 9/21/18 1.00
Description Start End Amount SUBTOTAL 1.00
AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24.00
EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83 —
SUBTOTAL 26.83 Call Detail
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (479) 922-5184 (479) 922-5183
Description Start End Amount #  Date Time -- To -- Location Mins Aart
AASTRA 671 9/21/18 10/20/18 24.00 1 8/23/18 03:13P 501 909 2797 BENTON. AR 470 028
EUCL - HOSTED PBX SERVICE 9/21/18 10/20/18 2.83 2 9/04/18 04:25P 479 754 3653  CLARKSVILLE, AR 150 009
SUBTOTAL 26.83 3 9/05/18  11:09A 479 214 0690  CLARKSVILLE, AR 180 on

New services from Pinnacle Telecoml For Home, Robocall Blocker reduces
and scam you for only $0.95 a month. For the Office, Cloud Call Recording allows you to monitor, review, and document your calls
without buying, maintaining, or upgrading, any of your equipment. Give us a call for more details about these great products|

d calls from people trying to sell, census, caucus,




@ PINNA&LE -
TELECOM

q 9/13/18  10:03A 479 214 0690  CLARKSVILLE. AR 180 011
5 9/18/18  11:26A 479 445 6762  FAYETTEVILLE. AR 6 50 0 38
Subtotal 16,30 0.96
(479) 922-5184
#  Date Time --To -- Location Mins Amt
1 8/21/18 08:50A 501 682 1745  LITTLE ROCK. AR 2.70 016
Z 8/21/18 08:59A 501 682 1745  LITTLE ROCK. AR 5.00 030
3 8/21/18 10:20A 501 682 1742  LITTLE ROCK. AR 0.50 0.03
4 8/30/18  02:23P 919 414 4063 RALEIGH, NC 2.30 014
Subtotal 10.50 0.62
(479) 922-5185
#  Date Time -- To -- Location Mins At
1 8/31/18  09:30A 501 682 1745 LITTLE ROCK. AR 22 .00 1.30
Subtotal 22.00 1.30
(479) 922-5282
#  Date Time  --To -- Location Mins At
1 8/23/18  (7:05P 916 410.7743  ROSEVILLE, CA 0.90 0.05
2 8/29/18  12:25P 916.410.7743  ROSEVILLE, CA 1.00 0.06
3 8/31718  07:06P 479 970 9221  RUSSELLVILLE, AR 0.80 0.05
4 9/01/18 11:35A 719.359.7719  COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 0.30 0.02
5 9/03/18 11:28A 562 668 4098 DOWNEY. CA 070 0.04
6 9/03/18  06:36P 870.314 0055 EL DORADO, AR 310 0.18
7 9/04/18  03:05P 916 666.3944  ROSEVILLE, CA 210 0.12
8 9/04/18 04:20P 916.410 7743  ROSEVILLE. CA 4.70 0.28
9 9/08/18  04:46P 916 666 3944  ROSEVILLE, CA 120 0.07
10 9/10/18 12:59P 870 314.0055 EL DORADO. AR 0.50 0.03
11 9/12/18 08:01P 870 314.0055 EL DORADO. AR 1.00 0.06
12 9/13/18 10:34A 479 264 1421  RUSSELLVILLE, AR 1.30 0.08
13 9/15/18 04:01P 870.314 0055 EL DORADO. AR 0.30 0.02
14 G/17/18 (R:D1P 870 314.0055 EL DORADD. AR .50 ﬂ.aa——-j
Subtotal 18.40 f' 109
o St
(479) 922-5283
#  Date Time -- To -- Location Mins Ant
1 8/29/18  02:07P 870 773 0563  TEXARKANA, AR 1.30 0.08
2 9/06/18  02:44P 870.314 0055 EL DORADO, AR 6.70
3 9/07/18  09:59A 479 754 4100 CLARKSVILLE, AR 5.30
4 9/11/18  02:17P 651 319 4759  HASTINGS, MN
5 9/13/18  01:57P 651 319 4759  HASTINGS. MN
6 9/17/18  02:02P 651 319.4759  HASTINGS, MN
7 9/17/18  02:04P 651 319 4758  HASTINGS, MN
8 9/20/718 12:19P 334 367 8683 LOUISVILLE. AL
Subtotal

Management Reports

Long Distance By Line

™ Calls Mins Charge
4799225183 5 16.30 0.96
4799225184 4 10.50 0.62
4799225185 1 22.00 1.30
4799225282 14 18.40 1.09
4799225283 8 19.50 115=
32 86.70 5.12
Taxes and Surcharges
AR High Cost Fund Assessment 4.75
AR Voip 911 Surcharge 5.20
City Sales Tax 5.00
County Sales Tax 5.00
Federal Excise Tax 0.64
Federal Universal Service Fund 26.60

Page 2 of 2

Statement Number:

Account Number/Ebill ID:

Bill Date:
Account Name:

State Sales Tax
SubTotal

9/21/2018
City of Ozark - City Hall

16.02
63.21
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\ |

Account: )\ N

CHECK #‘é’@)‘&éﬁ DATE: Qe | 20\¥

Paid to the Order Of:  \ (s o\ >pn b

REASON FOR VOID: A 10\ onen, Aot



Ne

Carol Sne tb&
Retireme ECK

S

CHECK# %%ig
AMOUNT< )510.59

DATE: (\- \ 2018 Mayor’s Approval
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VOIDED Cd\/l?g?{~

Account: | \.X

—d

CHECK # (}’&z DATE: Ok | Q0¥

\;-..\

Paid to the Order Of:__\ (1,50 \,..:}a--""r\a e

REASON FOFVQ!D,/X) WA ST o \_“)2 Q N\oe Js &
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VOIDED c%ifé:{~

Account: .. X

CHECK # fi«\&% DATE: (D ) | 30/Y

Paid to the Order Of:__Ngwnen ON*[ane )

( ) ) /A o _,
REASON FOR VOID: T ol [iben, (heel




Vernon Mc @&;\:‘I‘

Retirem

CHECK# O %3 O‘\
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Black(Hills Energy

PO BOX 6001

RAPID CITY SD 57709-6001

www.blackhillsenergy.com |

QL

Make a Payment; 1-866-537-9039 |

Account Numbd
Service For: CIT

690.68

Scan to Pay Now

$690.68

Your gas use at a glance (in CCF)
for 29010 W COMMERCIAL ST

Meter BHE226287
EUUU-i
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Last Year
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CCF/Day
25.27
2897

00

Cost/Day
$23.02
$26.25

$0.77

ergency: 1-800-694-8989 | Customer Service: 1-83&890-5#54

Your Acc

\
\

Summary (see following pages for details)
$787.48
THANK YOU 787.48 CR
0.00
690.68
$690.68

If you smell natural gas, leave the premises immediately and call Black Hills Energy at

1-800-694-8989 or call 911.

Call Before You Dig! Always call 811 before you dig to have your buried utility lines marked. It's free
and it's the law. Go to www.blackhillsenergy.com/811 to learn more.

A $16.21 late fee will appear on next bill if full payment is not received by 10/16/2018.

Black Hills Cares helps eligible customers with their energy needs through tax-deductible donations
from other customers like you. To give, round up your bill to the next dollar and donate the
difference, or select a recurring monthly or one-time donation. Visit us online to learn more.
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